
R1
21 Mar 2026 | ROSEHILL
PRECISE AIR N E MANION CUP
Distance: 2400m | Class: G3
Prizemoney: AUD250,000

9:55 AM

1 CAMPALDINO
5yo ch nzl g
Sire: GHIBELLINES (AUS)  Dam: ZUZANA

Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 7 Total: 16-7-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Clark WT: 59 Good: 9-3-3-1 Track: 3-0-0-1
Fav: 5-3-2-0 58+kg: 7-3-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
J+H: 7-3-1-1 Turf: 16-7-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-4-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Darby  Racing (Mgr: S Darby ), Azzurri Tiger Racing (Mgr: S Gatto), Coco's Crew , Happy  Racing (Mgr: R Perciv al), T Henderson, T Ludow y ke, Magro Racing, J Neilsen, Mrs C Read, Mrs H
Stone, Thirsty  Shamrocks, D Wilden-Constantin, Darby  Racing Campaldino, R Ta

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 25 Apr 25 KEN turf 2400 S BM78 [   3] Anna Roper 56 $1.8 Double Cherry 2:34.68 (24.71) 2 2 ...........hd ..............Good win

1 of 16 31 May  25 EAF turf 2400 H G3 [ 14] Tim Clark 54 $7.5 Etna Rosso 2:33.29 (23.59) 2 1 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

1 of 11 14 Jun 25 EAF turf 3200 G G2 [   3] Tim Clark 55.5 $2.9 Etna Rosso 3:22.89 (22.96) 4 1 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

5 of 14 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1900 G G3 [ 14] Tim Clark 55.5 $14 Piggy back 1:55.92 (23.50) 2 2 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

1 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 2000 G LR [   2] Tim Clark 55 $4.4 Athabascan 2:01.59 (23.99) 5 6 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

2 ALALCANCE
6yo gr gbr m
Sire: MASTERCRAFTSMAN (IRE)  Dam: ALBAMARA

Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 11 Total: 15-5-4-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Hyeronimus WT: 58.5 Good: 8-3-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-3-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-5-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: N Yammine, L M Nestadt, Australian Chinese Jockey  Club Racing 9 (Mgr: D You), H Tam, M S Haidar, Charas Bloodstock Pty  Ltd (Mgr: C Charalambous), Ms S J Marshall & L R Laskey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

17 of 20 12 Apr 25 RAN turf 3200 G G1 [ 14] Tim Clark 52 $3.5 Arapaho 3:18.31 (24.69) 1 1 ........16¾ ...............No show

6 of 8 05 Sep 25 WYO turf 2100 G LR [   7] A Hy eronimus 61 $6.5 Saltcoats 2:11.34 (23.11) 6 7 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

3 of 12 08 Nov  25 FLE turf 2000 H G2 [   4] Tim Clark 58 $6.5 Sunset Park 2:05.61 (24.44) 6 5 ..........5¼ ............Solid effort

6 of 13 29 Nov  25 CAU turf 2400 S G2 [   4] Craig Williams 57 $4 She's A Hustler 2:31.19 (24.52) 5 3 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

6 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 2000 G LR [   5] N Raw iller 57 $7.5 Campaldino 2:01.59 (23.99) 1 1 .............2 ........Every chance

3 CHANGINGOFTHEGUARD
7yo br irl g
Sire: GALILEO (IRE)  Dam: LADY LARA

Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 15 Total: 19-4-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 58.5 Good: 10-3-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-0
Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 16-4-3-2 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: N C Williams, L J Williams, B Arnhold, Echo Beach Bloodstock Pty  Ltd (Mgr: Mrs B Green), G Ry an, M Gudinski, M Sy mons, V Sammartino, Jacobsen Bloodstock Pty  Ltd (P Jacobsen), J
Hardw ick, W McTaggart, D Ev ans, J Ingham, Dr B Hockings, R Morrison, B Goodman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 5 06 Sep 25 RAN turf 2400 G LR [   5] J B Mc Donald 59 $4.2 Trav olta 2:30.85 (23.63) 1 1 ............¾ ..............Good win

18 of 18 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 2400 G G1 [   8] Ethan Brow n 54.5 $10 Roy al Supremacy 2:26.84 (23.03) 9 13 ........56¼ .......Below average

6 of 8 23 Oct 25 GEE turf 2400 S G3 [   6] Ethan Brow n 60 $10 Torranzino 2:31.59 (24.24) 2 2 ..........3¾ ........Every chance

9 of 24 04 Nov  25 FLE turf 3200 S G1 [ 24] Tim Clark 53 $61 Half Yours 3:22.46 (25.39) 3 4 ..........9¾ ...............No show

6 of 14 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1900 G G3 [ 12] J R Collett 57.5 $41 Piggy back 1:55.92 (23.50) 3 3 ..........2¼ ........Every chance

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 111151 CAMPALDINO 59 7 T CLARK WATERHOUSE/BOTT 5 G NZL 105 16-7-3-1 $615,697 4-2-0-1
2 106366 ALALCANCE 58.5 11 A HYERONIMUS WATERHOUSE/BOTT 6 M GBR 108 15-5-4-1 $587,989 6-2-3-0
3 210696 CHANGINGOFTHEGUARD 58.5 15 J R COLLETT K LEES 7 G IRL 104 19-4-3-2 $921,850 9-2-1-1
4 361433 TRAVOLTA 57 16 T BERRY C WALLER 5 G GBR 101 20-6-2-4 $664,079 3-0-1-1
5 002002 ATHABASCAN 56.5 8 TOM SHERRY TOM CHARLTON 7 G FRA 100 42-4-7-4 $1,638,077 8-2-1-1
6 658327 PALMETTO 56 12 MS A COLLETT J G SARGENT 7 G NZL 99 46-7-3-6 $1,536,754 1-0-0-1
7 610079 STAR OF INDIA 55.5 6 S CLIPPERTON C WALLER 7 G IRL 98 19-4-0-0 $725,596 3-0-0-0
8 612393 JUJA KIBO 55 1 C WILLIAMS C MAHER 5 G IRL 97 13-4-2-3 $363,484 4-1-1-1
9 081549 TARAMANSOUR 54 9 C SCHOFIELD P STOKES 9 G IRL 94 54-8-6-9 $758,806 15-1-3-5

10 111787 SAM HAWKENS 53 2 D GIBBONS TOM CHARLTON 5 G IRL 93 14-4-1-0 $220,326 4-1-0-0
11 606420 DON DIEGO DE VEGA 53 4 B THOMPSON A & R ARCHIBALD 6 G FRA 92 19-4-3-1 $406,654 7-1-0-0
12 303009 TEMPESTI 53 13 R JONES M CUMANI 7 G ITA 92 24-9-6-3 $706,261 3-2-0-0
13 535703 SAGANTI 53 10 T SCHILLER PRICE/KENT JNR 5 G FRA 89 14-1-3-3 $181,187 2-0-1-0
14 208151 MR MONACO 53 14 ZAC LLOYD C MAHER 5 G GBR 88 14-4-2-1 $241,250 2-1-0-0

15e 117805 NEWLOOK 53 3 MS R KING BUSUTTIN/YOUNG 5 G FRA 88 12-3-1-3 $187,342 2-1-0-0
16e 008808 KADAVAR 53 5 K MCEVOY C WALLER 5 G NZL 90 20-6-1-1 $375,525 4-4-0-0

AUD 615,697

07/03/26 (14 Days)

AUD 587,989

05/04/25 (350 Days)

AUD 921,850

06/09/25 (196 Days)
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4 TRAVOLTA
5yo ch gbr g
Sire: LOPE DE VEGA (IRE)  Dam: HERTFORD DANCER

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 16 Total: 20-6-2-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Berry WT: 57 Good: 11-2-1-3 Track: 3-1-1-1
Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 9-4-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 20-6-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: C J Waller, N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M T Greenhalgh, Grand Parkv iew  Stud (Mgr: Ms L C Timms), R J Shrimpton, A M Shead, Ms F Ross, S M Ashw ell, D Milne, Magic Bloodstock Racing (Mgr: P G
Tighe), K H Warriner & R B Craigie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 18 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 2400 G G1 [   1] Ben Thompson 50 $9 Roy al Supremacy 2:26.84 (23.03) 7 9 ..........1½ ........Every chance

1 of 10 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 2600 G G3 [   4] Zac Lloy d 55.5 $6.5 Etna Rosso 2:44.66 (22.77) 2 2 ...........ns ..............Good win

4 of 15 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1600 G Open [   1] C Schofield 59 $11 Sun God 1:34.30 (23.05) 6 6 ..........3¾ ............Handy run

3 of 14 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1900 G G3 [   7] J B Mc Donald 56 $4.2 Piggy back 1:55.92 (23.50) 7 7 ............¾ ............Solid effort

3 of 12 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 2000 S LR [   8] Tommy  Berry 58 $2.5 Touristic 2:04.52 (23.69) 9 10 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

5 ATHABASCAN
7yo b fra g
Sire: ALMANZOR (FR)  Dam: ALZUBRA

Trainer: Tom Charlton Barrier: 8 Total: 42-4-7-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 56.5 Good: 23-1-5-0 Track: 8-1-1-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 14-0-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 42-4-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-2-4 Last Win: 

Owner: O T I Racing (Mgr: T Henderson), F Cook, Mrs C Cook, L Webb, Ms D McKeow n, T Needham, R Menchise, L Freeman, The French King (Mgr: D Foley ), A Goodfellow , Mrs K Milliken, J Spence
Mrs J Spence, J Gurrieri, J Higgins, M Hay , D McRae, R Gold & M McKelv ie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

14 of 18 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 2400 G G1 [   3] Dy lan Gibbons 53 $71 Roy al Supremacy 2:26.84 (23.03) 4 5 ..........6¾ ..............Well back

2 of 11 24 Oct 25 MOV turf 2500 G G2 [   7] D W Stackhouse 55 $20 Onesmoothoperator 2:36.77 (23.89) 8 7 ............¾ ................Nice run

21 of 24 04 Nov  25 FLE turf 3200 S G1 [   1] Declan Bates 51.5 $71 Half Yours 3:22.46 (25.39) 19 18 ...........21 ..............................

13 of 14 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1900 G G3 [   3] Tommy  Berry 55.5 $41 Piggy back 1:55.92 (23.50) 13 13 ..........4¾ ................Poor run

2 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 2000 G LR [   1] Tom Sherry 54.5 $41 Campaldino 2:01.59 (23.99) 4 4 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

6 PALMETTO
7yo b nzl g
Sire: GHIBELLINES (AUS)  Dam: CAROLINA ISLAND

Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 12 Total: 46-7-3-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 56 Good: 21-4-3-2 Track: 11-0-2-1
Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 15-1-1-4 Yielding: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 46-7-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-0-3 Last Win: 

Owner: C R Smith, C E Holt, B M Fechney , C C Ry croft, D A Berry , I J Ry an, M R Tay lor, I G Bay lis, M C Stokes, G Griffiths & D C McLachlan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 15 01 Nov  25 RAN turf 2000 S G3 [   8] Regan Bay liss 56.5 $21 Wootton Verni 2:04.67 (24.12) 5 5 ..........4½ .............Fair effort

8 of 15 22 Nov  25 KEG turf 1600 H G3 [   9] A B Collett 53 $31 Gringotts 1:37.44 (23.67) 5 5 ..........3¾ ...........Well beaten

3 of 10 13 Dec 25 RAN turf 2400 G LR [   8] S Clipperton 57 $13 Future History 2:31.20 (23.05) 7 8 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

2 of 9 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1400 G BM100 [   2] S Clipperton 59.5 $15 Lord Penman 1:23.18 (22.88) 4 3 ...........nk ................Nice run

7 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 2000 G LR [   8] C Schofield 55 $10 Campaldino 2:01.59 (23.99) 8 9 ..........3¾ .............No excuse

7 STAR OF INDIA
7yo b irl g
Sire: GALILEO (IRE)  Dam: SHERMEEN

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 6 Total: 19-4-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 55.5 Good: 12-3-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: B K Racing & Breeding Pty  Ltd (Mgr: B J Hunt), B Vassallo & Sy mphony  Racing (Mgr: P A Cook)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 25 Oct 25 MOV turf 2040 G G3 [   5] Jy e Mcneil 54.5 $11 Alenquer 2:04.85 (23.76) 6 2 ..........1½ ..............Good win

12 of 12 08 Nov  25 FLE turf 2600 H G3 [   9] M Zahra 57.5 $10 Whisky  On The Hill 2:49.17 (26.13) 11 12 ........56¼ ...........Well beaten

12 of 15 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1600 G Open [ 15] Braith Nock 56.5 $151 Sun God 1:34.30 (23.05) 15 13 ..........6½ ...........Well beaten

7 of 14 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1900 G G3 [ 13] Ty ler Schiller 55 $51 Piggy back 1:55.92 (23.50) 12 11 ..........2¼ .............No excuse

9 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 2000 G LR [   9] Tommy  Berry 55 $15 Campaldino 2:01.59 (23.99) 9 8 ........14¼ ...............No show

8 JUJA KIBO
5yo b irl g
Sire: BELARDO (IRE)  Dam: NA ZDOROVIE

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 1 Total: 13-4-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Williams WT: 55 Good: 9-1-2-3 Track: 3-2-1-0
Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 7-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M Johnston, Mrs A J Johnston, Madica (Mgr: T N Porter), A S Ingersole, T A Ginnane, Happy  Hippos (Mgr: G Mulcahy ), D J O'Connor, Mrs H J O'Connor, Can Time (Mgr: M H Clohesy ), D J
Canny , One Chain (Mgr: G A Hislop), B G Noonan, S G Shannon, G J P Van Amey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 13 Sep 25 ROS turf 2400 S BM78 [   9] Ethan Brow n 59.5 $2.9 Cormac T 2:30.25 (23.34) 2 2 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

2 of 9 27 Sep 25 ROS turf 2400 G G3 [   8] A Adkins 55.5 $2.1 Piggy back 2:28.98 (23.89) 2 2 ............½ ................Nice run

3 of 18 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 2400 G G1 [ 14] Reece Jones 50 $19 Roy al Supremacy 2:26.84 (23.03) 16 10 .............1 ............Solid effort

9 of 15 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1600 G Open [   4] A Farragher 57 $26 Sun God 1:34.30 (23.05) 8 9 ..........5¾ ...............No show

3 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 2000 G LR [   6] J R Collett 53.5 $4.2 Campaldino 2:01.59 (23.99) 3 3 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

AUD 664,079

18/10/25 (154 Days)

AUD 1,638,077

19/10/24 (518 Days)

AUD 1,536,754

09/03/25 (377 Days)

AUD 725,596

25/10/25 (147 Days)

AUD 363,484

13/09/25 (189 Days)
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9 TARAMANSOUR
9yo b irl g
Sire: DANSILI (GB)  Dam: TANOURA

Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 9 Total: 54-8-6-9 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Schofield WT: 54 Good: 40-7-5-6 Track: 1-0-0-1
Fav: 7-3-1-1 58+kg: 31-6-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-3-5
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-6-5-9 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-3 Last Win: 

Owner: Regal Bloodstock, R Liv ori, Mrs M Liv ori, K N Good, R Pezzano, P J Bongiorno, Dr C M Duncan, My konos, M W Silv a, C Hill, D B Mortison, Fairlie, Colmum Racing, Mrs C E Mckelv ie, M
McKelv ie, P B's Last Chance, P T Heinz, Franks Crew  & Regal International Ra

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 29 Nov  25 CAU turf 2400 S BM84 [   8] Hannah Edgley 59 $26 Black Run 2:31.73 (24.65) 8 9 .............3 ...........Well beaten

1 of 16 13 Dec 25 RAC turf 2500 G LR [ 10] L Currie 54 $26 Star Vega 2:35.83 (24.69) 4 3 ..........3¼ ..............Good win

5 of 7 24 Jan 26 CAU turf 1700 G BM100 [   2] L Currie 59 $31 Taken 1:43.89 (23.13) 5 6 ..........6¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 13 08 Feb 26 HOB turf 2400 S G3 [ 11] L Currie 60 $11 Blonde Star 2:29.67 (24.69) 9 2 ............½ ............Handy run

9 of 15 25 Feb 26 LAU turf 2400 G G3 [   1] L Currie 56.5 $3.8 Asv a 2:33.51 (23.52) 9 13 ..........3¼ ...............No show

10 SAM HAWKENS
5yo b irl g
Sire: GALILEO (IRE)  Dam: PERFECT ANGEL

Trainer: Tom Charlton Barrier: 2 Total: 14-4-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 53 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 5-2-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: O T I Racing, W Haggas, C Russell, Dr O K Chan, R B Gold, Farah Racing, M McKelv ie, Mrs L Phillips, M Phillips, G P Sinclair, J P Spence, Mrs J T Spence, Webbmck Racing, Beartow n 64, P S
Farrugia, T R Black, J C Higgins, N A Dav idson, Werrett Bloodstock P

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 15 Jun 25 HMT turf 2615 S OB88 [   6] H Burns 60 $4 Sav rola 2:52.38 (--.--) -- -- ...........nk ..............Good win

1 of 14 02 Aug 25 GGD turf 2816 S 2 [   8] T Marquand 55.5 $5 Dancing In Paris 3:07.55 (--.--) -- -- ............½ ..............Good win

7 of 10 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 2600 G G3 [   5] J B Mc Donald 55.5 $2.3 Trav olta 2:44.66 (22.77) 1 1 ..........3¾ .............No excuse

8 of 14 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1900 G G3 [   6] Zac Lloy d 53 $4.2 Piggy back 1:55.92 (23.50) 6 6 ..........2½ ...........Well beaten

7 of 12 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 2000 S LR [   7] Dy lan Gibbons 54.5 $3.8 Touristic 2:04.52 (23.69) 7 5 .............4 .............No excuse

11 DON DIEGO DE VEGA
6yo gr fra g
Sire: LOPE DE VEGA (IRE)  Dam: FAIRLY FAIR

Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 4 Total: 19-4-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Thompson WT: 53 Good: 8-2-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-0
Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Australian Bloodstock, F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, Heathcote Racing No. 2, S Ry an, BL Shannon, G A Hoult, S M D Racing, Up2ourEy eballs, S S Roth, Carty  Racing, Fat Boy  Racing, Lucky  Eight
Racing, S J Nov ak, Don Diego De Vega, P L Ward, J F Webb, B Nelson, Hon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

11 of 18 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 2400 G G1 [ 11] A B Collett 50 $51 Roy al Supremacy 2:26.84 (23.03) 6 8 .............5 ...........Not sighted

6 of 10 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 2600 G G3 [   9] Dy lan Gibbons 55.5 $41 Trav olta 2:44.66 (22.77) 10 8 ..........3½ ........Every chance

4 of 14 29 Oct 25 BED turf 2400 G G3 [ 12] M J Dee 54 $10 Say edaty  Sadaty 2:29.20 (22.96) 8 9 ..........4¼ ............Handy run

2 of 17 04 Nov  25 FLE turf 2800 S BM96 [   1] M J Dee 58.5 $6 Litzdeel 2:58.26 (24.37) 5 3 ..........3½ ................Nice run

11 of 13 28 Feb 26 RAN turf 2000 S BM88 [ 10] Braith Nock 61 $13 Mr Monaco 2:02.98 (23.53) 7 13 .............8 ...........Not sighted

12 TEMPESTI
7yo ch ita g
Sire: ALBERT DOCK (JPN)  Dam: TENDER HUGS

Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 13 Total: 24-9-6-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Jones WT: 53 Good: 15-3-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 10-6-2-1 58+kg: 14-3-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-9-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-6-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: R A Pegum, D O'Connell, B S Racing, Franks Crew , Riv erv iew  Turf Club, P A Cook, D L MacTaggart, Mrs S J McGrath, S Hay , P M Quirk, P Henry , J A Roddy , J P Mcredmond, R J Ax en, G L
Hales, R L Cox , M McKelv ie & Brighton Stables Italian Storm

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

10 of 13 29 Mar 25 FLE turf 1600 G Open [   1] J Mott 58 $26 Enx uto 1:36.81 (23.08) 10 12 .............6 ..............Well back

3 of 10 24 May  25 SHS turf 1800 G BM100 [   5] J Mott 58.5 $41 Saban 1:52.19 (22.91) 7 8 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

13 of 13 14 Jun 25 SHS turf 1800 G Open [   6] E J Walsh 58 $13 Saban 1:50.16 (23.43) 4 8 ........15¼ ................Poor run

18 of 18 19 Jul 25 FLE turf 2000 G Open [ 13] J Mott 57 $31 Say edaty  Sadaty 2:03.79 (22.99) 17 18 ........11¾ .......Below average

9 of 11 28 Feb 26 WAT turf 2000 G Open [   2] Cian Macredmond 59.5 $81 New  York Hurricane 2:02.68 (23.91) 10 11 .............6 ...............No show

13 SAGANTI
5yo gr fra g
Sire: ZARAK (FR)  Dam: SAGHANIYA

Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 10 Total: 14-1-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 53 Good: 6-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 9-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: OTI Racing (Mgr: T Henderson), W & Mrs V Pelchen, T & Mrs B Porter, G Fielding, J Slattery , C Holt, S Hardw idge, P Vaw drey , F Cook, Mrs C Cook, M Stone, Mrs A Stone, Webbmck Racing
(Mgr: L Webb), J Higgins, J Spence, A Goodfellow , Carson Joel (Mgr: J Cars

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 09 Apr 25 HAW turf 1600 G BM94 [   3] C Schofield 58.5 $3 State Of America 1:36.47 (22.74) 4 5 ...........hd ............Solid effort

5 of 9 26 Apr 25 RAN turf 1800 S BM94 [   9] J B Mc Donald 58 $3.6 Les Vampires 1:52.21 (24.59) 2 1 ..........4¾ .............Fair effort

7 of 10 17 Jan 26 FLE turf 1400 G BM84 [   1] Luke Cartw right 60.5 $26 Supernima 1:23.34 (21.89) 4 4 ..........4¾ .............No excuse

12 of 14 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 1600 G G3 [ 14] Beau Mertens 57 $201 Light Infantry  Man 1:35.58 (23.87) 14 13 ..........4¼ ...........Well beaten

3 of 7 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 2000 G LR [   6] Beau Mertens 54 $13 Magnaspin 2:02.26 (24.07) 1 1 .............1 ............Solid effort

AUD 758,806

13/12/25 (98 Days)

AUD 220,326

02/08/25 (231 Days)

AUD 406,654

17/07/25 (247 Days)

AUD 706,261

12/11/23 (860 Days)

AUD 181,187

30/08/23 (934 Days)
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14 MR MONACO
5yo b gbr g
Sire: TERRITORIES (IRE)  Dam: ALLE STELLE

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 14 Total: 14-4-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Zac Lloyd WT: 53 Good: 9-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 7-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: L G C Le Metay er, Blueblood Thoroughbreds, F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, J M Simmons, A Guoga, C Hope, Ms N M C Bosquet, Dr R J Kift, S S Roth, Ms S M Fitzgerald, Terrace No 3, T M
Johnston, Dr A Quinn, J B Biasin, P D Robinson, N G Lamond & Ciaron Maher Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

12 of 12 23 Aug 25 MOV turf 1600 G BM84 [   6] M J Dee 56.5 $19 The Creator 1:37.89 (24.11) 8 9 ..........7½ ...........Well beaten

8 of 13 20 Sep 25 CAU turf 2000 G BM84 [   2] Declan Bates 56 $51 Gilded Water 2:01.83 (23.70) 8 10 ..........3¾ ...........Well beaten

1 of 9 15 Oct 25 CAU turf 2400 G BM84 [   3] Ethan Brow n 56 $7.5 Litzdeel 2:29.11 (23.63) 4 4 ...........hd ..............Good win

5 of 8 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 1600 G BM84 [   1] Ethan Brow n 58.5 $14 Sneaky  Sunrise 1:36.42 (23.51) 4 4 ..........2½ .............Fair effort

1 of 13 28 Feb 26 RAN turf 2000 S BM88 [   1] J R Collett 57.5 $5.5 Bear On The Loose 2:02.98 (23.53) 3 2 ...........ns ..............Good win

E15 NEWLOOK
5yo ch fra g
Sire: NEW BAY (GB)  Dam: SKYSWEEPER

Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 3 Total: 12-3-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 53 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-3 Last Win: 

Owner: Busuttin Racing, Surf Coast Racing, A K Ramsay , K Ramsay , R J Kay , A P M Kay , R Liv ori, K N Good, F A Magnabosco, J Baker, A T Wade, A P Grant, C Schembri, A C Salter, The Sheen
Group, N Dimitrakis, A M Branson, I C Burford & Hidden Brook Bloodstock

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 21 Oct 24 DEA turf 2500 H Rest [   6] Ronan Thomas 57 $4.5 Mister Gatz 2:58.38 (--.--) -- -- ............½ ..............Good win

7 of 11 26 Jul 25 CAU turf 1600 S BM100 [ 10] Jamie Melham 54 $6 El Rocko 1:39.13 (23.86) 10 10 ..........1¾ .............No excuse

8 of 14 30 Aug 25 CAU turf 2000 S Open [   9] Jamie Melham 54 $4.4 Rev elare 2:04.75 (23.99) 4 4 ..........3½ ...........Well beaten

10 of 12 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 2500 G G3 [   5] Craig Williams 54 $21 Rev elare 2:40.28 (22.75) 9 9 .............5 ..............Well back

5 of 11 28 Feb 26 WAT turf 2000 G Open [ 11] Ms L J Meech 56.5 $7 New  York Hurricane 2:02.68 (23.91) 11 8 ..........3½ .............Fair effort

E16 KADAVAR
5yo b nzl g
Sire: TARZINO (NZ)  Dam: ARAPAHO MISS

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 5 Total: 20-6-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Mcevoy WT: 53 Good: 10-4-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-4-0-0
J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 20-6-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: N Morgan & D H T Dev ine

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

15 of 18 30 Aug 25 ROS turf 1500 S BM100 [ 18] K Mc Ev oy 56 $151 Estadio Mestalla 1:30.01 (23.46) 18 18 .............9 ...........Not sighted

8 of 8 20 Sep 25 RAN turf 1600 G Open [   8] K Mc Ev oy 59 $201 Fangirl 1:34.27 (22.82) 8 8 ........11¼ ...........Well beaten

8 of 9 24 Jan 26 RAN turf 1400 G LR [   2] Regan Bay liss 54 $101 Sandpaper 1:21.96 (23.12) 9 9 .............5 ...........Well beaten

13 of 15 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1600 G Open [   7] Tommy  Berry 54.5 $151 Sun God 1:34.30 (23.05) 12 12 ..........7¾ ................Poor run

8 of 13 28 Feb 26 RAN turf 2000 S BM88 [   9] Anna Roper 60 $101 Mr Monaco 2:02.98 (23.53) 13 12 ..........6¼ ...........Well beaten

AUD 241,250

28/02/26 (21 Days)

AUD 187,342

21/10/24 (516 Days)

AUD 375,525

14/12/24 (462 Days)
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R2
21 Mar 2026 | KEMBLA GRANGE
TLE THANKS CABAC ACCESSORIES MDN PLATE
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD42,000

10:15 AM

1 RACH
4yo ch aus m
Sire: WRITTEN TYCOON (AUS)  Dam: I AM SERIOUS

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 3 Total: 12-0-4-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-1 Last Win: --

Owner: C Waller, Mrs K Callander, P Henry , Whitby  Bloodstock Pty  Ltd (Mgr: M Whitby ), Werrett Bloodstock Pty  Ltd (Mgr: N Werrett), S Anastasiou, W Haire, D Boy d, C Dedes, D Kennedy , Mrs M Dw y er,
D Dw y er, G Grimish, B Rutter, J Wilson, G Colless, B Walker, Ms K E

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 12 Aug 25 HAW turf 1500 S Mdn [   2] K Mc Ev oy 57 $21 Sirius Legend 1:31.98 (23.50) 3 3 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

2 of 6 23 Jan 26 CAN turf 1250 S Mdn [   2] Tommy  Berry 56.5 $3.4 Just Maz 1:14.61 (23.87) 1 1 ...........ns ................Nice run

2 of 9 07 Feb 26 KEG turf 1200 S Mdn [   5] Siena Grima 55.5 $2.3 Maquisa 1:10.04 (22.71) 4 3 ............½ ................Nice run

2 of 7 20 Feb 26 CAN turf 1250 G Mdn [   1] Tommy  Berry 57 $4.4 Farindira 1:14.14 (22.96) 3 3 ..........2¾ ................Nice run

6 of 10 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 1300 S Mdn [ 10] Tim Clark 57 $5.5 Your Chilli 1:17.24 (23.64) 1 1 .............5 ........Every chance

2 RUBILACE
5yo ch aus m
Sire: RUBICK (AUS)  Dam: ANELACE

Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 8 Total: 16-0-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Latham WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 7-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-1 Last Win: --

Owner: Miss T M Bateup, S F Nev ille, Ms S P Toogood, T L Burr, F Sw an, C Withers, Retirement Strategy  (Mgr: Mrs J Clarke), G J Toogood, P S Villata, S M Durling, W A Sew ell, SF Ev ans, J M
Gregory , Mrs D M Gregory , Mrs H Kember, S Stone & Mrs K Stone

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 6 05 Jan 26 MOY turf 1200 G Mdn [   3] Ms J Tay lor 57.5 $9 Fly ing Chev rolet 1:11.42 (22.23) 5 5 ..........1½ .............Fair effort

4 of 7 22 Jan 26 KEG turf 1200 S Mdn [   6] Ms J Tay lor 57 $5 Kitty  Okay 1:10.10 (22.54) 7 6 ..........4½ ............Handy run

7 of 10 31 Jan 26 SPH turf 1200 S Mdn [   5] Ms J Tay lor 56.5 $3.3 Sablonneuse 1:11.36 (23.33) 9 9 ..........3¼ .............No excuse

5 of 7 26 Feb 26 WYO turf 1200 S Mdn [   6] Brock Ry an 55 $6.5 Fleet Fly er 1:10.87 (23.38) 7 6 ..........2½ .............Fair effort

4 of 11 13 Mar 26 KEG turf 1400 S Mdn [   3] Ms J Tay lor 57 $18 Cabbucio 1:25.46 (23.15) 8 6 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

3 THAIBEEFSALADE
5yo br aus m
Sire: SALADE (AUS)  Dam: NO CHIC LEICA

Trainer: R Mcconville Barrier: 4 Total: 25-0-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 58 Good: 16-0-1-2 Track: 18-0-2-2
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 25-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Ms W L Beckett, Miss M L Harris, Miss K M Marsh & Miss C B Beckett

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 16 Sep 25 MOY turf 1210 G Mdn [   9] A Lay t 57 $13 Dooralong 1:11.80 (24.03) 1 1 ..........4¾ .............Fair effort

5 of 12 27 Sep 25 KEG turf 1400 G Mdn [   6] C Lev er 56 $17 Naughty  Sort 1:25.05 (23.19) 8 8 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 11 13 Oct 25 KEG turf 1500 G Mdn [   9] C Lev er 56 $101 Luna Bay 1:31.40 (23.41) 1 1 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

5 of 8 25 Oct 25 KEG turf 1600 G Mdn [   2] C Lev er 55.5 $26 Inspired Legend 1:37.31 (24.06) 1 1 .............1 .............Fair effort

6 of 8 06 Nov  25 GOS turf 1600 G Mdn [   8] Brock Ry an 55 $13 Bondi Blossom 1:37.92 (23.67) 2 2 .............5 ........Every chance

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 542226 RACH 58 3 L MAGORRIAN C WALLER 4 M AUS -- 12-0-4-2 $80,050 1-0-0-0
2 354754 RUBILACE 58 8 K LATHAM MS T BATEUP 5 M AUS -- 16-0-2-2 $56,735 4-0-0-0
3 755456 THAIBEEFSALADE 58 4 BROCK RYAN R MCCONVILLE 5 M AUS -- 25-0-3-2 $61,550 3-0-1-0
4 623462 ZAMAZING 58 2 O CHAMBERS 2 C CARMODY 4 M AUS -- 9-0-2-2 $35,000 4-0-1-1
5 0666 IVY PRINCESS 57.5 7 M BELL R & W FREEDMAN 3 F AUS -- 4-0-0-0 $3,400 1-0-0-0
6 566 LINDOS 57.5 1 MS A MCLUCAS MS T BATEUP 3 F AUS -- 3-0-0-0 $4,075 0-0-0-0
7 0 PINKY FLAT 57.5 5 A FARRAGHER ED CUMMINGS 3 F AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $1,625 0-0-0-0
8 848 QUADRIA 57.5 6 A CALDER P & M CAVE 3 F AUS -- 3-0-0-0 $5,350 1-0-0-0

AUD 80,050

AUD 56,735

AUD 61,550

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
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4 ZAMAZING
4yo b/br aus m
Sire: PRIDE OF DUBAI (AUS)  Dam: ZONK

Trainer: C Carmody Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: O Chambers (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-2 Last Win: --

Owner: Ms K E Harding, C Carmody , Mrs M S Thornett, C J Daw son, Ms L M Holmes, Ms D A Arnold, M J Ferguson, Mrs M O Scott, Dr M J Nelligan, Ms V Green, A N Green, M H Ly nch, P B Opie, Mr
J Rochester & J W Kean

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 10 10 Jul 25 GOS turf 1600 S Mdn [   6] C Lev er 57 $10 Steel Rain 1:38.96 (23.81) 1 1 ...........hd ................Nice run

3 of 8 24 Jul 25 WYO turf 1600 S Mdn [   5] Ms W Costin 55.5 $3.3 Omaha Sand 1:39.88 (24.20) 1 1 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

4 of 7 31 Aug 25 WYO turf 1625 G Mdn [   7] Ms W Costin 57 $13 Strongside 1:38.66 (24.45) 1 1 ..........6¼ ............Handy run

6 of 11 10 Feb 26 WYO turf 1350 S Mdn [   2] Oliv ia Chambers 55 $61 Prov idence 1:19.53 (23.09) 1 1 ..........3½ ........Every chance

2 of 9 26 Feb 26 WYO turf 1350 S Mdn [   8] Oliv ia Chambers 55 $7 Serpico 1:20.93 (23.53) 1 1 ...........ns ................Nice run

5 IVY PRINCESS
3yo br aus f
Sire: UNITE AND CONQUER (AUS)  Dam: AMBITIOUS PRINCESS

Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Bell WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: W Freedman, B Vermeulen, G Law son, B Hagipantelis, M D Sulliv an, N L Breen, A C W Kidd, B F Friend, B M McSorley , C Haddock, D J Connor, D Shanahan, D South, Golfonathursday  (Mgr: T P
Corfe), S Pearce, C Miller, J P A Sist, P Law rence, J Tripodi & J Pizz

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 23 Dec 25 ROS turf 1030 G Tri [   3] C Schofield -- -- Ex traglow 1:01.25 (23.35) -- -- ..........5½ .........Barrier Trial.

10 of 13 03 Jan 26 KEG turf 1300 G Mdn [   9] L Magorrian 56 $31 Oui Flourish 1:17.94 (23.46) 13 13 ..........8¾ ..............Well back

6 of 11 27 Jan 26 GOU turf 1500 G Mdn [   1] L Magorrian 56.5 $26 Toussaint 1:28.87 (23.19) 6 6 ..........3¾ ........Every chance

6 of 8 09 Feb 26 ORA turf 1400 H Mdn [   5] S Guy mer 56.5 $4.4 Splendid Magnus 1:29.70 (--.--) 7 8 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

6 of 7 28 Feb 26 NEW turf 1600 S Mdn [   4] L Magorrian 56 $17 Emerald Hills 1:37.72 (23.10) 2 2 ..........6¾ ........Every chance

6 LINDOS
3yo b aus f
Sire: ANDERS (AUS)  Dam: LINKY DINK

Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Mclucas WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Miss T M Bateup, Miss L P Allum, D Hainsw orth, M Harman, S A Harman, Mrs J L Harman, A Locantro, R Musolino, Mrs M Nelov ska, RJF Racing (Mgr: A Roy dhouse), D J Smith, Ms M
Toogood, Ms S P Toogood, W A Wilkins, T J Wilson, A Zapantis, G N Houldsw orth & W A

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 4 30 Jan 25 KEG turf 800 G Tri [   4] Amy  Mc Lucas -- -- Benev ac 0:49.83 (22.95) -- -- .............3 .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 6 06 Jan 26 KEG turf 800 G Tri [   2] Ms J Tay lor -- -- Masv ingo 0:47.27 (22.25) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 11 23 Jan 26 MOY turf 1010 G Mdn [   6] Amy  Mc Lucas 57 $5 Bosco 0:58.36 (22.87) 3 3 ..........5½ .............Fair effort

6 of 6 08 Feb 26 NOW turf 1200 H Mdn [   1] Ms J Tay lor 56 $31 Hey  Jude 1:12.64 (23.93) 3 6 ........18¼ ........Every chance

6 of 8 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1200 S Mdn [   1] Amy  Mc Lucas 56.5 $41 Gaelic Gem 1:10.71 (23.49) 3 4 .............4 ........Every chance

7 PINKY FLAT
3yo br aus f
Sire: ADELAIDE (IRE)  Dam: ESTEEM PRIDE

Trainer: Ed Cummings Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Farragher WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: E A Cummings, A N Blencow e, A C Wilkinson, C E Roots, C R Ry man, G A Crispe, G F Robbins, H Marsh, C A Pay ne, R W Anderson, J Anderson, B Kellow ay , M Cohen, R Gendy , J M O
Cohen, S J Dinopoulos, S D Brassel & T Heaton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 10 08 Aug 25 WAF turf 784 H Tri [ 12] A Adkins -- -- Banjora 0:47.17 (23.10) -- -- ........10¾ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 5 25 Aug 25 HAW turf 1000 H Tri [   6] Zac Lloy d -- -- Napoleonic 0:58.76 (22.02) -- -- .............8 .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 7 13 Jan 26 ROS turf 900 S Tri [   3] C Schofield -- -- Zing To Me 0:55.58 (23.35) -- -- ..........6¼ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 7 12 Feb 26 BNT turf 1000 G Tri [   3] C Reith -- -- Decalogue 1:04.26 (23.15) -- -- .............3 .........Barrier Trial.

10 of 10 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1300 S Mdn [   5] Mitchell Bell 57 $71 Peccav i 1:17.67 (22.95) 6 7 ........10¼ ..............Well back

8 QUADRIA
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: AMERICAN PHAROAH (USA)  Dam: DAYDREAM EXPRESS

Trainer: P & M Cave Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Calder WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Ms M Cav e, M Merriman, Mrs S H Castle-Roche, D A Frankly n, A M Macrae, Mrs L M Coleman & S N Coleman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

10 of 10 22 Jan 26 WAF turf 796 S Tri [   9] Ellen Hennessy -- -- Hay  Street 0:46.50 (22.17) -- -- ........16¾ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 5 29 Jan 26 ROS turf 1030 G Tri [   5] Ellen Hennessy -- -- Short Sea 1:03.19 (23.87) -- -- ..........1¼ .........Barrier Trial.

8 of 9 07 Feb 26 KEG turf 1200 S Mdn [   9] Rebecca Bronett Prag 53.5 $151 Maquisa 1:10.04 (22.71) 7 9 ..........6¾ ...........Well beaten

4 of 10 19 Feb 26 HAW turf 1300 G Mdn [   9] Molly  Bourke 56.5 $41 Cosmic Av enger 1:17.06 (23.51) 2 2 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

8 of 10 06 Mar 26 NEW turf 1400 G Mdn [   7] A J Calder 55.5 $51 Mister Martini 1:24.74 (22.95) 2 2 ..........5½ ...........Well beaten

AUD 35,000

AUD 3,400

AUD 4,075

AUD 1,625

AUD 5,350
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R3
21 Mar 2026 | ROSEHILL
BISLEY WORKWEAR EPONA STAKES
Distance: 1900m | Class: G3
Prizemoney: AUD250,000

10:30 AM

1 MACHINE GUN GRACIE
4yo br aus m
Sire: MASCHINO (AUS)  Dam: GRACIE MAY

Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 13 Total: 9-4-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Currie WT: 58 Good: 9-4-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: G R Brow ne, Miss J Erkelens, Miss K A Curtis, P S Malaspina, P R Watkins, C A Gilson, J Wy nn-Tay lor, J M Mijacika, M A Biggs, Bin Chicken Pony  Club (Mgr: D C Puren), Mrs J L Wy nn-Tay lo
& Mrs A J Mijacika

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 05 Apr 25 ASC turf 2400 G G3 [   7] S O'donnell 55.5 $1.8 Funchal 2:29.28 (23.93) 2 2 ..........3¼ ..............Good win

1 of 7 19 Apr 25 ASC turf 2400 G G2 [   3] S O'donnell 55 $1.6 Funchal 2:29.82 (23.60) 2 2 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

4 of 11 13 Dec 25 ASC turf 1600 G LR [   4] S O'donnell 60 $3.8 Story v ille 1:36.52 (23.31) 5 5 ..........1½ ............Handy run

4 of 9 01 Jan 26 ASC turf 1800 G G3 [   4] S O'donnell 60 $3.5 Luv nw ar 1:49.00 (23.46) 2 2 ..........3½ ............Handy run

9 of 11 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1600 G G3 [   7] L Currie 58 $21 Ahha Ahha 1:35.53 (22.69) 7 7 ..........2¾ ...............No show

2 PINITO
4yo ch aus m
Sire: TRAPEZE ARTIST (AUS)  Dam: WALTZING WODKA

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 14 Total: 13-3-5-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Mcdonald WT: 57 Good: 7-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 7-2-1-4 58+kg: 4-0-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 13-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-3-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 17 26 Apr 25 EAF turf 1600 S LR [   6] A Mally on 56.5 $6 Philia 1:36.47 (23.47) 9 7 .............2 ................Nice run

1 of 13 10 May  25 GCO turf 1800 H LR [   8] J R Collett 56.5 $4.6 Amplify 1:53.59 (25.25) 11 2 ..........3¼ ..............Good win

2 of 18 07 Jun 25 EAF turf 2200 S G1 [   9] J R Collett 56.5 $6 You Wahng 2:16.86 (24.94) 14 9 ...........ns ................Nice run

4 of 9 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1300 G G2 [   1] Tommy  Berry 55 $13 Cinsault 1:16.41 (22.49) 9 9 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

1 of 12 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1600 G G3 [   5] J B Mc Donald 56.5 $3.4 Starphistocated 1:34.73 (22.91) 7 7 ............½ ..............Good win

3 KIND WORDS
5yo b aus m
Sire: WRITTEN TYCOON (AUS)  Dam: GRACIOUS GREY

Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 2 Total: 29-4-3-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 57 Good: 17-3-2-3 Track: 5-1-1-0
Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 29-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: L Petagna

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 12 15 Nov  25 NEW turf 1850 G BM88 [   9] Tim Clark 54 $9.5 Sun God 1:54.01 (21.79) 5 3 ..........3¾ ............Handy run

1 of 8 07 Dec 25 ROS turf 2000 G BM78 [   2] Tim Clark 58.5 $6 King Pedro 2:03.69 (23.30) 3 4 ..........1½ ..............Good win

1 of 11 28 Dec 25 GOS turf 1600 G G3 [ 10] Tom Sherry 54 $6.5 Hy perbolic 1:36.23 (23.74) 4 3 ...........hd ..............Good win

8 of 9 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1400 G BM100 [   7] Ty ler Schiller 53 $10 Lord Penman 1:23.18 (22.88) 3 5 ..........6½ ...........Well beaten

9 of 12 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1600 G G3 [   9] Tom Sherry 54 $26 Pinito 1:34.73 (22.91) 8 9 .............4 ...............No show

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 111449 MACHINE GUN GRACIE 58 13 L CURRIE B, W & J HAYES 4 M AUS 96 9-4-2-0 $563,375 0-0-0-0
2 321241 PINITO 57 14 J MCDONALD C WALLER 4 M AUS 99 13-3-5-4 $485,825 0-0-0-0
3 241189 KIND WORDS 57 2 TOM SHERRY K LEES 5 M AUS 89 29-4-3-5 $517,925 1-0-0-0
4 239780 GOOD BANTER 57 4 D GIBBONS TOM CHARLTON 5 M NZL 83 24-3-1-3 $386,250 0-0-0-0
5 223426 QUIETNESS 55 7 T BERRY TOM CHARLTON 6 M GBR 98 18-5-5-5 $294,508 0-0-0-0
6 970614 MOVIN OUT 55 9 J R COLLETT C WALLER 4 M NZL 91 16-3-0-3 $365,608 0-0-0-0
7 035363 POLYMNIA 55 3 ZAC LLOYD TOM CHARLTON 4 M AUS 87 16-1-5-4 $306,025 0-0-0-0
8 215212 STARPHISTOCATED 55 12 C SCHOFIELD J THOMPSON 4 M AUS 87 15-4-3-3 $292,975 0-0-0-0
9 611152 GEEMES 55 11 MS A COLLETT BEER/CARPENTER 4 M AUS 86 12-4-3-0 $178,450 0-0-0-0

10 721122 SUN GIFT 55 8 C WILLIAMS D O'BRIEN 5 M NZL 86 23-5-9-0 $307,305 0-0-0-0
11 462157 SWELTERING 55 15 D LANE C WALLER 4 M AUS 78 15-1-6-0 $318,565 2-1-1-0
12 417362 MAISY 55 1 JAMIE MELHAM M, W & J HAWKES 5 M AUS 71 8-2-1-1 $119,525 0-0-0-0
13 331730 PLACID PEARL 55 6 MS W COSTIN M SMITH 4 M AUS 70 15-3-2-3 $178,200 1-0-0-1
14 515836 REFLECT 54 10 A ADKINS J PRIDE 3 F AUS 70 9-1-0-2 $87,700 0-0-0-0

15e 054778 CALIFORNIA GRASS 55 5 -- J THOMPSON 6 M AUS 62 30-4-3-2 $237,750 3-0-1-0

AUD 563,375

19/04/25 (336 Days)

AUD 485,825

07/03/26 (14 Days)

AUD 517,925

28/12/25 (83 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
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4 GOOD BANTER
5yo b/br nzl m
Sire: TAVISTOCK (NZ)  Dam: DANZA KUDURO

Trainer: Tom Charlton Barrier: 4 Total: 24-3-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 57 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 6-1-1-1
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 24-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: L G C Le Metay er, J B O'Rourke, R J Wilson, C J Law lor, Mrs L C Law lor, M J Williams, S J O'Rourke & J F Tupou

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 23 Aug 25 RAN turf 2000 H G3 [   2] A Adkins 55 $12 Nellie Ley lax 2:09.06 (23.91) 4 3 ..........3½ ............Solid effort

9 of 9 27 Sep 25 ROS turf 2400 G G3 [   6] Zac Lloy d 55.5 $8.5 Piggy back 2:28.98 (23.89) 7 8 .............8 ...............No show

7 of 11 25 Oct 25 MOV turf 2040 G G3 [   1] M J Dee 54 $31 She's A Hustler 2:06.22 (23.07) 9 11 ..........5¼ .............No excuse

8 of 12 08 Nov  25 FLE turf 2000 H G2 [   5] M J Dee 55 $16 Sunset Park 2:05.61 (24.44) 9 9 ........13¼ ...........Well beaten

12 of 12 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1600 G G3 [   7] Dy lan Gibbons 53 $151 Pinito 1:34.73 (22.91) 10 11 ..........6¾ ...........Well beaten

5 QUIETNESS
6yo br/bl gbr m
Sire: BATED BREATH (GB)  Dam: QUIET QUEEN

Trainer: Tom Charlton Barrier: 7 Total: 18-5-5-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Berry WT: 55 Good: 15-5-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 7-5-2-0 58+kg: 11-5-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 18-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 

Owner: R A Pegum, Mrs R A Miller, R J Miller, M J Miller, Cookie Racing (Mgr: P A Cook), R B Gold, D L MacTaggart, S L Malcolm, Ms J D Tay lor, M D Sulliv an, M Caw ley , T J Gunning, C J Nicolay , T
E Nuthall & P A Henry

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 12 17 Jul 25 GRA turf 2350 G LR [   6] A Adkins 55 $4.6 Don Diego De Vega 2:28.59 (22.98) 1 1 ............¾ ................Nice run

3 of 11 20 Sep 25 RAN turf 1600 G BM88 [   2] Braith Nock 58.5 $10 Fortune 1:35.89 (23.55) 5 6 ...........hd ............Solid effort

4 of 13 15 Oct 25 CAU turf 2000 G G3 [   9] Craig Williams 54 $4 Wootton Verni 2:01.75 (22.81) 11 10 ..........3½ ............Handy run

2 of 14 29 Oct 25 BED turf 2400 G G3 [ 13] Jamie Melham 54 $3.3 Say edaty  Sadaty 2:29.20 (22.96) 1 1 .............1 ................Nice run

6 of 12 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1600 G G3 [   2] Tommy  Berry 58.5 $7 Pinito 1:34.73 (22.91) 4 3 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

6 MOVIN OUT
4yo b nzl m
Sire: STAPHANOS (JPN)  Dam: WAHAHA

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 9 Total: 16-3-0-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 55 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Yu Long Inv estments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 12 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1600 G G3 [   7] B Melham 56 $15 Oh Too Good 1:38.70 (23.25) 11 11 .............3 .............No excuse

10 of 11 25 Oct 25 MOV turf 2040 G G3 [   3] B Melham 55 $7 She's A Hustler 2:06.22 (23.07) 8 3 ..........7¼ ..............Well back

6 of 12 08 Nov  25 FLE turf 2000 H G2 [   2] B Melham 55 $21 Sunset Park 2:05.61 (24.44) 12 10 ........12½ ........Every chance

1 of 10 14 Feb 26 RAN turf 1300 G BM88 [   3] A Hy eronimus 57.5 $41 Gatsby 's 1:17.16 (22.69) 5 5 ...........hd ..............Good win

4 of 12 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1600 G G3 [   4] C Schofield 55 $13 Pinito 1:34.73 (22.91) 5 5 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

7 POLYMNIA
4yo b aus m
Sire: DUNDEEL (NZ)  Dam: MOUSAI

Trainer: Tom Charlton Barrier: 3 Total: 16-1-5-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Zac Lloyd WT: 55 Good: 13-1-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 16-1-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Werrett Bloodstock Pty  Ltd, My stery  Dow ns, Mrs C M Cook, Bangaloe Stud, Aston Bloodstock, Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia, G Foundation, R El Daghl, M D Sulliv an, N P Baratta & P N Smit

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 13 20 Sep 25 RAN turf 1400 G BM78 [ 11] J B Mc Donald 58 $8.5 Idle Fly er 1:23.96 (22.67) 2 2 ..........2½ ............Solid effort

5 of 18 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G BM94 [ 13] Zac Lloy d 52 $7 Perfumist 1:33.01 (23.01) 18 14 ..........5½ .............Fair effort

3 of 13 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G G3 [ 12] Dy lan Gibbons 54 $17 Idle Fly er 1:33.70 (23.01) 10 8 ..........3¼ ............Solid effort

6 of 10 14 Feb 26 RAN turf 1300 G BM88 [   6] J B Mc Donald 57 $4.8 Mov in Out 1:17.16 (22.69) 8 8 ..........1½ ........Every chance

3 of 12 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1600 G G3 [ 12] Zac Lloy d 53 $10 Pinito 1:34.73 (22.91) 9 10 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

8 STARPHISTOCATED
4yo b aus m
Sire: CHURCHILL (IRE)  Dam: STARSPANGLED

Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 12 Total: 15-4-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Schofield WT: 55 Good: 8-2-2-1 Track: 2-2-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 15-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: J K Sheather, Mrs K P Sheather, Ms S M Sheather, A J Cooper, Mrs A Foley , N M Foley , S G Johansson, M L Webb, D C Parry  & Warren Boy s (Mgr: M J Robertson)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 30 Aug 25 ROS turf 1800 S BM72 [   3] A Adkins 54 $4.6 Sunset Park 1:51.59 (23.35) 4 3 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

5 of 10 14 Jan 26 KEN turf 1400 G BM72 [   7] C Schofield 57.5 $4.4 New  Business 1:23.22 (23.37) 3 3 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

2 of 14 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1600 G BM72 [   7] C Schofield 57 $6 Zenmaster 1:35.50 (23.31) 4 3 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

1 of 8 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1500 G BM72 [   8] C Schofield 57 $3.6 Tartana 1:29.71 (23.38) 2 2 .............1 ..............Good win

2 of 12 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1600 G G3 [   6] A B Collett 53 $41 Pinito 1:34.73 (22.91) 2 2 ............½ ................Nice run

AUD 386,250

05/07/25 (259 Days)

AUD 294,508

31/08/24 (567 Days)

AUD 365,608

14/02/26 (35 Days)

AUD 306,025

18/03/25 (368 Days)

AUD 292,975

21/02/26 (28 Days)
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9 GEEMES
4yo b aus m
Sire: GRUNT (NZ)  Dam: GOLLY MISS SOLLY

Trainer: Beer/Carpenter Barrier: 11 Total: 12-4-3-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 55 Good: 10-3-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 12-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Patriot Bloodstock, R M Daly , SMS Racing, Winners Galore Racing, Guru Racing, Cono Connection, Mrs M T Healey , P Low e, R I Darrah, Wise & Co Racing, Thriller, Wegotenuff, Butchers
Daughters, G Barker, Mrs J N Hanigan, I Parkes, Patriot Geemes, M J Aird,

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 3 12 Oct 25 QEN turf 1600 G 1 [   1] Pierre Boudv illain 57 $1.2 Time For Snow 1:36.61 (23.83) 3 3 ..........4½ ..............Good win

1 of 9 28 Oct 25 HAW turf 1800 S BM64 [   4] A B Collett 57.5 $6.5 Koning 1:49.73 (23.76) 5 5 .............3 ..............Good win

1 of 12 29 Nov  25 ROS turf 2000 G BM72 [ 11] A B Collett 55 $6.5 Straw berry  Impact 2:03.57 (24.11) 7 7 ............¾ ..............Good win

5 of 8 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1500 G BM72 [   4] A B Collett 58 $12 Starphistocated 1:29.71 (23.38) 6 6 ..........2½ .............Fair effort

2 of 12 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 2000 S LR [   6] Regan Bay liss 54 $26 Touristic 2:04.52 (23.69) 8 9 ...........hd ................Nice run

10 SUN GIFT
5yo gr/br nzl m
Sire: SAVABEEL (AUS)  Dam: SUNNIVA

Trainer: D O'brien Barrier: 8 Total: 23-5-9-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Williams WT: 55 Good: 18-5-6-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 6-2-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 23-5-9-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M J Chittick

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 7 03 Dec 25 CAH turf 1600 G BM66 [   2] Craig Williams 60 $7.5 Tempranillo 1:38.40 (24.58) 5 5 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

1 of 8 27 Dec 25 CRA turf 2025 G BM74 [   2] Craig Williams 54 $3.4 Suntora 2:06.24 (24.15) 6 6 ...........ns ..............Good win

1 of 9 10 Jan 26 FLE turf 2000 G BM78 [   7] Jamie Melham 55 $4.4 Trapalanda 2:04.54 (23.97) 3 1 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

2 of 8 31 Jan 26 CAU turf 2400 G BM84 [   7] Jamie Melham 55 $3.2 Sty lish Secret 2:32.76 (23.27) 4 4 ...........ns ................Nice run

2 of 7 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 2000 G LR [   2] Craig Williams 54 $6 Magnaspin 2:02.26 (24.07) 6 5 ............¾ ................Nice run

11 SWELTERING
4yo br aus m
Sire: TOO DARN HOT (GB)  Dam: DARING

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 15 Total: 15-1-6-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Lane WT: 55 Good: 13-1-5-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 15-1-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Yu Long Inv estments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 13 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G G3 [   6] Damian Lane 54 $21 Idle Fly er 1:33.70 (23.01) 9 12 ..........5½ ........Every chance

2 of 9 06 Nov  25 FLE turf 1600 G Open [   5] Damian Lane 56 $9 Verona Rose 1:37.24 (22.79) 5 5 ............¾ ................Nice run

1 of 8 19 Nov  25 CAN turf 1900 G Mdn [   8] Tommy  Berry 57 $1.1 Shadashi 1:56.47 (23.68) 1 1 ..........3¾ ..............Good win

5 of 12 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1300 G BM78 [   1] Siena Grima 55 $21 Captain Furai 1:16.35 (22.83) 10 8 ..........3¾ .............Fair effort

7 of 12 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1600 G G3 [   1] A Adkins 53 $26 Pinito 1:34.73 (22.91) 3 4 ..........3¾ .............No excuse

12 MAISY
5yo br/bl aus m
Sire: PIERRO (AUS)  Dam: GIRL GONE ROCKIN'

Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jamie Melham WT: 55 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Rosemont Stud Pty  Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 04 Jan 25 GEE turf 1700 G BM64 [   5] Jy e Mcneil 57 $4.6 Princess Nefertiti 1:43.55 (23.16) 2 2 .............2 ..............Good win

7 of 10 16 Jul 25 SHS turf 1400 S BM70 [   7] Jy e Mcneil 58.5 $7 Kira 1:24.17 (23.71) 7 8 .............3 .............No excuse

3 of 12 02 Aug 25 FLE turf 2000 G BM78 [   5] Jamie Melham 53 $5.5 Vega Magnifico 2:03.25 (23.18) 3 4 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

6 of 8 23 Aug 25 MOV turf 2040 G BM78 [   5] Jy e Mcneil 53.5 $3.2 Nav y  King 2:07.06 (24.83) 4 5 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

2 of 7 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1400 G BM78 [   2] Jamie Melham 53.5 $5.5 Watersports 1:23.25 (22.25) 5 5 ...........hd ................Nice run

13 PLACID PEARL
4yo b aus m
Sire: D'ARGENTO (AUS)  Dam: SOUTH PEARL

Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 15-3-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 55 Good: 12-3-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-1
Fav: 5-2-1-2 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: MCS Racing (Mgr: Mrs M A Smith), R Bow , C R Fisher, Ms V N Fisher, Ms K E Harding, J Ingram, T J Jones, W R Gosling, S J Mclellan, A G Mitchell, M Miy al, K J Morris, P M Rogers, Satomi
Oka Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Oka), B Sutherland, D P Williams & M G Will

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 12 17 Dec 25 WAF turf 2200 G BM64 [   6] J R Collett 58.5 $3.3 Sting In The Tail 2:18.15 (22.83) 5 2 .............2 ............Solid effort

1 of 15 03 Jan 26 RAN turf 2000 G BM78 [   1] Ms W Costin 52 $15 Ex istential Bob 2:02.65 (24.11) 4 3 ............¾ ..............Good win

7 of 13 17 Jan 26 ROS turf 2400 H BM78 [   1] A B Collett 54 $6.5 Bella Montagna 2:34.71 (24.66) 3 3 ..........5¾ .............No excuse

3 of 9 31 Jan 26 ROS turf 2000 G BM78 [   4] A B Collett 54 $6.5 Willie Oppa 2:02.26 (23.87) 4 3 ..........3¾ ............Solid effort

10 of 12 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1600 G G3 [   8] Rachel King 53 $151 Pinito 1:34.73 (22.91) 12 12 .............5 ..............Well back

AUD 178,450

29/11/25 (112 Days)

AUD 307,305

10/01/26 (70 Days)

AUD 318,565

19/11/25 (122 Days)

AUD 119,525

04/01/25 (441 Days)

AUD 178,200

03/01/26 (77 Days)
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14 REFLECT
3yo b aus f
Sire: SO YOU THINK (NZ)  Dam: MISS FOXWOOD

Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 54 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Think Big Stud (Mgr: D G Ramage), P A Karlsson, C Assaf, D F Burges, J Mav ridis, M B Mcfarlane, Mrs L S Norris, J J Norris, A Merheb, Westcode Pty  Ltd (Mgr: D G Ramage), New fan Pty  Ltd
(Mgr: S Galluzzo) & Double R Thoroughbreds (Mgr: S J Rossow )

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 18 Sep 25 KEG turf 1500 G Mdn [   8] C Schofield 56 $12 Decalogue 1:30.08 (23.59) 3 3 ............½ ..............Good win

5 of 10 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G G1 [   8] A Hy eronimus 56 $81 Apocaly ptic 1:35.88 (22.52) 1 1 ..........5¼ .............Fair effort

8 of 8 13 Feb 26 CAN turf 1250 G BM64 [   7] Zac Lloy d 62 $21 Caesar 1:13.68 (23.12) 7 7 ..........3¾ ...........Well beaten

3 of 8 24 Feb 26 KEG turf 1500 G 1 [   6] C Schofield 61.5 $6 Sneaky  Choice 1:30.48 (23.67) 3 3 ........Lnk ............Solid effort

6 of 16 13 Mar 26 KEG turf 1600 S G3 [ 14] C Schofield 55 $26 Feminino 1:37.78 (23.65) 6 6 ..........1¼ ........Every chance

E15 CALIFORNIA GRASS
6yo b aus m
Sire: AL MAHER (AUS)  Dam: JO JO GIRL

Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 5 Total: 30-4-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 16-1-2-1 Track: 8-0-1-1
Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: J W Tait, O Tait, D S Neate, A W Warner & H S Munro

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 10 03 Sep 25 WAF turf 2200 S BM72 [   8] Zac Lloy d 57.5 $13 Majorian 2:18.17 (24.02) 8 8 .............2 .............Fair effort

4 of 9 13 Sep 25 ROS turf 2400 S BM78 [   8] Zac Lloy d 53 $19 Juja Kibo 2:30.25 (23.34) 7 6 ..........5¼ ............Handy run

7 of 8 06 Oct 25 WAF turf 2200 G BM72 [   2] Zac Lloy d 56.5 $4.2 Majorian 2:15.34 (23.80) 4 5 ........15¾ .............No excuse

7 of 8 15 Oct 25 WAF turf 2400 G BM72 [   2] Zac Lloy d 55.5 $4.2 Scottish Pearl 2:28.02 (23.77) 7 6 ..........6¼ .............No excuse

8 of 12 06 Mar 26 NEW turf 1500 G BM64 [   8] Dy lan Gibbons 58 $81 Cosmic Av enger 1:31.16 (23.23) 11 11 ..........3½ ...........Well beaten

AUD 87,700

18/09/25 (184 Days)

AUD 237,750

04/12/24 (472 Days)
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R4
21 Mar 2026 | KEMBLA GRANGE
TLE THANKS ENERGETIC LIGHTING MDN PLATE
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD42,000

10:50 AM

1 PENALTIES
4yo b/br aus g
Sire: EXCEEDANCE (AUS)  Dam: CATCHULATA

Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 11 Total: 14-0-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R B Prag (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 6-0-1-0
Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 7-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: --

Owner: K Parker, R Stojkov ski, D A M Racing (Mgr: D Hurst), Mrs J I McDonald, J M McDonald, Grand Aspirations (Mgr: S P Vaughn), T Dellosa, R Ruti, M E Hughes, Ms L Dimov ska & A Parker

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 09 Aug 25 NEW turf 1400 H Mdn [   3] Brock Ry an 59 $1.8 Damascus Calling 1:28.66 (24.65) 1 1 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

5 of 10 26 Aug 25 NEW turf 1500 S Mdn [   2] C Lev er 59 $13 Shanoni 1:33.61 (23.63) 1 1 ..........4¼ .............Fair effort

8 of 9 13 Sep 25 KEG turf 1400 H Mdn [   5] C Lev er 55.5 $4.4 Vin Santo 1:27.20 (24.07) 2 2 ..........3¾ ...........Well beaten

6 of 7 17 Feb 26 KEG turf 1000 G Mdn [   6] J Ford 59 $31 Zing To Me 0:57.43 (22.19) 6 4 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

9 of 10 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 1300 S Mdn [   6] J Ford 59 $101 Your Chilli 1:17.24 (23.64) 3 5 ..........9¾ ...............No show

2 AMARILLO SKY
3yo b aus g
Sire: ZOUSTAR (AUS)  Dam: GODDESS

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Farragher WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: TFI (Mgr: Miss S Williams), Raphie (Mgr: Ms K L Av ison), Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia (Mgr: K W Maloney ), Sey mour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas) & P T O'Brien

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 10 04 Oct 25 KEG turf 1400 G Mdn [   9] C Reith 56.5 $4.8 King Equine 1:24.53 (23.77) 2 1 ..........2¾ ...........Well beaten

3 of 7 28 Jan 26 WYO turf 845 G Tri [   1] Mollie Fitzgerald -- -- Riv er Jordan 0:51.86 (23.51) -- -- ..........3½ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 6 12 Feb 26 BNT turf 1000 G Tri [   2] Mollie Fitzgerald -- -- Frostisen 1:03.93 (23.69) -- -- ..........4½ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 8 24 Feb 26 HAW turf 1000 G Tri [   1] A Farragher -- -- Jolly  Resources 0:59.83 (22.80) -- -- ...........ns .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 10 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1300 S Mdn [   2] A Farragher 58.5 $3.5 Peccav i 1:17.67 (22.95) 2 1 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

3 AUDITORY
3yo ch aus g
Sire: EXTREME CHOICE (AUS)  Dam: HEAD NOISES

Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: Wingspan Bloodstock, TFI, G M Funnell, Widden Stud Pty  Ltd (Mgr: A W Thompson), Bundarra Breeding and Racing Pty  Ltd, A S Williams, Torry burn Stud, D W Wallace, Sledmere Stud, B M Allen,
G1G Colts & Breeding Pty  Ltd, McDonnell Thoroughbreds, Miss S Kaur,

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 13 Jun 25 RAN turf 1050 S Tri [   1] Tommy  Berry -- -- Say tara 1:04.11 (23.25) -- -- ..........3½ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 5 28 Jun 25 NEW turf 1300 H Open [   3] K S Latham 57 $8 Lov ing 1:21.13 (23.69) 5 5 ..........4½ .............Fair effort

3 of 6 06 Feb 26 CAN turf 899 G Tri [   1] A Adkins -- -- Wishful Thinker 0:55.11 (23.75) -- -- ...........nk .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 8 19 Feb 26 RAN turf 1050 S Tri [   1] A Adkins -- -- Hellabella 1:02.15 (22.95) -- -- ..........7¾ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 10 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1300 S Mdn [   3] K S Latham 58.5 $4.4 Peccav i 1:17.67 (22.95) 3 4 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 225869 PENALTIES 59 11 R B PRAG 3 K J PARKER 4 G AUS -- 14-0-3-2 $44,525 2-0-1-0
2 85 AMARILLO SKY 58.5 8 A FARRAGHER C MAHER 3 G AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $3,975 1-0-0-0
3 53 AUDITORY 58.5 3 -- M FREEDMAN 3 G AUS -- 2-0-0-1 $6,900 0-0-0-0
4 62 COULTER 58.5 4 C LEVER B BAKER 3 C AUS -- 2-0-1-0 $11,150 0-0-0-0
5 623 CRUDO 58.5 6 G BUCKLEY BEER/CARPENTER 3 G NZL -- 3-0-1-1 $9,050 0-0-0-0
6 8 GODSEND 58.5 7 -- ED CUMMINGS 3 G AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $1,300 0-0-0-0
7 347 MASTER ARON 58.5 2 M STAPLEFORD 2 RYAN/ALEXIOU 3 G AUS -- 3-0-0-1 $9,750 1-0-0-0
8 38 MISSION WISE 58.5 1 J OVERMEIRE J PRIDE 3 G AUS -- 2-0-0-1 $4,950 0-0-0-0
9 722633 OL' MATE COOP 58.5 5 L MAGORRIAN BEER/CARPENTER 3 G AUS -- 11-0-3-5 $43,050 2-0-0-1

10 087320 RIGA 58.5 9 -- NACIM DILMI 3 G AUS -- 6-0-1-1 $12,400 0-0-0-0
11 563622 ZOUGOTME 58.5 10 BROCK RYAN R & L PRICE 3 G AUS -- 8-0-2-1 $28,950 2-0-1-0

AUD 44,525

AUD 3,975

AUD 6,900

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
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4 COULTER
3yo b aus c
Sire: EXCEED AND EXCEL (AUS)  Dam: MATILIJA

Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Lever WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 22 May  25 RAC turf 1200 G Mdn [   5] L Currie 58 $51 Planet Red 1:10.27 (22.55) 7 6 ..........1¾ ........Every chance

6 of 8 07 Aug 25 RAN turf 1044 H Tri [   3] J R Collett -- -- Magenta Skies 1:05.66 (23.97) -- -- ..........5½ .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 10 12 Feb 26 ROS turf 900 G Tri [   4] Dy lan Gibbons -- -- Sourseane 0:54.57 (23.37) -- -- ..........3¾ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 10 24 Feb 26 HAW turf 1200 G Tri [   1] Rachel King -- -- Senjutsu 1:11.90 (22.61) -- -- .............3 .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 10 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1300 S Mdn [   6] C Lev er 59 $2.7 Peccav i 1:17.67 (22.95) 1 2 ............½ ................Nice run

5 CRUDO
3yo b nzl g
Sire: HELLO YOUMZAIN (FR)  Dam: DIAMOND DREAM

Trainer: Beer/Carpenter Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: M D Beer, S Richter, J Hardy , I L Wall, J L Keogh, M Keogh, C Thompson, B How arth, D L Baker, C L Dummett, M Gannon, H J Coy , R H Sloane, B R Spangler, Mailbag Bloodstock (Mgr: J M
Ray ner), D R Ray ner, D M Dempsey , C J Bloomfield, P J Wright & B F Formosa

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 23 Jul 25 GOS turf 1000 S Tri [   1] A Gibbons -- -- E Hopeful 1:01.03 (24.11) -- -- .............4 .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 10 31 Aug 25 WYO turf 1100 G Mdn [   8] Regan Bay liss 56.5 $7 Dev ious Mind 1:04.33 (23.27) 6 5 .............4 ........Every chance

2 of 9 06 Oct 25 MUS turf 1280 G Mdn [   5] Benjamin Osmond 56.5 $14 Varuni 1:16.40 (23.01) 3 4 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

3 of 11 26 Oct 25 POM turf 1509 G Mdn [   3] A Gibbons 56.5 $7 Chelsea 1:31.42 (24.42) 3 3 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

3 of 7 05 Mar 26 KEG turf 800 S Tri [   1] G Buckley -- -- The Magnet 0:47.95 (22.23) -- -- ..........1¼ .........Barrier Trial.

6 GODSEND
3yo b/br aus g
Sire: IMPENDING (AUS)  Dam: BRIGHT IDEA

Trainer: Ed Cummings Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: E A Cummings, Dalal Thoroughbreds, Mrs L R Forw ood & T W Forw ood

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 7 25 Aug 25 HAW turf 800 H Tri [   3] Rachel King -- -- Ty coon Resources 0:46.78 (21.63) -- -- ........13¼ .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 8 15 Sep 25 HAW turf 800 S Tri [   8] L Magorrian -- -- Grey  Resources 0:47.36 (21.88) -- -- ...........14 .........Barrier Trial.

9 of 9 13 Jan 26 ROS turf 900 S Tri [   3] C Schofield -- -- Nafanua 0:54.57 (22.75) -- -- ...........22 .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 7 23 Jan 26 HAW turf 1000 S Tri [   2] Jack Callan -- -- Jolly  Resources 0:59.15 (22.71) -- -- .............9 .........Barrier Trial.

8 of 10 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1100 S Mdn [ 10] A Farragher 58.5 $51 Blue Suede Hoov es 1:04.14 (23.01) 10 10 .............7 ...........Well beaten

7 MASTER ARON
3yo b aus g
Sire: GRAFF (AUS)  Dam: TROPICANA LADY

Trainer: Ryan/Alexiou Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Stapleford (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Arcella Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 02 Jan 26 ROS turf 1030 G Tri [   7] A Adkins -- -- Zoufame 1:02.23 (22.95) -- -- ..........6½ .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 9 13 Jan 26 ROS turf 1030 S Tri [   3] A Adkins -- -- Rach 1:03.19 (23.55) -- -- ..........5½ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 8 24 Jan 26 NEW turf 1300 G Mdn [   6] Mitch Stapleford 55.5 $19 Sun Warrior 1:18.99 (22.31) 8 8 .............3 ............Solid effort

4 of 11 10 Feb 26 WYO turf 1350 S Mdn [   9] Tom Sherry 58.5 $41 Prov idence 1:19.53 (23.09) 2 2 ..........3¼ ............Handy run

7 of 10 25 Feb 26 ROS turf 1500 G Mdn [ 10] Tom Sherry 58 $17 Fireball Miss 1:30.75 (24.09) 9 9 ..........5½ .............No excuse

8 MISSION WISE
3yo bl aus g
Sire: SO YOU THINK (NZ)  Dam: MOOINOOI

Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: W B Cheng, K D Lam & Ms S H Chan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

8 of 9 22 Jan 26 WAF turf 796 S Tri [   6] A Adkins -- -- Deluce 0:47.79 (22.34) -- -- ..........5¾ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 6 03 Feb 26 WAF turf 817 S Tri [   5] A Adkins -- -- In Circles 0:49.37 (23.13) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 6 19 Feb 26 HAW turf 1000 G Mdn [   4] A B Collett 59 $21 Infant Warrior 0:57.57 (22.32) 6 6 ..........4½ ............Solid effort

8 of 10 06 Mar 26 NEW turf 1200 G Mdn [   2] A B Collett 58.5 $51 Know ing Look 1:11.51 (22.83) 4 4 ..........3½ ...........Well beaten

AUD 11,150

AUD 9,050

AUD 1,300

AUD 9,750

AUD 4,950
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9 OL' MATE COOP
3yo ch aus g
Sire: SHOWTIME (AUS)  Dam: SHRAPELLI

Trainer: Beer/Carpenter Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-3-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-4 Last Win: --

Owner: M D Beer, Mailbag Bloodstock, Muzzarati Racing, J Mauger, W Donaldson, R E Scott, SuperChickens Racing, A Giampiccolo, M McKernan, Miss D M Andrew , G D Nicholson, M T A Connell, Ms
D J Durrington, W Woolly , Kreme Racing & P J Murray

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 27 Dec 25 COH turf 1200 H Mdn [   5] G Spokes 56.5 $3.6 Nomomeikushi 1:13.51 (23.69) 3 3 ..........2½ ................Nice run

2 of 11 11 Jan 26 COH turf 1305 G Mdn [   2] L P Rolls 57.5 $5 Indiana Dream 1:16.00 (23.21) 6 4 ............½ ................Nice run

6 of 9 07 Feb 26 KEG turf 1000 S Mdn [   2] G Buckley 58.5 $6 Charlina 0:56.72 (22.03) 7 8 ..........6½ ........Every chance

3 of 8 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1200 S Mdn [   3] G Buckley 58.5 $3.4 Gaelic Gem 1:10.71 (23.49) 5 5 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

3 of 11 13 Mar 26 KEG turf 1400 S Mdn [   1] R Hutchings 58.5 $5.5 Cabbucio 1:25.46 (23.15) 7 5 ............¾ ............Solid effort

10 RIGA
3yo b aus g
Sire: HANSEATIC (AUS)  Dam: ZIYADAH

Trainer: Nacim Dilmi Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --

Owner: Domeland Pty  Ltd (Mgr: Y P Cheng)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 8 20 Sep 25 NEW turf 900 G Mdn [   7] Mitchell Bell 56.5 $9 Luskinty re 0:53.10 (22.88) 4 4 ..........9¾ ...........Well beaten

7 of 8 18 Oct 25 NEW turf 1250 G Mdn [   3] Mitchell Bell 55 $10 Zoucratic 1:16.58 (22.89) 4 3 ..........6¼ .............No excuse

3 of 6 13 Feb 26 TAE turf 1312 S Mdn [   6] Jett New man 58.5 $3.5 Stern Dispute 1:19.77 (24.73) 1 1 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

2 of 10 28 Feb 26 NEW turf 1300 S Mdn [   8] Shannen Llew elly n 53 $8 No No Yes 1:18.23 (22.80) 1 1 ............½ ................Nice run

0 of 8 14 Mar 26 GOS turf 1200 S Mdn [   5] Shannen Llew elly n 54.5 $2.5 Oliv ia Tw ist 1:11.02 (23.86) -- -- .........DH ......Incident report

11 ZOUGOTME
3yo gr/br aus g
Sire: ZOUSAIN (AUS)  Dam: CHANGE CHANNELS

Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-1
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --

Owner: J Fish, B Hannon, Saddle, P Haw ketts, Mrs S Price, B Scriv ener, TIC Punters Club First XI, J A Fogarty , Mrs B J Smith, F U P Club Racing (Mgr: D G Riekie), JJJRacingChannels, E L C Racing
(Mgr: G Cook), J Rozos, P Scholes, B J Anderson, JNDRacing (Mgr: D

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 13 31 Dec 25 NOW turf 1200 G Mdn [ 10] Brock Ry an 56.5 $21 Gem Ty coon 1:09.71 (23.61) 12 11 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

3 of 8 22 Jan 26 KEG turf 1300 S Mdn [   4] Brock Ry an 57.5 $41 Hush Hush 1:18.38 (22.89) 5 3 ..........2¾ ............Solid effort

6 of 11 28 Jan 26 KEG turf 1300 G Mdn [ 11] Brock Ry an 57.5 $11 Tsarev ich 1:18.40 (24.11) 2 1 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

2 of 10 19 Feb 26 HAW turf 1300 G Mdn [   3] Brock Ry an 55 $7.5 Cosmic Av enger 1:17.06 (23.51) 6 6 ............½ ................Nice run

2 of 11 13 Mar 26 KEG turf 1400 S Mdn [ 10] Tommy  Berry 58.5 $4.4 Cabbucio 1:25.46 (23.15) 1 1 ...........nk ................Nice run

AUD 43,050

AUD 12,400

AUD 28,950
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R5
21 Mar 2026 | ROSEHILL
HKJC WORLD POOL DARBY MUNRO STAKES
Distance: 1200m | Class: LR
Prizemoney: AUD200,000

11:05 AM

1 HIDDEN MOTIVE
3yo b aus c
Sire: CAPITALIST (AUS)  Dam: SECRET AGENDA

Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 5 Total: 10-3-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Bayliss WT: 59 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 5-2-1-2 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: N Doy le, M Christopher, Ms M Goehr, Sandy  Creek (B Papw orth), Kurrinda Bloodstock (Mrs G Driv er), G1G Colts & Breeding P/L (G Diamond), A Horne, J Jacobsen, A Robertson, J Samios, C
Sanna, D Wicks, Riv erbend (K Wy bron), A Holst, S Lew is, P R Clifford, C S

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 17 Sep 25 CAN turf 1100 G BM72 [   2] Braith Nock 56 $1.9 Shalaa Gold 1:04.30 (23.34) 2 2 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

5 of 10 27 Sep 25 ROS turf 1100 G LR [   9] Ashley  Morgan 56 $16 Marhoona 1:03.58 (22.47) 2 2 .............1 .............Fair effort

1 of 8 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1200 G G2 [   1] Ashley  Morgan 56.5 $18 Beadman 1:09.11 (22.51) 1 1 ...........hd ..............Good win

12 of 12 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 1200 G G1 [   6] Ashley  Morgan 57 $41 Tenty ris 1:08.10 (22.15) 8 8 ..........7¼ ...........Well beaten

3 of 7 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1100 G LR [   2] Tim Clark 59 $9 Beadman 1:03.10 (22.16) 1 1 ...........nk ............Solid effort

2 SKYHOOK
3yo ch aus c
Sire: WRITTEN TYCOON (AUS)  Dam: MADAME PAULINE

Trainer: Ryan/Alexiou Barrier: 3 Total: 8-2-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Clark WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 5-2-0-1
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Ry an & Alex iou Racing (Mgr: G A Ry an), Stallion Match (Mgr: M Ennis), The Big 4 Racing(Mgr: M W Low e), South Arm (Mgr: N J E Lov ett), J B Plozza, J F Tow nley , Ms L Coghlan, I C Burford,
Mrs M A Burford, Legacy  Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D F Macaskill), Tripp Rac

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 16 22 Mar 25 ROS turf 1200 G G1 [   8] K Mc Ev oy 56.5 $7.5 Marhoona 1:10.00 (23.16) 7 9 ..........3¾ .............No excuse

1 of 6 16 Aug 25 ROS turf 1100 H LR [   3] K Mc Ev oy 60.5 $4.4 Grand Prairie 1:06.12 (23.24) 6 6 ............½ ..............Good win

3 of 12 13 Sep 25 ROS turf 1200 S G2 [   2] K Mc Ev oy 57 $5.5 Tempted 1:09.74 (23.11) 4 5 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

4 of 9 27 Sep 25 ROS turf 1400 G G1 [   5] K Mc Ev oy 56.5 $6 Beiw acht 1:20.79 (22.83) 2 2 ..........4¾ ............Handy run

5 of 12 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 1200 G G1 [   2] Craig Williams 57 $14 Tenty ris 1:08.10 (22.15) 7 10 ..........4¼ .............Fair effort

3 BEADMAN
3yo ch aus c
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: IFFRANESIA

Trainer: P Snowden Barrier: 15 Total: 7-3-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Mcdonald WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-1
Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 7-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: New gate Bloodstock,China Horse Club Racing Pty  Ltd,New gate S F, Trilogy , Go Bloodstock Australia, Horse Ventures,Carpe Diem, Grant Bloodstock Pty  Ltd, G1G Colts & Breeding Pty  Ltd,
Ridgmont, GW Holdings, Nick Vass Bloodstock, Aston Bloodstock, Aristia Par

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 13 10 May  25 GCO turf 1200 H G3 [   3] J B Mc Donald 57 $1.8 Sunray s 1:10.63 (23.36) 1 1 ..........8¼ ..............Good win

3 of 10 27 Sep 25 ROS turf 1100 G LR [   8] J B Mc Donald 58.5 $3.1 Marhoona 1:03.58 (22.47) 1 1 .............1 ............Solid effort

2 of 8 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1200 G G2 [   3] Tim Clark 56.5 $3.6 Hidden Motiv e 1:09.11 (22.51) 4 5 ...........hd ................Nice run

11 of 12 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 1200 G G1 [   8] B Shinn 57 $5 Tenty ris 1:08.10 (22.15) 2 1 ..........6½ ...........Not sighted

1 of 7 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1100 G LR [   5] J B Mc Donald 58.5 $2.3 Inkaruna 1:03.10 (22.16) 4 3 ...........ns ..............Good win

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 135103 HIDDEN MOTIVE 59 5 R BAYLISS N DOYLE 3 C AUS 88 10-3-1-3 $366,900 3-1-1-0
2 171345 SKYHOOK 58.5 3 T CLARK RYAN/ALEXIOU 3 C AUS 97 8-2-1-2 $499,250 5-1-1-1
3 113201 BEADMAN 58.5 15 J MCDONALD P SNOWDEN 3 C AUS 90 7-3-2-1 $354,625 3-1-1-0
4 417401 SPACE RIDER 58.5 1 B MELHAM PRICE/KENT JNR 3 C AUS 84 7-3-0-0 $301,900 5-3-0-0
5 212162 BURMA STAR 58 16 K MCEVOY C WALLER 3 C AUS 77 9-2-4-0 $252,195 2-0-2-0
6 242030 WODETON 56 4 -- C WALLER 3 C AUS 99 11-1-4-2 $1,352,150 5-0-2-1
7 132459 STATE VISIT 56 14 JAMIE MELHAM C MAHER 3 C AUS 90 6-1-1-1 $309,250 2-0-0-1
8 451422 NASHVILLE JACK 56 8 T BERRY B WIDDUP 3 C AUS 84 6-1-2-0 $702,000 2-0-1-0
9 31114 CAFFE FLORIAN 56 12 J R COLLETT R LITT 3 F AUS 80 5-3-0-1 $226,050 1-1-0-0

10 251412 REGAL AWARD 56 9 C SCHOFIELD P STOKES 3 G AUS 78 6-2-2-0 $221,500 2-0-1-0
11 869050 BELLAZAINE 56 6 A HYERONIMUS WATERHOUSE/BOTT 3 F AUS 75 9-1-1-0 $277,000 2-0-1-0
12 340683 BESKAR 56 13 D LANE A & S FREEDMAN 3 G AUS 74 7-1-0-2 $83,225 4-0-0-1
13 521268 ARTISTIC VENTURE 54 10 D GIBBONS TOM CHARLTON 3 F AUS 84 9-1-2-1 $331,375 5-1-1-0
14 116024 AGARWOOD 54 2 ZAC LLOYD TOM CHARLTON 3 F AUS 74 6-2-1-0 $209,000 4-1-0-0
15 461275 MARETH 54 7 MS R KING M FREEDMAN 3 F AUS 72 7-1-2-0 $95,975 4-0-2-0
16 14382 CONSCIENCE 54 11 L CARTWRIGHT MOODY/COLEMAN 3 F AUS 66 5-1-1-1 $60,150 2-0-1-0

AUD 366,900

11/10/25 (161 Days)

AUD 499,250

16/08/25 (217 Days)

AUD 354,625

07/03/26 (14 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
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4 SPACE RIDER
3yo b aus c
Sire: ZOUSTAR (AUS)  Dam: FUDDLE DEE DUDDLE

Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 1 Total: 7-3-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Melham WT: 58.5 Good: 7-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: My Racehorse No. 1, Aston Bloodstock, Mrs R J Mula, Mr N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M T Greenhalgh, Peake Racing & Dr J F Kinnear

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 23 Aug 25 MOV turf 1200 G Open [   1] Beau Mertens 56 $8.5 Wise Inlaw 1:11.27 (24.09) 3 4 ............¾ ..............Good win

7 of 8 06 Sep 25 MOV turf 1200 G LR [   5] M J Dee 57 $4.8 Rosberg 1:10.94 (23.37) 4 5 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

4 of 7 20 Sep 25 CAU turf 1400 G G3 [   7] B Shinn 56 $5.5 Estremo 1:24.52 (22.68) 7 7 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

11 of 15 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1600 G G1 [   8] Beau Mertens 57 $41 Autumn Boy 1:36.30 (24.42) 12 13 .............6 ...........Not sighted

1 of 9 24 Jan 26 CAU turf 1200 G G3 [   9] Ethan Brow n 57 $15 Job Done 1:10.09 (23.29) 3 3 ............½ ..............Good win

5 BURMA STAR
3yo b aus c
Sire: EXCEED AND EXCEL (AUS)  Dam: GONGS

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 16 Total: 9-2-4-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Mcevoy WT: 58 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 20 Aug 25 WAF turf 1100 H Mdn [   4] J B Mc Donald 58 $2 Hush Hush 1:07.27 (24.35) 4 3 ..........3¾ ..............Good win

2 of 8 01 Oct 25 ROS turf 1200 G BM72 [   8] J B Mc Donald 56 $4.6 Golden Straand 1:10.23 (22.69) 5 5 ............½ ................Nice run

1 of 15 04 Nov  25 FLE turf 1400 S LR [   7] J Moreira 54 $10 Tagline 1:24.21 (23.86) 12 13 ...........ns ..............Good win

6 of 10 15 Nov  25 CAU turf 1600 G G2 [   3] B Melham 57 $6.5 Sheza Alibi 1:38.83 (22.81) 7 7 ..........7¼ ........Every chance

2 of 7 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1100 G Open [   3] J Bow man 56.5 $8 Legacy  Bound 1:03.47 (21.83) 7 5 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

6 WODETON
3yo b aus c
Sire: WOOTTON BASSETT (GB)  Dam: FIERA VISTA

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-4-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 8-0-3-2 Track: 6-1-3-1
Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Coolmore, Wy naus, Westerberg, J Poulin, Sir P J Vela, Chris Waller Racing, Ly nque, Peachester Lodge Pty  Ltd, R McClure, Marcstow n, Meridian Bloodstock, Lockhart Waller Racing, Glentree
Racing, K MacLennan & Fairw ay  Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 12 13 Sep 25 ROS turf 1200 S G2 [   9] J R Collett 55 $8 Tempted 1:09.74 (23.11) 9 9 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

2 of 9 27 Sep 25 ROS turf 1400 G G1 [   1] J B Mc Donald 56.5 $4.2 Beiw acht 1:20.79 (22.83) 4 3 ..........4¼ ................Nice run

10 of 15 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1600 G G1 [   7] J B Mc Donald 57 $2.8 Autumn Boy 1:36.30 (24.42) 11 11 ..........5¼ ..............Well back

3 of 8 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1200 G G3 [   3] J B Mc Donald 56 $5 Tempted 1:08.78 (22.47) 6 6 .............3 ............Solid effort

11 of 14 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1200 G G1 [ 14] W M Lordan 50 $16 Caballus 1:08.97 (22.15) 6 5 .............4 ...........Not sighted

7 STATE VISIT
3yo b aus c
Sire: WOOTTON BASSETT (GB)  Dam: CELEBRITY QUEEN

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 14 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jamie Melham WT: 56 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Coolmore (Mgr: T V Magnier) & Westerberg (Mgr: M Ry an)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 15 Mar 25 ROS turf 1200 G G3 [ 11] J R Collett 55.5 $7 Sky hook 1:10.54 (22.53) 11 11 ..........3¾ ............Solid effort

2 of 10 05 Apr 25 RAN turf 1400 G G1 [   5] J R Collett 56.5 $18 Vinrock 1:22.82 (23.77) 7 6 ...........hd ................Nice run

4 of 12 19 Apr 25 RAN turf 1600 S G1 [ 12] J B Mc Donald 56.5 $7 Nepotism 1:36.72 (24.36) 9 9 .............2 ............Handy run

5 of 12 13 Sep 25 ROS turf 1200 S G2 [   8] C Schofield 55 $71 Tempted 1:09.74 (23.11) 8 8 .............4 .............Fair effort

9 of 9 27 Sep 25 ROS turf 1400 G G1 [   6] C Schofield 56.5 $101 Beiw acht 1:20.79 (22.83) 9 9 ........12½ ...............No show

8 NASHVILLE JACK
3yo b aus c
Sire: FARNAN (AUS)  Dam: DIXIE CHICK

Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Berry WT: 56 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mulberry  (Mgr: L Sheridan)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 09 Mar 25 CAB turf 1200 G G3 [   2] A B Collett 56 $8 King Of Pop 1:09.13 (22.41) 5 5 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

1 of 8 26 Jul 25 RAN turf 1100 S Open [   2] J R Collett 57 $4.6 Hello Romeo 1:06.16 (24.65) 4 5 .............2 ..............Good win

4 of 6 16 Aug 25 ROS turf 1100 H LR [   5] J R Collett 56 $4.6 Sky hook 1:06.12 (23.24) 1 1 ..........4¾ ............Handy run

2 of 12 10 Jan 26 GCO turf 1100 G Open [   4] Ty ler Schiller 57 $71 Grafterburners 1:02.22 (22.45) 8 6 ..........1½ ................Nice run

2 of 15 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1200 G Open [   4] Damian Lane 58 $9 Getta Good Feeling 1:09.29 (22.52) 5 6 ............½ ................Nice run

AUD 301,900

24/01/26 (56 Days)

AUD 252,195

04/11/25 (137 Days)

AUD 1,352,150

18/01/25 (427 Days)

AUD 309,250

21/02/25 (393 Days)

AUD 702,000

26/07/25 (238 Days)
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9 CAFFE FLORIAN
3yo b aus f
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: MADAME ANDREE

Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 12 Total: 5-3-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 56 Good: 5-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 4-3-0-0 Turf: 5-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Galletta Constructions Pty  Ltd (Mgr: O Galletta)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 14 Nov  25 CAN turf 1100 G Mdn [   4] C Schofield 57 $20 Ernaux 1:03.35 (22.75) 4 6 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

1 of 10 28 Nov  25 CAN turf 1100 G Mdn [   9] J R Collett 56.5 $5 Roy al Air Force 1:04.37 (23.76) 8 7 .............2 ..............Good win

1 of 9 12 Dec 25 CAN turf 1100 G BM72 [   2] J R Collett 56 $2.2 Ellipsis 1:04.25 (22.79) 5 5 .............1 ..............Good win

1 of 7 28 Dec 25 GOS turf 1200 G LR [   4] J R Collett 54 $1.8 Mareth 1:09.51 (23.25) 6 6 ............½ ..............Good win

4 of 7 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1100 G LR [   7] J R Collett 56 $5 Beadman 1:03.10 (22.16) 6 5 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

10 REGAL AWARD
3yo b aus g
Sire: OLE KIRK (AUS)  Dam: SOVEREIGN AWARD

Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 9 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Schofield WT: 56 Good: 6-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 6-2-2-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms D S Sealey , G & C Pastoral Co Pty  Ltd (Mgr: V Oldfield) & V A Oldfield

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 23 Aug 25 MOV turf 1200 G Open [   3] D W Stackhouse 56 $3.2 Space Rider 1:11.27 (24.09) 5 5 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

1 of 12 10 Sep 25 SHS turf 1300 G Mdn [   8] B Shinn 58 $2.9 Crusader Voy age 1:16.87 (22.91) 1 1 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

4 of 7 27 Sep 25 SHS turf 1400 G Open [   4] Hannah Edgley 52 $2.8 Nav y  Pilot 1:23.33 (22.37) 5 5 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

1 of 6 15 Oct 25 CAU turf 1600 G BM70 [   5] Lachlan Neindorf 58 $2.8 Obv ious 1:36.19 (22.95) 1 1 ..........7½ ..............Good win

2 of 8 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 1600 G G3 [   2] Lachlan Neindorf 57 $1.9 Panov a 1:35.17 (23.78) 1 1 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

11 BELLAZAINE
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: ZOUSAIN (AUS)  Dam: BENELLA

Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Hyeronimus WT: 56 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms P Bourke, Miss R Wakefield, F Giuffre, Mrs V Anderson, Ms S Beatson, Mrs K Egerton, Mrs S Hardie, Mrs K Fy sh, Mrs R R Grasso, Mrs E Gibbons, LG Racing (Mgr: Mrs L Mcdow all), Ms T
Malmborg, Ms M Sheedy , Miss A De Vries, Mrs M De Vries, Mrs C Dev ine & SJ

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 10 05 Apr 25 RAN turf 1400 G G1 [   7] Tim Clark 54.5 $11 Vinrock 1:22.82 (23.77) 1 2 ..........1½ ........Every chance

9 of 12 19 Apr 25 RAN turf 1600 S G1 [   6] Tim Clark 54.5 $15 Nepotism 1:36.72 (24.36) 1 1 ..........6¼ ...............No show

12 of 18 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 1100 G LR [   8] Regan Bay liss 57.5 $17 My  Gladiola 1:03.09 (22.23) 2 2 ..........4½ ...........Well beaten

5 of 11 27 Sep 25 SHS turf 1400 G G2 [   7] Jett Stanley 57 $11 Feriv ia 1:23.59 (23.24) 1 1 ............½ .............Fair effort

10 of 10 04 Oct 25 FLE turf 1600 G G2 [   7] B Shinn 56 $6 Getta Good Feeling 1:37.11 (22.67) 2 2 ..........6½ ..............Well back

12 BESKAR
3yo b aus g
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: SWORD OF LIGHT

Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 13 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Lane WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Pinecliff Racing (Mgr: J B Munz) & D A Dex ter

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 14 17 May  25 DOO turf 1200 H G2 [   2] M Zahra 57 $3.5 Cool Archie 1:12.64 (24.29) 6 8 ..........2½ ............Handy run

11 of 14 31 May  25 EAF turf 1400 H G2 [   1] M Zahra 57 $15 Cool Archie 1:28.57 (25.53) 5 3 ...........12 ...........Not sighted

6 of 8 06 Sep 25 MOV turf 1200 G LR [   7] B Shinn 56 $8 Rosberg 1:10.94 (23.37) 2 2 .............3 ........Every chance

8 of 8 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1200 G G2 [   8] K Mc Ev oy 56.5 $71 Hidden Motiv e 1:09.11 (22.51) 6 6 .............9 ...........Well beaten

3 of 7 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1200 G G3 [   1] Damian Lane 56 $13 Pallaton 1:09.45 (22.71) 1 1 .............3 ............Solid effort

13 ARTISTIC VENTURE
3yo b aus f
Sire: TRAPEZE ARTIST (AUS)  Dam: SECRET VENTURE

Trainer: Tom Charlton Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 54 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Tricolours Racing & Sy ndications Pty  Ltd (Mgr: J Moss), A Lloy d Jones, V Orlizki, W Buttigieg, Mrs C Richards, Mrs J Monk, Rooy  Racing (Mgr: D O'brien), P O'Shea, Mrs C Gale, L Ball, S
Roger, A Woodhouse, D Charlton, Mrs S McCann, J Spears, K Guilfoy le, M

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 5 17 Aug 25 WYO turf 1200 H Mdn [   5] Zac Lloy d 55 $1.7 Riv endell 1:11.81 (24.23) 5 2 ...........hd ................Nice run

1 of 12 30 Aug 25 KEG turf 1200 S Mdn [   4] K S Latham 55.5 $1.5 Lauper 1:12.46 (23.50) 4 4 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

2 of 11 20 Sep 25 RAN turf 1400 G G2 [ 10] Dy lan Gibbons 56 $41 Apocaly ptic 1:23.26 (23.16) 10 9 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

6 of 10 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G G1 [   1] Dy lan Gibbons 56 $16 Apocaly ptic 1:35.88 (22.52) 3 3 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

8 of 9 14 Feb 26 RAN turf 1200 G G2 [   9] Dy lan Gibbons 56 $31 Sav v y  Hallie 1:09.94 (22.65) 6 6 ...........11 ...........Well beaten

AUD 226,050

28/12/25 (83 Days)

AUD 221,500

15/10/25 (157 Days)

AUD 277,000

08/02/25 (406 Days)

AUD 83,225

05/12/24 (471 Days)

AUD 331,375

30/08/25 (203 Days)

AUSTRALIA MEETING SATURDAY, 21 MAR 2026

16



14 AGARWOOD
3yo b aus f
Sire: WOOTTON BASSETT (GB)  Dam: PAULOWNIA

Trainer: Tom Charlton Barrier: 2 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Zac Lloyd WT: 54 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: X Y Huang & Sey mour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 24 May  25 RAN turf 1200 H Open [   8] A Hy eronimus 56.5 $2 Matima 1:15.44 (24.94) 1 1 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

6 of 8 23 Aug 25 RAN turf 1200 H G2 [   4] Tim Clark 55 $2.8 Sav v y  Hallie 1:12.82 (24.14) 1 1 .............6 ........Every chance

12 of 13 06 Sep 25 RAN turf 1200 G G2 [   9] Rachel King 56 $10 Apocaly ptic 1:09.92 (23.27) 4 3 ..........5¾ ...........Well beaten

2 of 8 30 Jan 26 CAN turf 1100 G BM72 [   3] J B Mc Donald 57.5 $1.9 Albany  Road 1:03.91 (23.13) 4 4 ...........hd ................Nice run

4 of 15 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1200 G Open [   8] Jamie Melham 56 $21 Getta Good Feeling 1:09.29 (22.52) 9 7 .............1 ............Handy run

15 MARETH
3yo b aus f
Sire: HARRY ANGEL (IRE)  Dam: ELLENROH

Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 54 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 20 Jun 25 GEE turf 1212 S Mdn [   5] C New itt 56 $12 Lope De Lardo 1:13.52 (23.77) 8 7 ..........2¼ ........Every chance

1 of 8 12 Dec 25 CAN turf 1100 S Mdn [   3] Tommy  Berry 59 $3.3 Performance 1:04.19 (23.23) 4 4 ..........1½ ..............Good win

2 of 7 28 Dec 25 GOS turf 1200 G LR [   2] Zac Lloy d 54 $5 Caffe Florian 1:09.51 (23.25) 4 3 ............½ ................Nice run

7 of 9 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1300 G G2 [   5] Zac Lloy d 54 $21 Cinsault 1:16.41 (22.49) 4 4 ..........3¼ .............No excuse

5 of 7 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1100 G LR [   3] Dy lan Gibbons 54 $21 Beadman 1:03.10 (22.16) 5 7 ..........1½ .............Fair effort

16 CONSCIENCE
3yo ch aus f
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: IN TIMES OF WAR

Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Cartwright WT: 54 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Fairw ay  Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J Camilleri)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 12 Mar 25 SHS turf 1000 S Open [   4] B Shinn 56.5 $5 Sisstainable 0:57.09 (22.34) 7 5 ...........hd ..............Good win

4 of 8 30 Jul 25 SHS turf 1000 S Open [   7] B Shinn 56.5 $2.6 Ex press Class 0:57.66 (--.--) 4 4 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

3 of 12 10 Jan 26 FLE turf 1100 G Open [   9] Luke Cartw right 52.5 $6 Jenni The Ninja 1:04.99 (22.79) 12 12 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

8 of 9 24 Jan 26 CAU turf 1200 G G3 [   6] Luke Cartw right 55 $13 Space Rider 1:10.09 (23.29) 4 4 ..........1¾ ...........Well beaten

2 of 8 18 Feb 26 CAH turf 1200 G BM74 [   2] Jordan Childs 55 $5 Xarpo 1:09.94 (23.34) 5 3 ..........1½ ................Nice run

AUD 209,000

24/05/25 (301 Days)

AUD 95,975

12/12/25 (99 Days)

AUD 60,150

12/03/25 (374 Days)
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R6
21 Mar 2026 | KEMBLA GRANGE
TLE THANKS BURNDY CABLE SUPPORT SUPER MDN HCP
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD60,000

11:25 AM

1 TUSCANY
3yo ch aus g
Sire: ZOUSTAR (AUS)  Dam: SUMMER SHAM

Trainer: Tom Charlton Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Sy nced Racing, A B Murray , Sandhurst Bloodstock 4, T P Krulis, S A Farrell, L D Freeman, G W Aldridge, Mrs S G Aldridge, R Contarino, Mrs C A Richards, T Ingram, C A Saleh, Gone Troppo
(Mgr: M Smith), M Mant, Farah Racing, S Gallagher, R G Eaton, Mrs D M

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 05 Oct 24 RAN turf 1000 G G3 [   5] J B Mc Donald 56 $2.5 King Kirk 0:57.60 (22.57) 6 5 .............2 .............Fair effort

7 of 9 16 Jul 25 KEN turf 1100 S Mdn [   8] Regan Bay liss 56 $6 Grand Prairie 1:04.78 (22.98) 2 2 .............4 .............No excuse

2 of 8 12 Aug 25 HAW turf 1100 S Mdn [   5] J B Mc Donald 57.5 $2.2 Ohope 1:04.88 (23.19) 5 5 ..........1½ ................Nice run

4 of 10 03 Sep 25 WAF turf 1400 S Mdn [ 10] Tim Clark 57 $5 Attica 1:23.43 (23.90) 2 2 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

7 of 10 19 Sep 25 NEW turf 1400 G Mdn [   5] Tim Clark 58 $2.7 Decorum 1:23.79 (23.31) 1 1 .............4 .............No excuse

2 AUDITORY
3yo ch aus g
Sire: EXTREME CHOICE (AUS)  Dam: HEAD NOISES

Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Latham WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: Wingspan Bloodstock, TFI, G M Funnell, Widden Stud Pty  Ltd (Mgr: A W Thompson), Bundarra Breeding and Racing Pty  Ltd, A S Williams, Torry burn Stud, D W Wallace, Sledmere Stud, B M Allen,
G1G Colts & Breeding Pty  Ltd, McDonnell Thoroughbreds, Miss S Kaur,

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 13 Jun 25 RAN turf 1050 S Tri [   1] Tommy  Berry -- -- Say tara 1:04.11 (23.25) -- -- ..........3½ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 5 28 Jun 25 NEW turf 1300 H Open [   3] K S Latham 57 $8 Lov ing 1:21.13 (23.69) 5 5 ..........4½ .............Fair effort

3 of 6 06 Feb 26 CAN turf 899 G Tri [   1] A Adkins -- -- Wishful Thinker 0:55.11 (23.75) -- -- ...........nk .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 8 19 Feb 26 RAN turf 1050 S Tri [   1] A Adkins -- -- Hellabella 1:02.15 (22.95) -- -- ..........7¾ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 10 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1300 S Mdn [   3] K S Latham 58.5 $4.4 Peccav i 1:17.67 (22.95) 3 4 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

3 FLYING ARABESQUE
3yo b aus g
Sire: TRAPEZE ARTIST (AUS)  Dam: PARIS FOR ME

Trainer: R Mcconville Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Tullimbar Pty  Ltd (Mgr: R M McConv ille)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
4 of 7 05 Nov  25 KEG turf 780 G Tri [   2] C Lev er -- -- Mrs Flanders 0:47.19 (22.69) -- -- ..........7½ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 6 05 Mar 26 KEG turf 800 S Tri [   3] Brock Ry an -- -- Perchance 0:48.23 (22.42) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 57247 TUSCANY 60 2 J OVERMEIRE TOM CHARLTON 3 G AUS -- 5-0-1-0 $22,175 0-0-0-0
2 53 AUDITORY 58.5 3 K LATHAM M FREEDMAN 3 G AUS -- 2-0-0-1 $6,900 0-0-0-0
3 FLYING ARABESQUE 58.5 5 BROCK RYAN R MCCONVILLE 3 G AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
4 5 GIANLUCA 58.5 9 C LEVER K J PARKER 3 G AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $1,400 0-0-0-0
5 SILVERWATER KID 58.5 11 M FITZGERALD 1.5 R & L PRICE 3 G AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
6 WORLD WIDE 58.5 14 -- J G SARGENT 3 G NZL -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
7 5 DECOTA 57.5 4 S GUYMER R MCCONVILLE 3 G AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $2,350 1-0-0-0
8 8 GODSEND 57.5 6 A FARRAGHER ED CUMMINGS 3 G AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $1,300 0-0-0-0
9 07 MAKO 57 1 -- J PRIDE 3 G NZL -- 2-0-0-0 $1,050 1-0-0-0

10 AIDA 56.5 12 M BELL M, W & J HAWKES 3 F AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
11 PERCHANCE 56.5 7 G BUCKLEY BEER/CARPENTER 3 F AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
12 SPANISH ARTIST 56.5 10 Z WADICK 1.5 WATERHOUSE/BOTT 3 F AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
13 62 FARSAIN 55.5 13 MS A MCLUCAS MS T BATEUP 3 F AUS -- 2-0-1-0 $5,900 1-0-0-0
14 69 WONDERSTORM 55 8 O CHAMBERS 2 MS POIDEVINLAIN 4 M AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $2,650 1-0-0-0

AUD 22,175

AUD 6,900

AUD 0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
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4 GIANLUCA
3yo b aus g
Sire: SUPIDO (AUS)  Dam: GENOVEFFA

Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Lever WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: A A Nocera, Ms M A Krass, S L French & A J Surace

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 6 02 Feb 26 KEG turf 800 G Tri [   2] J Ford -- -- Barrengarry 0:48.08 (22.59) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 6 03 Mar 26 KEG turf 1000 H Mdn [   6] Tommy  Berry 58.5 $6 Button Up 0:59.59 (23.27) 3 3 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

5 SILVERWATER KID
3yo gr/br aus g
Sire: D'ARGENTO (AUS)  Dam: BOUNDING BADGER

Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Willy n Dy nasty  Stud (Mgr: W G Watkins)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 5 05 Nov  25 KEG turf 780 G Tri [   6] Madison Waters -- -- Ex treme Courage 0:46.87 (22.57) -- -- ............¾ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 7 05 Mar 26 KEG turf 800 S Tri [   5] Madison Waters -- -- The Magnet 0:47.95 (22.23) -- -- .............1 .........Barrier Trial.

6 WORLD WIDE
3yo b nzl g
Sire: HELLO YOUMZAIN (FR)  Dam: SHADOW DANCER

Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: C M Wightman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

4 of 9 05 Mar 26 RAN turf 736 S Tri [   8] Molly  Bourke -- -- Loera 0:43.18 (22.18) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.

7 DECOTA
3yo ch aus g
Sire: TRAPEZE ARTIST (AUS)  Dam: PUT A SPELL ON YOU

Trainer: R Mcconville Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Tullimbar Pty  Ltd

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 5 05 Nov  25 KEG turf 780 G Tri [   1] C Lev er -- -- Vingt Neuf Noir 0:45.93 (22.09) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 5 02 Feb 26 KEG turf 800 G Tri [   2] Angus Villiers -- -- Piv otal Miss 0:47.48 (22.11) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 9 16 Feb 26 WAF turf 789 S Tri [   2] Brock Ry an -- -- Mimi's 0:46.71 (22.73) -- -- ..........4½ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 6 03 Mar 26 KEG turf 1200 H Mdn [   5] Brock Ry an 58.5 $31 Roy al Silv er 1:12.39 (23.19) 5 5 ..........6¾ .............Fair effort

8 GODSEND
3yo b/br aus g
Sire: IMPENDING (AUS)  Dam: BRIGHT IDEA

Trainer: Ed Cummings Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Farragher WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: E A Cummings, Dalal Thoroughbreds, Mrs L R Forw ood & T W Forw ood

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 7 25 Aug 25 HAW turf 800 H Tri [   3] Rachel King -- -- Ty coon Resources 0:46.78 (21.63) -- -- ........13¼ .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 8 15 Sep 25 HAW turf 800 S Tri [   8] L Magorrian -- -- Grey  Resources 0:47.36 (21.88) -- -- ...........14 .........Barrier Trial.

9 of 9 13 Jan 26 ROS turf 900 S Tri [   3] C Schofield -- -- Nafanua 0:54.57 (22.75) -- -- ...........22 .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 7 23 Jan 26 HAW turf 1000 S Tri [   2] Jack Callan -- -- Jolly  Resources 0:59.15 (22.71) -- -- .............9 .........Barrier Trial.

8 of 10 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1100 S Mdn [ 10] A Farragher 58.5 $51 Blue Suede Hoov es 1:04.14 (23.01) 10 10 .............7 ...........Well beaten

AUD 1,400

AUD 0

AUD 0

AUD 2,350

AUD 1,300
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9 MAKO
3yo ch nzl g
Sire: OCEAN PARK (NZ)  Dam: RUTHLESS LADY

Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: B K Racing & Breeding Pty  Ltd (Mgr: B J Hunt) & B J Vassallo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

11 of 13 01 Oct 25 ROS turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] J Ford 58 $101 Ripley 1:10.26 (23.24) 12 12 ..........8¼ ...........Not sighted

8 of 9 17 Oct 25 WAF turf 1200 G Tri [   7] J Ford -- -- Long Legs 1:12.24 (23.31) -- -- ........10½ .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 7 01 Nov  25 NEW turf 1300 S Mdn [   6] A J Calder 58.5 $21 Three Arrow s 1:21.00 (23.33) 3 3 ..........4¾ .............No excuse

6 of 10 16 Feb 26 WAF turf 789 S Tri [   6] S Clipperton -- -- Defiance 0:46.79 (22.21) -- -- ..........4½ .........Barrier Trial.

8 of 8 02 Mar 26 WAF turf 817 S Tri [   6] S Clipperton -- -- Make Mine Moet 0:48.99 (23.11) -- -- ..........7¼ .........Barrier Trial.

10 AIDA
3yo b aus f
Sire: COOL AZA BEEL (NZ)  Dam: CROSS STITCH

Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Bell WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: S A Huskinson, Mrs J Huskinson & Ms C L Robb

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

5 of 8 20 Jun 25 ROS turf 900 S Tri [   1] J Ford -- -- Lambertina 0:56.00 (23.58) -- -- ..........5½ .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 6 23 Feb 26 ROS turf 900 G Tri [   1] J Ford -- -- Gamp 0:54.28 (23.12) -- -- ..........4¼ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 7 10 Mar 26 ROS turf 900 S Tri [   1] Dy lan Gibbons -- -- Mr Miller 0:56.37 (24.15) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.

11 PERCHANCE
3yo b aus f
Sire: SO YOU THINK (NZ)  Dam: ONDINA

Trainer: Beer/Carpenter Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: M D Beer, Mad Girls Racing (Mgr: Ms M E Ellis), P New ton, G J Fly nn, The Dream (Mgr: D B Mohr), G Maris, M J Carter, D Knoke, D M Dempsey , D J By rnes, Miss C Roy croft, A Barrera, G T
Lew is, M J Millhouse, P R Farley , H Jones, N J Hughes, Mrs T Mciv er, D C

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 6 14 Oct 25 KEG turf 805 G Tri [   5] Ms R Freeman -- -- Don't Doubt Darcy 0:47.34 (22.56) -- -- ..........4¼ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 6 05 Nov  25 KEG turf 1150 G Tri [   4] Mitch Stapleford -- -- Alottosay 1:10.52 (23.46) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 6 05 Mar 26 KEG turf 800 S Tri [   5] G Buckley -- -- Fly ing Arabesque 0:48.23 (22.42) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

12 SPANISH ARTIST
3yo b aus f
Sire: TRAPEZE ARTIST (AUS)  Dam: SOUTH OF FRANCE

Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Z Wadick (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Yu Long Inv estments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

6 of 9 22 Jul 25 RAN turf 740 S Tri [   6] A Hy eronimus -- -- Defiance 0:44.54 (22.61) -- -- ..........4½ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 6 19 Feb 26 RAN turf 740 S Tri [   5] Amy  Mc Lucas -- -- Cav allo Park 0:43.44 (22.05) -- -- ..........4¾ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 7 05 Mar 26 RAN turf 1050 S Tri [   7] Tim Clark -- -- Defiance 1:03.03 (22.74) -- -- ..........2¼ .........Barrier Trial.

AUD 1,050

AUD 0

AUD 0

AUD 0
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13 FARSAIN
3yo b aus f
Sire: ZOUSAIN (AUS)  Dam: FARASHA

Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Mclucas WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Miss T M Bateup, E S Spooner, Ms S P Toogood, Ms M Toogood & Miss L P Allum

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 7 14 Oct 25 KEG turf 805 G Tri [   4] Amy  Mc Lucas -- -- Prov iseur 0:48.98 (23.39) -- -- ..........2¼ .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 9 30 Oct 25 SPH turf 1200 G Mdn [   6] Ms J Tay lor 55 $12 Zoucat 1:09.30 (23.31) 5 4 ..........6¾ ........Every chance

2 of 5 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1000 S Mdn [   4] Brock Ry an 55.5 $7 Eltrum 0:58.48 (23.01) 3 3 ..........2¼ ................Nice run

14 WONDERSTORM
4yo b/br aus m
Sire: THUNDER FIRE (AUS)  Dam: DYLANA

Trainer: Ms Poidevinlain Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: O Chambers (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: M Coleman & Mrs A Coleman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 08 Aug 25 WAF turf 779 H Tri [   9] Ashley  Morgan -- -- Mean As 0:46.95 (23.07) -- -- ..........8¼ .........Barrier Trial.

10 of 10 28 Aug 25 ROS turf 900 S Tri [ 10] A B Collett -- -- Fierce 0:56.02 (23.57) -- -- ........28¾ .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 7 02 Feb 26 KEG turf 800 G Tri [   6] Angus Villiers -- -- Bang On Time 0:48.11 (22.40) -- -- ..........4¼ .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 8 24 Feb 26 KEG turf 1000 G Mdn [   5] Pierre Boudv illain 57 $31 Fairw ay  To Heav en 0:57.46 (22.11) 6 6 .............7 ........Every chance

9 of 9 13 Mar 26 KEG turf 1200 S Mdn [   5] Pierre Boudv illain 57 $31 My  Proclama 1:10.83 (23.17) 3 3 ........15½ ...............No show

AUD 5,900

AUD 2,650
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R7
21 Mar 2026 | ROSEHILL
RANVET STAKES
Distance: 2000m | Class: G1
Prizemoney: AUD1,000,000

11:40 AM

1 SIR DELIUS
5yo b gbr h
Sire: FRANKEL (GB)  Dam: WHATAMI

Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 6 Total: 11-6-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Williams WT: 59 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 6-5-0-1 58+kg: 9-5-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 11-6-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-4-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Go Bloodstock Australia (Mgr: Sir O G Glenn), A J N Brooks, P L Ward, GW Holdings (Mgr: G J Wilson), A Tzaneros, P I Sw eeney , C Carracher, R I Goldbloom, J M Simmons, B J O'Brien, F W
Cook, Mrs C M Cook & A J Luciano

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 17 May  25 DOO turf 2000 H G3 [   4] Tim Clark 60 $1.8 Floating 2:06.15 (24.26) 5 7 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

2 of 12 06 Sep 25 RAN turf 1600 G G2 [ 10] Tim Clark 59 $5.5 Lindermann 1:34.46 (22.76) 4 3 ...........hd ................Nice run

1 of 11 20 Sep 25 CAU turf 1800 G G1 [ 10] Craig Williams 59 $2.1 Buckaroo 1:49.12 (23.46) 5 4 ........Lnk ..............Good win

1 of 14 04 Oct 25 FLE turf 2000 G G1 [ 14] Craig Williams 58 $7 Antino 2:02.82 (22.57) 5 3 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

3 of 9 28 Feb 26 RAN turf 1600 S G1 [   6] Craig Williams 59 $8 Autumn Glow 1:35.55 (22.18) 2 2 ..........3¾ ............Solid effort

2 LINDERMANN
6yo br aus g
Sire: LONHRO (AUS)  Dam: SELF ESTEEM

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 3 Total: 37-8-7-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: N Rawiller WT: 59 Good: 20-6-4-3 Track: 8-4-1-1
Fav: 4-3-0-1 58+kg: 27-6-4-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
J+H: 16-5-2-3 Turf: 37-8-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-3-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Woppitt Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs D N Kepitis)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 20 Sep 25 RAN turf 1600 G Open [   5] N Raw iller 59 $5 Fangirl 1:34.27 (22.82) 1 1 ...........ns ................Nice run

1 of 14 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1900 G G2 [ 14] N Raw iller 59 $2.3 Attrition 1:55.65 (22.74) 1 1 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

1 of 6 25 Oct 25 RAN turf 1800 G G3 [   2] N Raw iller 59 $1.4 Militarize 1:48.96 (23.46) 1 1 .............2 ..............Good win

3 of 10 14 Feb 26 RAN turf 1400 G G2 [   6] N Raw iller 59 $13 Autumn Glow 1:22.11 (22.29) 2 2 ..........3¾ ............Solid effort

9 of 9 28 Feb 26 RAN turf 1600 S G1 [   8] N Raw iller 59 $21 Autumn Glow 1:35.55 (22.18) 1 1 ........13¾ ...............No show

3 TRINITY COLLEGE
4yo b irl h
Sire: DUBAWI (IRE)  Dam: HERMOSA

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 2 Total: 11-3-3-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Lane WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 11-3-3-0 Yielding: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Yu Long Inv estments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 7 22 Apr 25 GEP turf 2011 G LR [   4] Ry an Moore 58.5 $3.3 Sea Scout 2:08.69 (--.--) -- -- ...........hd ................Nice run

4 of 18 01 Jun 25 CTY turf 2100 S G1 [   3] W M Lordan 58 $25 Camille Pissarro 2:04.40 (--.--) -- -- .............1 ............Handy run

1 of 12 19 Jun 25 AST turf 2004 G G3 [   6] Ry an Moore 58 $3.5 Tornado Alert 2:04.30 (--.--) -- -- ..........3½ ..............Good win

2 of 6 13 Jul 25 LGP turf 2400 S G1 [   5] Ry an Moore 58.5 $1.6 Leffard 2:26.45 (--.--) -- -- ...........ns ................Nice run

7 of 9 28 Feb 26 RAN turf 1600 S G1 [   4] Tim Clark 58.5 $61 Autumn Glow 1:35.55 (22.18) 8 8 ..........6¾ .............No excuse

4 AELIANA
4yo b nzl m
Sire: CASTELVECCHIO (AUS)  Dam: TEMOLIE

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 4 Total: 16-4-6-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Mcdonald WT: 57 Good: 12-2-4-1 Track: 2-0-1-1
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 16-4-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Star Thoroughbreds Pty  Ltd (Mgr: Ms D J Martin), Boeara Holdings (Mgr: Ms D A Dunphy ), Mrs A M How lett, Mrs K A Pailthorpe, Felgate Holdings (Mgr: P D Felgate), Paramount Racing (Mgr: Ms K
M Wood), R B T Aurisch, Mrs D M Handley , W A Smith, B K Hudson & F

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 6 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 1600 G G1 [   5] Damian Lane 56.5 $5 Mr Brightside 1:38.75 (21.77) 4 4 ..........1½ ................Nice run

5 of 14 04 Oct 25 FLE turf 2000 G G1 [   5] Damian Lane 55 $3.7 Sir Delius 2:02.82 (22.57) 6 7 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

6 of 8 25 Oct 25 MOV turf 2040 G G1 [   7] J Bow man 55.5 $8 Via Sistina 2:05.03 (23.50) 5 7 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

2 of 10 14 Feb 26 RAN turf 1400 G G2 [   7] Zac Lloy d 57 $14 Autumn Glow 1:22.11 (22.29) 3 4 ..........2¾ ................Nice run

2 of 9 28 Feb 26 RAN turf 1600 S G1 [   1] Zac Lloy d 57 $12 Autumn Glow 1:35.55 (22.18) 3 3 ........Lnk ................Nice run

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 812113 SIR DELIUS 59 6 C WILLIAMS WATERHOUSE/BOTT 5 H GBR 117 11-6-2-2 $1,600,708 2-2-0-0
2 121139 LINDERMANN 59 3 N RAWILLER C WALLER 6 G AUS 114 37-8-7-4 $4,101,800 7-2-1-1
3 124127 TRINITY COLLEGE 58.5 2 D LANE C WALLER 4 H IRL 103 11-3-3-0 $628,482 2-1-1-0
4 225622 AELIANA 57 4 J MCDONALD C WALLER 4 M NZL 115 16-4-6-1 $2,959,025 3-0-1-0
5 241357 STEFI MAGNETICA 57 1 J R COLLETT B BAKER 5 M AUS 115 26-5-4-5 $7,363,000 0-0-0-0
6 106366 ALALCANCE 57 5 A HYERONIMUS WATERHOUSE/BOTT 6 M GBR 108 15-5-4-1 $587,989 4-1-1-1

AUD 1,600,708

04/10/25 (168 Days)

AUD 4,101,800

25/10/25 (147 Days)

AUD 628,482

19/06/25 (275 Days)

AUD 2,959,025

05/04/25 (350 Days)
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5 STEFI MAGNETICA
5yo b aus m
Sire: ALL TOO HARD (AUS)  Dam: MID SUMMER MUSIC

Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 1 Total: 26-5-4-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 57 Good: 14-3-3-1 Track: 5-0-0-1
Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 26-5-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-4 Last Win: 

Owner: Ridgmont (Mgr: M Cunningham), K Salagic, Currie & Young Family  Racing (Mgr: J D E Currie) & J Vitek

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 13 Sep 25 ROS turf 1200 S G2 [   8] Rachel King 59 $7.5 Manaal 1:10.40 (22.62) 8 6 ..........3¼ ............Handy run

1 of 12 25 Oct 25 RAN turf 1400 G G2 [   5] J R Collett 59.5 $3.9 Gerringong 1:22.76 (23.41) 8 8 ...........nk ..............Good win

3 of 9 08 Nov  25 FLE turf 1600 H G1 [   1] J R Collett 57 $11 Ceolw ulf 1:38.94 (25.69) 5 6 ..........4½ ............Solid effort

5 of 10 14 Feb 26 RAN turf 1400 G G2 [ 10] J R Collett 57 $12 Autumn Glow 1:22.11 (22.29) 7 6 ..........4¾ .............Fair effort

7 of 9 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1600 G G1 [   4] J Bow man 57 $7 Tom Kitten 1:33.73 (23.64) 4 5 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

6 ALALCANCE
6yo gr gbr m
Sire: MASTERCRAFTSMAN (IRE)  Dam: ALBAMARA

Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 5 Total: 15-5-4-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Hyeronimus WT: 57 Good: 8-3-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-5-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: N Yammine, L M Nestadt, Australian Chinese Jockey  Club Racing 9 (Mgr: D You), H Tam, M S Haidar, Charas Bloodstock Pty  Ltd (Mgr: C Charalambous), Ms S J Marshall & L R Laskey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

17 of 20 12 Apr 25 RAN turf 3200 G G1 [ 14] Tim Clark 52 $3.5 Arapaho 3:18.31 (24.69) 1 1 ........16¾ ...............No show

6 of 8 05 Sep 25 WYO turf 2100 G LR [   7] A Hy eronimus 61 $6.5 Saltcoats 2:11.34 (23.11) 6 7 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

3 of 12 08 Nov  25 FLE turf 2000 H G2 [   4] Tim Clark 58 $6.5 Sunset Park 2:05.61 (24.44) 6 5 ..........5¼ ............Solid effort

6 of 13 29 Nov  25 CAU turf 2400 S G2 [   4] Craig Williams 57 $4 She's A Hustler 2:31.19 (24.52) 5 3 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

6 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 2000 G LR [   5] N Raw iller 57 $7.5 Campaldino 2:01.59 (23.99) 1 1 .............2 ........Every chance

AUD 7,363,000

25/10/25 (147 Days)

AUD 587,989

05/04/25 (350 Days)
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R8
21 Mar 2026 | KEMBLA GRANGE
TLE THANKS SAL LIGHTING PROVINCIAL HCP (C1)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 1
Prizemoney: AUD45,000

12:00 PM

1 ICEFORD
4yo br irl g
Sire: BECKFORD (GB)  Dam: PRINCESS ICICLE

Trainer: Beer/Carpenter Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Deon Le Roux (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-3-2 Yielding: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-1-2-2
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: M D Beer, C H W Wong, B R Spangler, J M Casey , R Deeb, P A Sherlock, M D Turner, D J Doy le, A J Hammond, D Neilson, Mrs L Neilson, J G Kendler, M Guerrera, Coast to Country  Racing
(Mgr: L T O'Connor) & P R Farley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 24 May  25 ICU turf 1408 G Open [   9] Ben Coen 61 $6 Shameful 1:25.54 (--.--) -- -- ............¾ ..............Good win

16 of 30 19 Jun 25 AST turf 1609 F RS105 [ 13] Ben Coen 58 $81 Arabian Story 1:38.80 (--.--) -- -- ..........6½ Disappointing run

3 of 3 05 Jul 25 GNA turf 1408 G Spec [   1] Ben Coen 60 $3.5 Storm Piece 1:28.29 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¾ ............Solid effort

8 of 15 03 Aug 25 IGA turf 1408 S Open [ 11] Patrick Mcgettigan 52 $26 Princess Child 1:27.92 (--.--) -- -- .............9 ...........Well beaten

3 of 7 27 Sep 25 ICU turf 1408 S Open [   2] Ben Coen 59 $4.5 Row dy  Yeats 1:29.64 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

2 MCADAM
4yo b/br aus g
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: BELUGA

Trainer: Beer/Carpenter Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 59 Good: 10-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 11-1-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M D Beer, JJJ Racing Beluga, Tin Roof Racing, J Rice, D M Dempsey , Party  of Fiv e, Pants On Fire, Wegunnaw in, Wegotenuff, Ratpack Racing, P J Haw ketts, G B Doble, S R Anderson, M
Douglas, R Montgomery , C F Moore, Ms J A Green, R Dow , D Neilson & Mrs L Neil

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 11 Apr 25 GEE turf 1500 G BM64 [   6] W Egan 59 $2.8 Arizona Activ ist 1:31.10 (23.99) 2 2 ..........2¼ ................Nice run

7 of 9 08 May  25 KYN turf 1454 G BM64 [   7] Declan Bates 59.5 $2.3 Sound It Out 1:28.22 (25.27) 2 2 ..........9½ .............No excuse

5 of 8 07 Sep 25 BED turf 1400 H BM62 [   7] H Coffey 60 $7.5 Eishaa 1:28.21 (25.15) 2 2 .............2 .............Fair effort

7 of 8 25 Sep 25 GEE turf 1540 G OB62 [   6] H Coffey 59.5 $4.4 Barbie'sdreamw orld 1:32.58 (23.83) 2 2 ..........6¼ .............No excuse

8 of 8 24 Feb 26 KEG turf 1200 G 1 [   8] G Buckley 59.5 $16 Riv endell 1:09.79 (22.50) 8 8 ........13¼ ...........Well beaten

3 GREYT THINKER
5yo gr aus g
Sire: SO YOU THINK (NZ)  Dam: GREYT LOVE

Trainer: Beer/Carpenter Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-0
Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Darby  Racing Grey t Lov e (Mgr: S Darby ), R Alex ander, C Butterfield, G Dalgleish, G Doran, A Eliopoulos, Ms A Gibson, D Harkness, D Hughes, Mrs M Tey tz, Mrs C O'Donnell, Miss J Tey tz, J
Tey tz, Ms C Wilson, Iris Rose Racing, Shandy  Hills Racing, Rhino Plumb

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 13 Sep 25 KEG turf 1400 H Mdn [   4] L Magorrian 58 $4.4 Vin Santo 1:27.20 (24.07) 4 3 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

1 of 12 25 Sep 25 HAW turf 1300 G Mdn [   2] Zac Lloy d 57.5 $1.8 Bondi Blossom 1:16.03 (22.79) 3 3 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

2 of 6 13 Oct 25 KEG turf 1200 G 1 [   5] Jean Van Ov ermeire 59 $2.4 Nantucket Island 1:11.48 (22.39) 1 1 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

6 of 9 04 Nov  25 KEG turf 1400 G 1 [   9] L Magorrian 58.5 $13 Storm Season 1:25.70 (23.79) 4 3 .............3 ........Every chance

6 of 10 17 Feb 26 KEG turf 1200 G BM64 [   7] Tom Sherry 58 $12 Starinion 1:09.95 (22.73) 2 2 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 210383 ICEFORD 63 2 DEON LE ROUX 3 BEER/CARPENTER 4 G IRL 68 10-1-3-2 $52,727 6-1-2-2
2 227578 MCADAM 59 8 G BUCKLEY BEER/CARPENTER 4 G AUS 60 11-1-3-1 $65,890 2-0-1-0
3 341266 GREYT THINKER 57.5 9 MS L DAY BEER/CARPENTER 5 G AUS 57 8-1-1-1 $41,625 2-0-0-0
4 226819 BRANNUM 57 12 K LATHAM MS T BATEUP 4 G AUS 56 7-1-2-1 $30,935 3-1-1-0
5 920215 COMMON GOAL 57 13 R B PRAG 3 JOSEPH IBLE 4 G AUS 56 7-1-2-0 $31,375 0-0-0-0
6 448162 KITTY OKAY 57 11 MS A MCLUCAS MS T BATEUP 4 M AUS 60 7-1-2-0 $46,050 0-0-0-0
7 333544 ME ME 57 4 M FITZGERALD 1.5 R & L PRICE 5 M AUS 60 12-1-3-3 $76,600 2-0-0-0
8 710 NIGHT AGENT 56.5 7 L MAGORRIAN K LEES 3 G AUS 56 3-1-0-0 $41,200 0-0-0-0
9 343525 NYMPHADORA 56 3 M BELL S O'HALLORAN 4 M AUS 58 21-1-2-5 $168,475 2-0-0-0

10 654367 DAMASCUS CALLING 55.5 10 -- MICK ATTARD 4 G AUS 53 17-1-2-4 $66,525 4-1-0-1
11 473472 CUBAN RAIN 55 5 BROCK RYAN R & L PRICE 4 M AUS 56 14-1-2-2 $55,275 4-0-1-0
12 088664 JUSTE UN CLOU 55 1 J PENZA S B HILL 5 M AUS 52 13-1-1-1 $42,700 1-0-0-0
13 701084 FLATS 55 6 ANNA ROPER MS W HAYNES 5 G AUS 48 7-1-0-0 $19,425 2-1-0-0

AUD 52,727

24/05/25 (301 Days)

AUD 65,890

31/01/25 (414 Days)

AUD 41,625

25/09/25 (177 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
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4 BRANNUM
4yo b aus g
Sire: YES YES YES (AUS)  Dam: ADALINE

Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 12 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Latham WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Tiree Holdings (Mgr: J H Harding)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 14 21 Jul 25 MOY turf 1310 S Mdn [   2] Pierre Boudv illain 59 $5 Beauty  Dash 1:18.17 (24.45) 5 5 ............½ ................Nice run

6 of 10 11 Aug 25 GOU turf 1200 S Mdn [ 10] Pierre Boudv illain 59 $2.6 Molteuno 1:13.72 (24.92) 8 8 .............6 ........Every chance

8 of 9 05 Sep 25 CAB turf 1400 S Mdn [   1] Billy  Ow en 59 $3.3 Yes I Win 1:24.00 (24.49) 4 6 ..........6¾ ...........Well beaten

1 of 5 16 Sep 25 MOY turf 1435 G Mdn [   2] Pierre Boudv illain 60.5 $3.8 Brutal Belle 1:26.76 (24.12) 4 3 ...........hd ..............Good win

9 of 9 12 Feb 26 GOU turf 1200 G 1 [   6] A Lay t 59.5 $71 Midnight Moose 1:11.07 (23.55) 3 5 ...........27 ...............No show

5 COMMON GOAL
4yo ch aus g
Sire: UNITE AND CONQUER (AUS)  Dam: PREVALENCE

Trainer: Joseph Ible Barrier: 13 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R B Prag (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ible Racing (Mgr: J B Ible), Horse Ventures (Mgr: M B Sandblom), P Hamilton, Mrs V M O'Neill & Mrs L Skinner

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 21 Sep 25 NOW turf 1200 S Mdn [   1] Pierre Boudv illain 59 $21 Perfect Good Star 1:11.49 (24.11) 5 7 ...........nk ................Nice run

32 of 6 10 Oct 25 CAB turf 1300 G Mdn [   5] Pierre Boudv illain 59 $2.9 Wolf Island 1:18.55 (23.41) -- -- .........DH ..............................

2 of 8 31 Jan 26 NEW turf 1300 G Mdn [   6] Siena Grima 56 $8 Easiest Choice 1:17.83 (22.57) 4 3 ..........2½ ................Nice run

1 of 12 17 Feb 26 QEN turf 1460 G Mdn [   7] Billy  Ow en 59 $2 Stock Road 1:26.27 (24.81) 3 3 ............½ ..............Good win

5 of 12 06 Mar 26 NEW turf 1500 G BM64 [   1] Siena Grima 54 $11 Cosmic Av enger 1:31.16 (23.23) 3 4 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

6 KITTY OKAY
4yo ch aus m
Sire: HEADWATER (AUS)  Dam: PURR ITTY KITTY

Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 11 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Mclucas WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Miss T M Bateup, G W Henderson, Ms S Carnes, J L Pettigrew , M Sabourne, E S Spooner, B L Thompson, Mrs C A Thompson, Ms S P Toogood, G J Toogood & SF Ev ans

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 18 May  25 SPH turf 1212 S Mdn [   9] Ms J Tay lor 57 $1.8 Platinum Ridge 1:14.60 (25.85) 1 2 ..........3¼ ............Handy run

8 of 8 04 Jun 25 WAF turf 1300 S Mdn [   4] Anna Roper 54 $31 Frosty  Girl 1:20.54 (23.93) 1 1 ..........9¼ ...........Well beaten

1 of 7 22 Jan 26 KEG turf 1200 S Mdn [   7] Amy  Mc Lucas 57 $2.7 Zoustrong 1:10.10 (22.54) 1 1 .............3 ..............Good win

6 of 9 07 Feb 26 KEG turf 1200 S BM64 [   9] Amy  Mc Lucas 58 $5 Chix 1:09.61 (22.77) 2 2 ..........1¾ ........Every chance

2 of 5 04 Mar 26 WAF turf 1300 S BM64 [   3] Amy  Mc Lucas 56 $21 Just Maz 1:18.27 (23.67) 2 2 ............¾ ................Nice run

7 ME ME
5yo b aus m
Sire: SHOWTIME (AUS)  Dam: DEVILISHLY

Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 10-1-3-3 Track: 7-1-1-1
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: G H Morrison

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 10 05 Dec 25 KEN turf 1250 G BM64 [   2] Tommy  Berry 56.5 $4 Off The Press 1:13.90 (23.00) 4 6 ............½ ............Solid effort

3 of 9 19 Dec 25 CAN turf 1200 G BM72 [   5] Ty ler Schiller 54 $5 Zulfiqar 1:10.21 (22.92) 6 6 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

5 of 11 03 Jan 26 KEG turf 1400 G BM64 [   8] Brock Ry an 57.5 $5 Audenzia 1:25.13 (23.13) 8 9 .............4 .............Fair effort

4 of 8 24 Feb 26 KEG turf 1200 G 1 [   6] Ty ler Schiller 57 $7.5 Riv endell 1:09.79 (22.50) 7 7 .............2 ............Handy run

4 of 10 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1400 S 5 [ 10] Jean Van Ov ermeire 54 $81 Matcha Latte 1:21.96 (23.07) 10 9 ..........4¾ ............Handy run

8 NIGHT AGENT
3yo bl aus g
Sire: BRUTAL (NZ)  Dam: SIZZLEME

Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs K L Lees, M F Clemenger & E C Throsby

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 7 10 Sep 25 CAN turf 1200 S Mdn [   1] J B Mc Donald 57 $2.6 Sanctified 1:12.40 (24.17) 1 1 ..........5½ .............No excuse

3 of 5 23 Dec 25 WYO turf 845 G Tri [   4] A Gibbons -- -- Etoiles 0:52.53 (23.37) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 7 08 Jan 26 BNT turf 1000 G Tri [   6] A Bullock -- -- Chistota 1:00.65 (22.84) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 12 08 Feb 26 POM turf 1106 G Mdn [ 11] A Bullock 58.5 $2.2 Juv enal 1:05.93 (23.33) 6 5 ..........1½ ..............Good win

10 of 15 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1200 G Open [ 15] H Coffey 57 $61 Getta Good Feeling 1:09.29 (22.52) 15 13 ..........3¾ ..............Well back

AUD 30,935

16/09/25 (186 Days)

AUD 31,375

17/02/26 (32 Days)

AUD 46,050

22/01/26 (58 Days)

AUD 76,600

04/11/25 (137 Days)

AUD 41,200

08/02/26 (41 Days)
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9 NYMPHADORA
4yo ch aus m
Sire: YES YES YES (AUS)  Dam: MISS HUFFLEPUFF

Trainer: S O'halloran Barrier: 3 Total: 21-1-2-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Bell WT: 56 Good: 15-0-2-3 Track: 4-0-0-1
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 4-0-0-3 Turf: 21-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 

Owner: S O'Halloran, Mrs S O'Halloran, Miss L A O H Lebedeff, Ms A Wood, Ms J Horrocks, Mrs K A Smallw ood, One Hoof on the Till (Mgr: M Ghattas), Mrs T L Mcleod, EST L Callen & A P Bekker

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 7 13 Oct 25 KEG turf 1000 G 1 [   6] Ms W Costin 57 $7.5 Point Score 0:56.76 (22.09) 7 7 ..........1½ ............Handy run

3 of 7 28 Oct 25 HAW turf 1100 G 1 [   1] C Lev er 57 $15 Nesrine 1:03.81 (22.35) 2 1 ...........nk ............Solid effort

5 of 10 11 Nov  25 GOS turf 1100 G 1 [   7] Tom Sherry 57 $3.7 Calga Pow er 1:02.58 (22.83) 7 8 ..........3¾ .............Fair effort

2 of 8 13 Feb 26 CAN turf 1250 G BM64 [   3] Ty ler Schiller 58 $12 May be Moet 1:13.60 (22.98) 4 3 .............3 ................Nice run

5 of 10 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1400 S 5 [   6] Mitch Stapleford 54 $51 Matcha Latte 1:21.96 (23.07) 3 3 ..........5¼ .............Fair effort

10 DAMASCUS CALLING
4yo b/br aus g
Sire: BRUTAL (NZ)  Dam: WHITE SAGE

Trainer: Mick Attard Barrier: 10 Total: 17-1-2-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms S L Attard, Dr C J Booth, J A Danaher & J Kibble

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 7 15 Jan 26 BNT turf 1350 S BM64 [   1] G Buckley 57.5 $21 Angara 1:20.87 (23.81) 4 4 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 8 31 Jan 26 NEW turf 1500 G 1 [   6] G Buckley 58 $8 Etoile Filante 1:30.27 (23.11) 7 6 ..........3¼ ............Handy run

3 of 8 17 Feb 26 KEG turf 1400 G 1 [   3] G Buckley 56.5 $31 Magical Moments 1:23.04 (23.67) 6 5 ..........4¼ ............Solid effort

6 of 8 26 Feb 26 WYO turf 1600 S 1 [   3] G Buckley 57.5 $6.5 Listen Sw eetheart 1:38.62 (23.53) 5 5 .............3 ........Every chance

7 of 9 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1500 S 1 [   5] G Buckley 56.5 $13 Snitzel Dancer 1:28.97 (23.06) 7 7 ..........9¾ .............No excuse

11 CUBAN RAIN
4yo ch aus m
Sire: MANHATTAN RAIN (AUS)  Dam: CUBAN BELLE

Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 5 Total: 14-1-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 55 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 8-1-1-1
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 14-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: K J Meadow s, Mrs J L Meadow s, M A Gooley , Ms H A O'Sulliv an, A Jurd, Mrs N Jurd, D J Henry , Mrs V L Henry , D Henry , D J Scott, D Wright, G Barry , Mrs R Barry , Mrs K Gazy , M Pescud,
Mrs K M Brennan, P W Cook, Henry s Racing (Mgr: J Henry ), 2SR Racing (Mgr:

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 12 Jul 25 NEW turf 1300 S BM64 [   8] Brock Ry an 56 $21 Just In Time 1:19.63 (23.95) 8 8 ..........8¼ .............No excuse

3 of 9 21 Dec 25 MOY turf 1010 S 1 [   3] Brock Ry an 58.5 $4.4 Sunrise Ridge 0:58.00 (22.04) 8 8 ...........nk ............Solid effort

4 of 7 10 Jan 26 KEG turf 1400 G BM64 [   4] Brock Ry an 55.5 $14 Cuban Cigar 1:24.85 (22.81) 6 5 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

7 of 9 28 Jan 26 KEG turf 1200 G 1 [   5] Brock Ry an 55.5 $9 Aisle Tw o 1:09.35 (22.81) 8 5 ..........6¼ .............No excuse

2 of 8 22 Feb 26 NOW turf 1100 S 1 [   1] Brock Ry an 58.5 $3.8 Brav e Xena 1:02.35 (22.37) 6 6 ..........4¾ ................Nice run

12 JUSTE UN CLOU
5yo b/br aus m
Sire: BRAZEN BEAU (AUS)  Dam: LADY CARTIER

Trainer: S B Hill Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 5-1-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs K F Hill, Miss H J Hill, Miss C J Hill & J A Lett

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 10 Jun 25 SCO turf 1100 S 1 [   8] Jean Van Ov ermeire 57.5 $31 The Piccolino 1:06.03 (24.07) 9 9 ..........7¾ ...........Well beaten

8 of 10 08 Jul 25 GOU turf 1100 H BM58 [   6] Brock Ry an 58.5 $26 Ace Of Lace 1:10.09 (26.30) 8 9 ..........7½ ...........Well beaten

6 of 8 26 Jul 25 KEG turf 1300 G 1 [   3] Holly  Durnan 54 $61 Vetw elv e 1:17.47 (22.89) 6 7 ..........7¼ ........Every chance

6 of 8 12 Feb 26 GOU turf 1100 G BM58 [   4] A Lay t 57 $26 Zoutempus 1:05.11 (23.25) 8 7 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

4 of 7 03 Mar 26 KEG turf 1000 H 1 [   4] J Penza 55 $31 Ride The Riv er 0:59.15 (23.37) 6 5 ..........1½ ............Handy run

13 FLATS
5yo b aus g
Sire: BETTER LAND (AUS)  Dam: ALTIVA

Trainer: Ms W Haynes Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: B R Turton, C L Green, G W Niv ison, Mrs K S Gollan & Miss R M J McMaugh

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

11 of 12 19 Aug 25 SCO turf 1300 S Mdn [   8] Kody  Nestor 57.5 $151 Smart Buy 1:18.04 (23.57) 3 4 ..........7¼ ...........Not sighted

1 of 6 07 Sep 25 MUD turf 1400 G Mdn [   4] Oliv ia Chambers 59 $31 Spirit Of Saintly 1:26.43 (--.--) 6 6 ............½ ..............Good win

10 of 10 15 Jan 26 BNT turf 1250 S 1 [ 10] Oliv ia Chambers 53.5 $151 Herman Said 1:14.43 (22.65) 9 10 ........12½ ..............Well back

8 of 8 31 Jan 26 NEW turf 1500 G 1 [   4] Oliv ia Chambers 53.5 $101 Etoile Filante 1:30.27 (23.11) 2 3 ........16¾ ...........Well beaten

4 of 7 14 Feb 26 ORA turf 1400 G BM50 [   1] Kody  Nestor 61.5 $41 Rager 1:22.60 (--.--) 3 3 ..........4¾ ............Handy run

AUD 168,475

05/04/25 (350 Days)

AUD 66,525

09/08/25 (224 Days)

AUD 55,275

03/06/25 (291 Days)

AUD 42,700

31/08/24 (567 Days)

AUD 19,425

07/09/25 (195 Days)
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R9
21 Mar 2026 | ROSEHILL
SKY RACING ROSEHILL GUINEAS
Distance: 2000m | Class: G1
Prizemoney: AUD750,000

12:15 PM

1 OBSERVER
3yo b aus c
Sire: GHAIYYATH (IRE)  Dam: SMOOTH

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 2 Total: 9-5-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Williams WT: 56.5 Good: 9-5-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 7-5-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 15 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1600 G G1 [   6] Ethan Brow n 57 $20 Autumn Boy 1:36.30 (24.42) 3 3 ..........2½ ............Solid effort

1 of 9 25 Oct 25 MOV turf 2040 G G2 [   6] M Zahra 57 $1.8 Prov idence 2:07.78 (24.07) 1 1 ............½ ..............Good win

1 of 16 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 2500 G G1 [   4] M Zahra 57 $2.5 Arcora 2:37.28 (23.25) 1 1 ............¾ ..............Good win

1 of 12 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 1400 G G2 [   7] Ethan Brow n 59.5 $4 Planet Red 1:22.39 (23.63) 3 2 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

1 of 10 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1600 G G1 [   6] Ethan Brow n 57 $1.9 Planet Red 1:35.70 (22.80) 3 3 ............½ ..............Good win

2 AUTUMN BOY
3yo b aus c
Sire: THE AUTUMN SUN (AUS)  Dam: ROSEGARDEN

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 3 Total: 7-3-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Mcdonald WT: 56.5 Good: 5-2-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-1
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 7-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ritchies Racing (Mgr: E G C Ritchie)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 12 13 Sep 25 ROS turf 1400 S G3 [   4] J R Collett 58 $2.6 Six ties 1:23.26 (23.18) 5 5 ............½ ................Nice run

7 of 9 27 Sep 25 ROS turf 1400 G G1 [   7] J R Collett 56.5 $4.4 Beiw acht 1:20.79 (22.83) 6 8 ..........8¼ .............No excuse

1 of 15 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1600 G G1 [   1] Damian Lane 57 $4.2 Planet Red 1:36.30 (24.42) 6 6 ............¾ ..............Good win

3 of 7 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1400 G G2 [   6] J B Mc Donald 56.5 $2.9 Ninja 1:23.00 (22.65) 7 7 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

2 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1600 G G1 [   3] J B Mc Donald 56.5 $3.6 Sheza Alibi 1:33.44 (23.27) 4 4 ..........3¼ ................Nice run

3 DEAL DONE FAST
3yo b aus c
Sire: DUNDEEL (NZ)  Dam: FAST SUSAN

Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Lane WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Drakenstein Stud (Mgr: Mrs G Rupert)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 01 Sep 25 BYN aw t 1500 G Mdn [   9] E J Walsh 57 $7.5 Garfield 1:31.98 (25.11) 7 5 ...........ns ................Nice run

4 of 12 21 Sep 25 FLE turf 1800 G Open [ 12] E J Walsh 56 $71 Autumn My stery 1:51.89 (23.59) 10 10 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

4 of 8 18 Oct 25 CAU turf 2000 G G3 [   3] D W Stackhouse 57 $9 Autumn My stery 2:06.32 (23.91) 5 3 .............1 ............Handy run

3 of 16 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 2500 G G1 [   1] D W Stackhouse 57 $31 Observ er 2:37.28 (23.25) 8 6 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

5 of 13 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1800 G G2 [   8] D W Stackhouse 57 $15 Single Choice 1:50.22 (24.37) 13 13 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort

4 GREEN SPACES
3yo br aus c
Sire: STREET BOSS (USA)  Dam: OUTDOOR

Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 8 Total: 8-3-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 56.5 Good: 7-3-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 8-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 16 Oct 25 HAW turf 1300 G BM64 [ 10] Rachel King 56.5 $9 President 1:16.49 (22.47) 8 7 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

1 of 4 30 Oct 25 WYO turf 1625 G BM64 [   2] Rachel King 56.5 $2.9 Sarrismo 1:37.01 (22.81) 3 3 ............¾ ..............Good win

1 of 11 15 Nov  25 NEW turf 1600 G G3 [   1] Rachel King 56.5 $4 Bird Whistle 1:36.00 (23.17) 6 6 .............3 ..............Good win

6 of 7 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1400 G G2 [   3] Dy lan Gibbons 56.5 $51 Ninja 1:23.00 (22.65) 3 3 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

6 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1600 G G1 [   7] Rachel King 56.5 $61 Sheza Alibi 1:33.44 (23.27) 9 9 ..........6½ ........Every chance

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 231111 OBSERVER 56.5 2 C WILLIAMS C MAHER 3 C AUS 110 9-5-2-1 $2,606,850 1-1-0-0
2 127132 AUTUMN BOY 56.5 3 J MCDONALD C WALLER 3 C AUS 106 7-3-2-1 $2,236,500 0-0-0-0
3 24435 DEAL DONE FAST 56.5 5 D LANE M CUMANI 3 C AUS -- 5-0-1-1 $207,810 1-0-0-0
4 541166 GREEN SPACES 56.5 8 MS R KING B BAKER 3 C AUS 78 8-3-0-0 $215,200 0-0-0-0
5 23134 VICTORIOUS SPIRIT 56.5 7 ZAC SPAIN MOODY/COLEMAN 3 G AUS 78 5-1-1-2 $133,850 0-0-0-0
6 604922 FEDERALIST 56.5 1 D GIBBONS M, W & J HAWKES 3 G AUS -- 8-0-2-0 $111,500 1-0-0-0
7 104403 ONE STEP CLOSER 56.5 9 ZAC LLOYD TOM CHARLTON 3 G AUS 75 9-1-0-1 $145,075 1-0-0-0
8 317795 BINGI 56.5 6 B MELHAM MOODY/COLEMAN 3 C AUS 72 7-2-0-1 $138,850 0-0-0-0
9 2313 ARE YOU KIDDING 56.5 4 K MCEVOY MESSARA/GAVRANICH 3 G AUS 59 4-1-1-2 $30,225 0-0-0-0

AUD 2,606,850

28/02/26 (21 Days)

AUD 2,236,500

11/10/25 (161 Days)

AUD 207,810

AUD 215,200

15/11/25 (126 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
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5 VICTORIOUS SPIRIT
3yo ch aus g
Sire: GHAIYYATH (IRE)  Dam: CORNELIA MARIE

Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: P G Moody , Pope Racing No. 2 (Mgr: D R Pope), J A Rattray , S C Montgomery , Renkie Racing (Mgr: R W Row ett) & Bearman Racing (Mgr: L A Bearman)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 6 10 Aug 25 ECH turf 1300 S Mdn [   5] Patrick Moloney 58 $2.2 Options 1:20.85 (25.36) 3 3 ............½ ................Nice run

3 of 7 31 Aug 25 SEY turf 1400 H Mdn [   1] Ethan Brow n 58 $3 Lathlain 1:27.89 (23.77) 1 1 ............½ ............Solid effort

1 of 9 14 Sep 25 SAL turf 1411 G Mdn [   8] L Nolen 58 $5.5 Getta Good Feeling 1:25.86 (23.04) 2 2 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

3 of 12 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 1400 G G2 [ 12] Zac Spain 57 $51 Observ er 1:22.39 (23.63) 11 9 .............2 ............Solid effort

4 of 10 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1600 G G1 [   7] Zac Spain 57 $21 Observ er 1:35.70 (22.80) 8 7 ............¾ ............Handy run

6 FEDERALIST
3yo b aus g
Sire: I AM INVINCIBLE (AUS)  Dam: ARCADIA QUEEN

Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Arrow field Pastoral Pty  Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara), East Coast Agricultural Inv estments (Mgr: Dr G A Chapman), Peters Inv estments Pty  Ltd (Mgr: R J Peters), Bricknell Family  (Mgr: L A Bricknell), R 
Milne, R & C Legh Racing Pty  Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), Ex set Rac

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

11 of 12 13 Sep 25 ROS turf 1400 S G3 [ 10] Ty ler Schiller 54.5 $9 Six ties 1:23.26 (23.18) 12 12 .............8 ...........Not sighted

4 of 10 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G LR [   5] Ty ler Schiller 56.5 $8 Attica 1:34.14 (23.70) 9 9 ..........3¼ ............Handy run

9 of 13 25 Oct 25 RAN turf 2000 G G1 [ 12] Ty ler Schiller 56.5 $9.5 Attica 2:03.47 (24.19) 13 13 ..........6½ ...............No show

2 of 11 26 Feb 26 RAC turf 1400 G Mdn [ 10] Teodore Nugent 59 $2.3 Standard Dev iation 1:25.98 (23.91) 11 11 ...........ns ................Nice run

2 of 11 14 Mar 26 ROS turf 1500 G G2 [   7] Dy lan Gibbons 56.5 $41 Six ties 1:29.70 (23.01) 8 7 ............¾ ................Nice run

7 ONE STEP CLOSER
3yo ch aus g
Sire: CASTELVECCHIO (AUS)  Dam: GET CLOSER

Trainer: Tom Charlton Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Zac Lloyd WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: C E Holt, R J Miller, Miss N M Miller, M J Miller, P G Miller, D Von Kotze, Mrs J D Scala, Mrs B M Stew art, J D Stew art, Prairie Racing (Mgr: R Yap), Slice Sy ndicate (Mgr: M J Cousins), M R
Caw ley , V Cefai, C A Benjamin, T Charlton, J M Jackson & FOS Ent

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

14 of 16 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1800 G G3 [ 16] Dy lan Gibbons 56.5 $91 Shangri La Boy 1:49.07 (23.37) 16 16 ..........9¾ ..............Well back

4 of 9 25 Oct 25 MOV turf 2040 G G2 [   2] Zac Lloy d 57 $61 Observ er 2:07.78 (24.07) 6 5 .............3 ............Handy run

4 of 16 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 2500 G G1 [   2] Jy e Mcneil 57 $101 Observ er 2:37.28 (23.25) 12 8 ..........1½ ............Handy run

10 of 11 14 Feb 26 RAN turf 1400 G BM78 [ 10] A Adkins 57 $101 Amreekiy ah 1:23.16 (22.53) 11 11 ..........7¼ ..............Well back

3 of 7 27 Feb 26 CAN turf 1900 S BM78 [   4] Zac Lloy d 58 $6 Pow erhouse 1:57.77 (23.35) 4 4 ..........3¾ ............Solid effort

8 BINGI
3yo br aus c
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: MEZULLA

Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Melham WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Ramsey  Pastoral Pty  Ltd (Mgr: S B Ramsey )

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 6 23 Aug 25 MOV turf 1523 S Open [   6] Zac Spain 57 $21 Crossbow 1:33.75 (24.71) 2 2 ..........1½ ..............Good win

7 of 7 20 Sep 25 CAU turf 1400 G G3 [   3] Zac Spain 56 $11 Estremo 1:24.52 (22.68) 4 3 .............6 .............No excuse

7 of 9 26 Sep 25 MOV turf 1600 G G2 [   6] L Nolen 57 $41 West Of Sw indon 1:37.15 (23.97) 5 5 .............5 .............No excuse

9 of 11 14 Feb 26 FLE turf 1400 G G3 [ 11] Zac Spain 57 $91 Six ties 1:22.35 (22.46) 9 10 .............4 ...............No show

5 of 10 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1600 G G1 [   2] Luke Cartw right 57 $101 Observ er 1:35.70 (22.80) 6 6 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

9 ARE YOU KIDDING
3yo b/br aus g
Sire: CASTELVECCHIO (AUS)  Dam: PANZERFAUST

Trainer: Messara/Gavranich Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Mcevoy WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 4-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Arrow field Pastoral Pty  Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara), P B O'Brien, M Damon, T Waitt, D D Macpherson, A Grist, J Fenton, L Zocchi, S P D Smith, T Haw kins, P Spencer, Miss L E Phillips, Mrs L Damon
& Miss M Merkin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 13 Jan 26 MUS turf 1000 S Mdn [   7] A Bullock 58 $2.7 Difensiv o 0:57.54 (--.--) 5 3 .............1 ................Nice run

3 of 14 29 Jan 26 SCO turf 1100 G Mdn [ 14] A Bullock 58 $1.8 On One 1:04.41 (--.--) 11 10 ..........2½ ............Solid effort

1 of 7 09 Feb 26 MUS turf 1500 H Mdn [   1] A Bullock 59.5 $1.2 Warm Front 1:32.74 (23.73) 2 2 ..........5¾ ..............Good win

3 of 10 24 Feb 26 SCO turf 1600 S BM58 [   3] A Bullock 61 $1.3 Corpsman 1:38.40 (24.46) 3 2 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

2 of 5 11 Mar 26 SCO turf 1000 S Tri [   1] Reece Jones -- -- Warrior For Peace 1:00.54 (22.41) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.

AUD 133,850

14/09/25 (188 Days)

AUD 111,500

AUD 145,075

25/09/25 (177 Days)

AUD 138,850

23/08/25 (210 Days)

AUD 30,225

09/02/26 (40 Days)
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R10
21 Mar 2026 | KEMBLA GRANGE
TLE THANKS TIGER LIGHT MIDWAY HCP (C1)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 1
Prizemoney: AUD45,000

12:35 PM

1 HARRY THE THIEF
3yo b aus g
Sire: HARRY ANGEL (IRE)  Dam: CLASSICAL LASS

Trainer: Beer/Carpenter Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M D Beer, Patriot Bloodstock (Mgr: M Lloy d), P J Allw ood, D Gorrel, D L Bow en, M Coleman, J Healy , J Stojanov ic, GAP Racing (Mgr: P Bennett), Macs Moon (Mgr: M Hingerty ), T M Barclay , H
Gibson, A A Crow der, N Rutherford, K Sedger, W C Phillips, Wegotenuff

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 5 05 Nov  25 KEG turf 780 G Tri [   2] Will Price -- -- Vingt Neuf Noir 0:45.93 (22.09) -- -- ...........ns .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 7 26 Nov  25 WYO turf 1000 G Mdn [   5] G Buckley 58.5 $8 Ex treme Courage 0:57.66 (22.64) 7 7 ...........hd ..............Good win

4 of 8 10 Mar 26 GOU turf 800 S Tri [   2] Angus Villiers -- -- Silent Impact 0:46.98 (22.73) -- -- ..........3¼ .........Barrier Trial.

2 CHARLINA
3yo b aus f
Sire: FLYING ARTIE (AUS)  Dam: CHARLEAH

Trainer: J Attard Barrier: 15 Total: 9-1-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: O Chambers (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 3-1-1-0
Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 9-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: J Attard, R D Hannon, Mrs S B Hannon, D Poulos, L Milne, Miss C M Burke, Ms L K Keegan-Attard, P A Prentice, M Barnw ell, A J Locke & P Phelps

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 7 31 Dec 25 GOS turf 1000 G Mdn [   3] Rachel King 55 $2.1 Kiss Goodnight 0:57.35 (23.13) 4 4 ...........ns ................Nice run

3 of 7 14 Jan 26 KEN turf 1000 S Mdn [   6] Rachel King 55 $3.5 Astronomix 0:58.01 (22.72) 2 2 ..........2¾ ............Solid effort

1 of 9 07 Feb 26 KEG turf 1000 S Mdn [   7] Oliv ia Chambers 54.5 $2.2 All Saints 0:56.72 (22.03) 2 2 ..........2¾ ..............Good win

4 of 6 24 Feb 26 KEG turf 1000 G 1 [   5] Tom Sherry 57.5 $2.4 Just Aw esome 0:56.68 (22.40) 3 3 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

3 of 10 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1100 S BM64 [ 10] Oliv ia Chambers 54.5 $6 Cav allo Park 1:03.01 (22.61) 2 2 ............½ ............Solid effort

3 INFANT WARRIOR
3yo b aus f
Sire: ANDERS (AUS)  Dam: CHILDHOOD SECRET

Trainer: M & M Conners Barrier: 13 Total: 5-1-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms D Panya WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-2-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs M J Conners, Miss M L Conners, Fab Kitchens (Mgr: F D'alessandro), HAE (Mgr: J C Withers), R M Heterick, Mrs K Russell, Mrs A Solagna, Mrs L L Thomas, T Pearce, S C Noble, E R C
Noble, Canary  Bros Racing (Mgr: B Brunckhorst) & Club Sport Sy ndications

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 12 Jul 25 NEW turf 900 S Mdn [   3] Deanne Pany a 55 $11 Pew ter Pearl 0:52.92 (22.77) 2 2 .............6 .............No excuse

3 of 6 07 Dec 25 HAW turf 1000 G Mdn [   6] Deanne Pany a 55.5 $11 Nullarbor Jane 0:57.78 (22.29) 2 2 ..........6½ ............Solid effort

2 of 8 10 Jan 26 KEG turf 1000 G Mdn [   7] Deanne Pany a 56.5 $5.5 At Her Mercy 0:56.90 (22.31) 1 1 ..........1½ ................Nice run

2 of 7 07 Feb 26 KEG turf 1000 S Mdn [   6] Deanne Pany a 56.5 $9 She's Assort 0:57.00 (22.37) 3 3 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

1 of 6 19 Feb 26 HAW turf 1000 G Mdn [   3] Deanne Pany a 57.5 $2.3 In Circles 0:57.57 (22.32) 2 1 ...........nk ..............Good win

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 1 HARRY THE THIEF 58.5 1 G BUCKLEY BEER/CARPENTER 3 G AUS 59 1-1-0-0 $26,175 1-1-0-0
2 723143 CHARLINA 57.5 15 O CHAMBERS 2 J ATTARD 3 F AUS 61 9-1-2-2 $59,600 7-1-2-1
3 73221 INFANT WARRIOR 57 13 MS D PANYA M & M CONNERS 3 F AUS 60 5-1-2-1 $46,275 4-1-2-1
4 2183 SHE'S ASSORT 57 10 M BELL R LITT 3 F AUS 60 4-1-1-1 $41,475 3-1-1-0
5 1 ELTRUM 56.5 6 -- MS T BATEUP 3 G AUS 55 1-1-0-0 $20,625 1-1-0-0
6 217326 MISSIE LEE 56.5 9 C LEVER BLAKE RYAN 4 M AUS 58 10-1-3-3 $58,425 6-1-1-2
7 5541 FINE WINE 56 14 M STAPLEFORD 2 G PORTELLI 3 F AUS 58 4-1-0-0 $33,725 3-1-0-0
8 816246 PEWTER PEARL 56 2 L MAGORRIAN BEER/CARPENTER 3 F AUS 58 6-1-1-0 $41,725 3-0-1-0
9 334368 READY TO ROCKET 55.5 11 -- J C DEAMER 5 M AUS 56 7-1-0-3 $37,000 2-0-0-1

10 244582 SONG FOR ROSIE 55.5 12 J PENZA T J BARTLEY 3 F AUS 57 9-1-2-2 $47,300 6-1-2-0
11 533216 VANTANTE 55 7 J OVERMEIRE P MURRAY 3 F AUS 55 9-1-2-2 $38,775 4-0-1-0
12 369855 LI'L GRUG 55 3 K LATHAM MS POIDEVINLAIN 4 G AUS 50 15-1-1-2 $48,660 4-0-1-1
13 581565 TANGO ON 55 5 M FITZGERALD 1.5 C LEVER 4 G AUS 50 10-1-0-1 $25,425 6-1-0-0
14 005384 MOVER AND SHAKER 55 4 R B PRAG 3 K J PARKER 4 M AUS 48 6-0-0-1 $7,225 3-0-0-1

15e 551593 MISS ORTH 55 8 -- G MCFARLANE 3 F AUS 56 8-1-0-1 $21,125 5-1-0-0

AUD 26,175

26/11/25 (115 Days)

AUD 59,600

07/02/26 (42 Days)

AUD 46,275

19/02/26 (30 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

AUSTRALIA MEETING SATURDAY, 21 MAR 2026

29



4 SHE'S ASSORT
3yo b aus f
Sire: TASSORT (AUS)  Dam: VALUTA

Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Bell WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Monarch Bloodstock (Mgr: J D Micallef), Monarch Bloodstock Valuta, Miss C Skipper, S D Pleming, J Wall, Phar Racing, D-Gen, YYR Racing, Rey nolds Bry ant Pty  Ltd, K J Sharp, I How ard, The
Mock Sports, Dav e and Dan, G J Harris, B Skinner, J Distefano, Mrs C

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 10 09 Jan 26 WAF turf 796 S Tri [   7] Dy lan Gibbons -- -- Juv enal 0:46.72 (22.24) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 9 22 Jan 26 WAF turf 796 S Tri [   8] Dy lan Gibbons -- -- Camden Cov e 0:46.54 (22.44) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 7 07 Feb 26 KEG turf 1000 S Mdn [   5] Mitchell Bell 58 $1.9 Infant Warrior 0:57.00 (22.37) 2 2 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

8 of 8 26 Feb 26 WYO turf 1000 S BM64 [   7] Mitchell Bell 56.5 $1.7 Don't Doubt Merlin 0:57.44 (22.45) 1 1 ..........4½ ...........Well beaten

3 of 11 12 Mar 26 NEW turf 900 G BM64 [   1] Dy lan Gibbons 56 $6 Zing To Me 0:51.18 (21.87) 4 4 ............½ ............Solid effort

5 ELTRUM
3yo ch aus g
Sire: ANDERS (AUS)  Dam: MURTLE MISS

Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Miss T M Bateup, Ms V Bensley , Emanem (Mgr: Miss M H A Briet), T L Burr, F Sw an, S Ellery , S J Green, A J Halloran, Bludgers Run, G J McArthur, J M New ton, Pink Ticket Racing (Mgr: I
Clark), Retirement Strategy  (Mgr: Mrs J Clarke), B J Lord, J Richardson,

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 6 02 Feb 26 KEG turf 800 G Tri [   4] Ms J Tay lor -- -- All Saints 0:46.99 (21.95) -- -- ..........4¾ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 5 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1000 S Mdn [   1] Amy  Mc Lucas 58.5 $4.2 Farsain 0:58.48 (23.01) 1 1 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

6 MISSIE LEE
4yo b aus m
Sire: SMART MISSILE (AUS)  Dam: HAD EVERY CHANCE

Trainer: Blake Ryan Barrier: 9 Total: 10-1-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Lever WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 10-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: J S Stev enson, G J Stev enson, Mrs S E Kirkby , K J Stev enson & Mrs G M Stev enson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 18 Sep 25 KEG turf 1000 G Mdn [   3] J Ford 58 $3.6 Uncle Barry 0:57.32 (22.27) 3 4 ...........ns ..............Good win

7 of 7 13 Oct 25 KEG turf 1000 G 1 [   4] C Lev er 57 $7.5 Point Score 0:56.76 (22.09) 5 5 ..........4½ .............No excuse

3 of 8 30 Oct 25 WYO turf 1200 G 1 [   5] J Ford 58.5 $31 My  Bella Vista 1:08.73 (22.59) 8 7 ..........3¾ ............Solid effort

2 of 10 11 Nov  25 GOS turf 1100 G 1 [   6] J Ford 56.5 $8 Calga Pow er 1:02.58 (22.83) 10 9 .............2 ................Nice run

6 of 10 27 Nov  25 HAW turf 1100 G BM64 [   5] J Ford 58.5 $15 Nesrine 1:02.52 (22.08) 5 8 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

7 FINE WINE
3yo ch aus f
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: UPGRADING

Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 14 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Stapleford (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: G Portelli, G B Morton, Mrs L A Morton, M B Morton, It's A Good 'Orse Racing (Mgr: P Wilkin), P G O'Toole, D Lopez Snr, Mrs L A Harris, T B Harris, G Harv ey , J P Morton, J W Wallace, Mrs D
Wallace, T W Wallace, Miss H A Wallace & B T Kw an

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 09 Oct 25 HAW turf 1000 G Mdn [   8] Molly  Bourke 54.5 $31 Tax ation 0:56.95 (22.04) 5 6 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 8 23 Oct 25 HAW turf 1000 G Mdn [   3] Rachel King 56 $11 Naifah 0:57.29 (22.26) 1 1 ..........3¼ ............Handy run

1 of 8 06 Nov  25 GOS turf 1000 G Mdn [   1] A B Collett 55.5 $6 Precious Girl 0:58.04 (22.49) 3 3 ...........ns ..............Good win

4 of 9 16 Feb 26 WAF turf 792 S Tri [   4] Ashley  Morgan -- -- Penpel 0:46.65 (22.13) -- -- ..........2¼ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 7 02 Mar 26 WAF turf 822 S Tri [   3] A B Collett -- -- Fly ing For Fun 0:49.06 (22.21) -- -- ...........nk .........Barrier Trial.

8 PEWTER PEARL
3yo gr aus f
Sire: HEADWATER (AUS)  Dam: FRENCH

Trainer: Beer/Carpenter Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms S Grentell, Old Grey  Mares, Mrs B G Lay t, Silks, Mrs H M Kendler, Mrs C Brow ne, Ms T M Thomas, Ms K Ainsw orth, Mrs J Dancey , Dr E K Attebo, Mrs I L Scifleet, Mrs R McGrath, Ms L
Turner, Mrs K A Noy ce, Miss L Scifleet, Mrs C Meakins, Ms N Collier, KWM &

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 12 Jul 25 NEW turf 900 S Mdn [   4] Holly  Durnan 54 $7.5 Luskinty re 0:52.92 (22.77) 5 5 .............1 ..............Good win

6 of 9 15 Nov  25 KEG turf 1200 G 1 [   7] Mitch Stapleford 55.5 $5.5 Show  Business 1:10.53 (22.83) 3 3 ..........8¼ ........Every chance

2 of 10 07 Dec 25 HAW turf 1000 G BM64 [   1] Jean Van Ov ermeire 55.5 $12 Zoutastic 0:58.06 (22.83) 9 9 ..........3½ ................Nice run

4 of 9 21 Dec 25 MOY turf 1010 S 1 [   1] G Buckley 58.5 $2.7 Sunrise Ridge 0:58.00 (22.04) 6 5 ............¾ ............Handy run

6 of 6 03 Jan 26 KEG turf 1000 S 1 [   1] L Magorrian 56 $6 Century  Song 0:57.13 (22.11) 4 5 ........15½ ........Every chance

AUD 41,475

07/02/26 (42 Days)

AUD 20,625

01/03/26 (20 Days)

AUD 58,425

18/09/25 (184 Days)

AUD 33,725

06/11/25 (135 Days)

AUD 41,725

12/07/25 (252 Days)
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9 READY TO ROCKET
5yo b aus m
Sire: SMART MISSILE (AUS)  Dam: READY TO LIVE

Trainer: J C Deamer Barrier: 11 Total: 7-1-0-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-2
Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Dy namic Sy ndications Racing (Mgr:D W Watt), L Connor, Ms S T Wilkinson, Mrs K Corby , Mrs K M Robertson, Ms BM Cassidy , DAWN & KAZ(Mgr:Mrs V D Dow ling), D Goodw in, RW Sw an,
Triquetra Spirit (Mgr:S O'Shea), Dow ney  & Baw den Racing (Mgr:S T Baw den), M A Cow le

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 06 May  25 KEG turf 1200 H BM64 [   8] Anna Roper 55.5 $7 Let's Go Again 1:12.59 (23.48) 5 5 .............2 ............Solid effort

4 of 5 22 May  25 GOU turf 1000 H 1 [   1] Zac Lloy d 57 $2.3 Scissor Me Timbers 0:58.42 (23.07) 5 4 ..........5¼ ............Handy run

3 of 6 12 Jun 25 GOS turf 1200 S BM64 [   5] Braith Nock 55 $12 Diddle Dumpling 1:10.92 (23.59) 6 6 ..........5¾ ............Solid effort

6 of 10 26 Jun 25 HAW turf 1300 G BM64 [   4] K S Latham 56.5 $9.5 Bella Corazon 1:15.15 (23.27) 7 7 ..........3¾ ........Every chance

8 of 9 15 Jul 25 NEW turf 1200 S 1 [   9] K S Latham 56 $14 Tickle Me Pink 1:13.65 (23.58) 8 8 ..........5½ ...........Well beaten

10 SONG FOR ROSIE
3yo b aus f
Sire: PARIAH (AUS)  Dam: TURBO ROSE

Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0
Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: G M Maher, Mrs M P Maher, D J Connor & G Plow right

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 20 Dec 25 WYO turf 1000 G 1 [   7] K S Latham 55.5 $6.5 Generous Harry 0:56.29 (22.46) 1 2 .............3 ............Handy run

4 of 6 03 Jan 26 KEG turf 1000 S 1 [   2] Mollie Fitzgerald 54 $2.6 Century  Song 0:57.13 (22.11) 1 1 ..........3¾ ............Handy run

5 of 11 23 Jan 26 POM turf 1200 S 1 [   7] Jett New man 56.5 $4 Caly pso Rocket 1:11.98 (23.81) 4 4 ..........3½ .............Fair effort

8 of 12 13 Feb 26 TAM turf 1000 G BM66 [   1] A Gibbons 56 $18 Tough Guy 0:57.12 (--.--) 8 6 .............5 ...........Well beaten

2 of 7 03 Mar 26 KEG turf 1000 H 1 [   3] Reece Jones 55 $7.5 Ride The Riv er 0:59.15 (23.37) 4 2 ...........ns ................Nice run

11 VANTANTE
3yo b aus f
Sire: VANCOUVER (AUS)  Dam: REPENTANT

Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 55 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Murray  Liv estock Pty  Ltd (Mgr: Mrs D E Murray )

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 14 Dec 25 NOW turf 1100 S Mdn [   7] G Buckley 55.5 $151 Century  Song 1:04.05 (23.17) 7 6 .............4 ............Solid effort

3 of 6 05 Jan 26 MOY turf 1200 G Mdn [   4] Ms L Day 55 $11 Fly ing Chev rolet 1:11.42 (22.23) 1 1 ...........nk ............Solid effort

2 of 9 23 Jan 26 MOY turf 1200 G Mdn [   4] Claire Ramsbotham 54 $4.2 Show time Maggie 1:10.24 (23.90) 2 2 ..........1½ ................Nice run

1 of 11 16 Feb 26 WAG turf 1200 G Mdn [   5] Claire Ramsbotham 55 $4.8 Just Hear Me Out 1:09.51 (23.22) 2 2 ............¾ ..............Good win

6 of 7 03 Mar 26 KEG turf 1000 H 1 [   1] Claire Ramsbotham 52 $9 Ride The Riv er 0:59.15 (23.37) 5 6 ..........3¾ ........Every chance

12 LI'L GRUG
4yo ch aus g
Sire: SOOBOOG (AUS)  Dam: MISS MANAGE

Trainer: Ms Poidevinlain Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Latham WT: 55 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 13-1-1-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms D B Laine

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 7 10 Jan 26 KEG turf 1300 G 1 [   6] G Buckley 58 $11 Deep Emotion 1:18.54 (23.44) 1 1 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

9 of 9 28 Jan 26 KEG turf 1200 G 1 [   7] J Ford 56.5 $31 Aisle Tw o 1:09.35 (22.81) 4 4 ........10¾ ...............No show

8 of 10 07 Feb 26 KEG turf 1200 S BM64 [   1] Mollie Fitzgerald 53.5 $31 Equilibrist 1:09.48 (22.89) 4 4 ..........2¼ ...........Well beaten

5 of 6 24 Feb 26 KEG turf 1000 G 1 [   4] Brock Ry an 55 $31 Just Aw esome 0:56.68 (22.40) 6 5 ..........6½ .............Fair effort

5 of 6 03 Mar 26 KEG turf 1200 H 1 [   4] Brock Ry an 55 $26 Harry 's Ev idence 1:12.66 (23.20) 1 2 .............4 .............Fair effort

13 TANGO ON
4yo b aus g
Sire: SUPIDO (AUS)  Dam: FOXTROT TANGO

Trainer: C Lever Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms K E Harding, Mrs C M Johnstone, Ms N S Summerhay es, Mrs M S Thornett, C J Daw son, Ms L M Holmes, M J Ferguson, Ms D A Arnold, Mrs L M Raw son, P R Johnstone, Mrs M O Scott,
Ms V Green, K G Mcmonigle, J W Kean & Dr M J Nelligan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 08 Nov  25 HAW turf 1100 G Mdn [   5] Emma Ly 53.5 $14 Ima Capri 1:03.47 (22.82) 1 1 ..........2½ ...........Well beaten

1 of 8 21 Nov  25 ORA turf 1000 G Mdn [   8] Emma Ly 54 $9.5 Cuesta 0:57.97 (--.--) 2 2 ............½ ..............Good win

5 of 8 14 Dec 25 NOW turf 1000 S 1 [   5] Jessica Brookes 53.5 $20 Sea Admiral 0:58.47 (22.57) 5 5 ..........5½ .............Fair effort

6 of 7 14 Feb 26 ORA turf 1000 G BM50 [   3] Dale Cole 60 $7 Itszarbaby 0:57.07 (--.--) 1 1 ..........1½ ........Every chance

5 of 7 03 Mar 26 KEG turf 1000 H 1 [   7] Oliv ia Chambers 53 $26 Ride The Riv er 0:59.15 (23.37) 3 3 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

AUD 37,000

21/11/24 (485 Days)

AUD 47,300

27/06/25 (267 Days)

AUD 38,775

16/02/26 (33 Days)

AUD 48,660

11/12/25 (100 Days)

AUD 25,425

21/11/25 (120 Days)
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14 MOVER AND SHAKER
4yo ch aus m
Sire: CAPITALIST (AUS)  Dam: SILKY MOVER

Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R B Prag (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: Prov en Thoroughbreds, A Halloran, A & F Racing, City  Tatts Ladies, Saints & Sinners Racing, Ms T Thomson, G Lester, Barraband Racing & Breeding, Cy ros Stables, C Christensen, P Jennings,
B Markham, D George, Ms Brazil, Findlay  Racing, S Flegman, B Play for

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

10 of 14 21 Nov  24 HAW turf 1300 G Mdn [   2] J Ford 55 $151 Duck Egg Blue 1:15.75 (23.03) 2 2 ..........8¾ ..............Well back

5 of 12 06 Dec 24 CAB turf 1000 S Mdn [ 12] L Magorrian 56 $61 Miss Backchat 0:58.24 (22.82) 10 9 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

3 of 8 08 Jun 25 SPH turf 1010 S Mdn [   5] Nick Hey w ood 58 $12 Grunade 1:01.66 (25.38) 6 6 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

8 of 8 23 Aug 25 NEW turf 900 H Mdn [   2] A Lay t 57 $19 Viv ian's Ex press 0:54.67 (23.36) 6 6 .............8 ...........Well beaten

4 of 5 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1000 S Mdn [   3] C Lev er 56 $1.9 Eltrum 0:58.48 (23.01) 5 4 ..........3¾ ............Handy run

E15 MISS ORTH
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: EXOSPHERE (AUS)  Dam: ZAFER

Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: K J Orth

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 26 Sep 25 SCO turf 900 G Mdn [   9] Anna Roper 55 $21 Thrilling Venture 0:52.04 (22.25) 9 5 ..........4¼ .............Fair effort

1 of 10 13 Oct 25 SCO turf 1000 G Mdn [   3] A Adkins 55 $101 --- --- 0:58.43 (22.96) 7 3 .........DH ..............Good win

5 of 8 02 Nov  25 MUS turf 1000 S 1 [   3] Ashley  Morgan 55 $17 Straight Sets 0:57.27 (22.77) 8 8 ..........1½ .............Fair effort

9 of 9 15 Nov  25 KEG turf 1200 G 1 [   3] C Lev er 55 $71 Show  Business 1:10.53 (22.83) 4 4 ........10½ ...............No show

3 of 6 28 Nov  25 CAN turf 1100 G BM72 [   4] A Adkins 54 $151 Bremel 1:04.32 (23.51) 4 4 ..........3½ ............Solid effort

AUD 7,225

AUD 21,125

13/10/25 (159 Days)
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R11
21 Mar 2026 | ROSEHILL
THE AGENCY GEORGE RYDER STAKES
Distance: 1500m | Class: G1
Prizemoney: AUD1,000,000

12:50 PM

1 GRINGOTTS
6yo b nzl g
Sire: PER INCANTO (USA)  Dam: MISS BLUEBELL

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 8 Total: 27-12-5-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: N Rawiller WT: 59 Good: 20-7-4-4 Track: 6-2-2-2
Fav: 15-8-3-2 58+kg: 18-7-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 27-12-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-5-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: A Kheir, J O'Neill, Deg Racing (Mgr: D Degenhardt), T Maddern, Bromfield Park Pty  Ltd (Mgr: W Pearce), B Secatore, Mrs R Secatore, J Docherty , P Cook, B Nettlefold, J Simmons, Ms S
Fitzgerald, A K Racing, Carty  Racing, S Lew in, Mamaray  Racing, A Willoughb

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 17 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1400 G Open [   1] N Raw iller 61 $3.3 Headley  Grange 1:21.74 (23.31) 3 2 ............½ ................Nice run

1 of 20 04 Nov  25 RAN turf 1600 S LR [   4] N Raw iller 62 $3 Viv y  Air 1:35.64 (23.31) 7 8 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

1 of 15 22 Nov  25 KEG turf 1600 H G3 [   5] N Raw iller 61 $2.5 Estadio Mestalla 1:37.44 (23.67) 7 8 ........Lnk ..............Good win

11 of 20 13 Dec 25 RAN turf 1600 G G2 [ 20] N Raw iller 61 $4.4 Yorkshire 1:34.11 (23.16) 12 11 .............4 ...........Not sighted

9 of 10 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1300 G G1 [   8] Tommy  Berry 59 $15 Joliestar 1:15.47 (22.23) 10 10 ..........1¾ ...............No show

2 PERICLES
6yo br aus g
Sire: STREET BOSS (USA)  Dam: ACCESSORIES

Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 9 Total: 32-8-7-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Williams WT: 59 Good: 22-6-3-4 Track: 7-2-2-0
Fav: 8-4-1-2 58+kg: 16-4-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 32-8-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-4-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 16 06 Sep 25 RAN turf 1400 G G2 [ 12] J Parr 57 $9.5 Priv ate Ey e 1:22.38 (22.99) 3 4 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

3 of 12 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G G1 [   4] J Parr 57 $7.5 Autumn Glow 1:33.14 (22.51) 7 5 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

4 of 12 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1609 G G1 [   5] J Parr 59 $12 Ceolw ulf 1:34.39 (23.24) 7 6 .............2 ............Handy run

2 of 9 08 Nov  25 FLE turf 1600 H G1 [   4] B Melham 59 $19 Ceolw ulf 1:38.94 (25.69) 6 5 ...........ns ................Nice run

1 of 8 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1400 G G1 [   3] Craig Williams 59 $5.5 Buckaroo 1:22.61 (23.09) 5 5 ............¾ ..............Good win

3 EVAPORATE
4yo b nzl g
Sire: PER INCANTO (USA)  Dam: SAVANNA

Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 3 Total: 21-6-5-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Currie WT: 59 Good: 15-3-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 12-4-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-1
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 20-6-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: My stery  Dow ns (Mgr: F W Cook), Mrs C M Cook, C J Grace, R A Frew , Mrs L A Frew , A S Williams, B E Buchanan, Dr F Carnov ale, Ms J P Cook, M W Dunne, B Falloon, T J Fink, P P Victor,
B S Wilson, R Green, S J Pickw orth & C F C (Mgr: D Keogh)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 10 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1600 G G1 [   6] B Shinn 58 $6 Transatlantic 1:35.64 (23.91) 9 6 ...........ns ................Nice run

3 of 16 01 Nov  25 RAN turf 1500 S Open [   7] N Raw iller 57.5 $11 Autumn Glow 1:29.72 (24.76) 10 10 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

3 of 7 15 Nov  25 CAU turf 1400 G G1 [   6] Jamie Melham 59 $5.5 Jimmy sstar 1:22.33 (23.03) 1 1 .............2 ............Solid effort

4 of 8 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1400 G G1 [   6] Jamie Melham 59 $6.5 Pericles 1:22.61 (23.09) 2 2 .............1 ............Handy run

2 of 9 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1600 G G1 [   7] L Currie 59 $12 Tom Kitten 1:33.73 (23.64) 2 2 ...........hd ................Nice run

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 521109 GRINGOTTS 59 8 N RAWILLER C MAHER 6 G NZL 118 27-12-5-4 $6,124,200 1-1-0-0
2 513421 PERICLES 59 9 C WILLIAMS B BAKER 6 G AUS 115 32-8-7-5 $6,979,365 4-1-1-0
3 123342 EVAPORATE 59 3 L CURRIE B, W & J HAYES 4 G NZL 112 21-6-5-4 $3,145,476 4-2-1-1
4 611104 HEADLEY GRANGE 59 10 J R COLLETT J PRIDE 5 G AUS 112 24-11-5-2 $1,771,485 3-2-1-0
5 110115 YORKSHIRE 59 11 D GIBBONS TOM CHARLTON 5 G AUS 108 12-8-1-1 $1,687,675 2-2-0-0
6 187177 LINEBACKER 59 5 ZAC LLOYD TOM CHARLTON 4 G NZL 107 13-4-2-0 $1,753,250 1-0-0-0
7 764976 ENCAP 59 6 MS R KING G PORTELLI 5 G AUS 100 27-2-4-5 $1,454,450 5-0-0-0
8 111111 AUTUMN GLOW 57 7 J MCDONALD C WALLER 4 M AUS 119 10-10-0-0 $7,582,000 1-1-0-0
9 247233 LADY SHENANDOAH 57 1 T BERRY C WALLER 4 M AUS 116 13-5-3-3 $4,125,750 1-1-0-0

10 321482 BEIWACHT 56 12 A HYERONIMUS C WALLER 3 C AUS 108 11-2-3-1 $1,161,275 0-0-0-0
11 121143 ATTICA 56 4 A ADKINS J PRIDE 3 C AUS 102 6-3-1-1 $1,502,700 1-0-1-0
12 198770 NEPOTISM 56 2 T SCHILLER M, W & J HAWKES 3 C AUS 96 8-2-0-1 $934,450 0-0-0-0

AUD 6,124,200

22/11/25 (119 Days)

AUD 6,979,365

21/02/26 (28 Days)

AUD 3,145,476

27/09/25 (175 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
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4 HEADLEY GRANGE
5yo b aus g
Sire: EXOSPHERE (AUS)  Dam: HARD GO JO

Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 10 Total: 24-11-5-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 59 Good: 12-5-3-1 Track: 5-2-2-0
Fav: 7-3-3-0 58+kg: 11-6-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 24-11-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-6-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: R J Manw aring, S C Foley , G Eggleton, M H Paine, M S Pasini, A J Hale, G Pasini, J Kitsou, N G Pasini, W R Manw aring, R J Manw aring & Miss E J Manw aring

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 6 02 Aug 25 ROS turf 1500 H Open [   4] A Hy eronimus 58 $3.7 Diamond Diesel 1:34.18 (25.11) 2 2 .............2 ..............Good win

1 of 13 19 Sep 25 NEW turf 1500 G G3 [   7] A Hy eronimus 58.5 $6 Viv y  Air 1:28.32 (22.75) 4 4 .............1 ..............Good win

1 of 17 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1400 G Open [ 17] A Hy eronimus 58 $10 Gringotts 1:21.74 (23.31) 7 7 ............½ ..............Good win

10 of 20 04 Nov  25 RAN turf 1600 S LR [ 14] A Hy eronimus 61 $5 Gringotts 1:35.64 (23.31) 5 5 ..........4¼ ..............Well back

4 of 10 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1300 G G1 [ 10] C Schofield 59 $21 Joliestar 1:15.47 (22.23) 9 9 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

5 YORKSHIRE
5yo b/br aus g
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: CHANTELINE

Trainer: Tom Charlton Barrier: 11 Total: 12-8-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 59 Good: 8-5-1-0 Track: 2-2-0-0
Fav: 8-7-0-0 58+kg: 5-4-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-8-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: R L Roulston, G T Ry an, Werrett Bloodstock Pty  Ltd, Madden Bloodstock, Ms C Y Li, Musk Creek Farm P/L, Rifa Mustang, T C Eddy , R I Goldbloom, D J Corrigan, Lucky  Ow ners Pty  Ltd, P T
Heinz, Irish Racing & M J Play er

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 16 15 Feb 25 RAN turf 1600 G BM88 [   9] Anna Roper 58 $1.9 Sandpaper 1:34.71 (23.21) 3 3 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

16 of 16 15 Nov  25 NEW turf 1300 G G2 [ 12] Zac Lloy d 53.5 $3.4 Coal Crusher 1:16.08 (22.31) 9 12 ........11¼ Disappointing run

1 of 16 29 Nov  25 ROS turf 1500 G G3 [   1] Zac Lloy d 54 $2.7 Arctic Glamour 1:29.36 (23.24) 1 1 ...........nk ..............Good win

1 of 20 13 Dec 25 RAN turf 1600 G G2 [ 13] Zac Lloy d 53 $3.9 Estadio Mestalla 1:34.11 (23.16) 2 2 ............½ ..............Good win

5 of 10 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1300 G G1 [   5] J R Collett 59 $13 Joliestar 1:15.47 (22.23) 2 2 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort

6 LINEBACKER
4yo ch nzl g
Sire: SUPER SETH (AUS)  Dam: GARDEN OF SWANS

Trainer: Tom Charlton Barrier: 5 Total: 13-4-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Zac Lloyd WT: 59 Good: 9-3-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0
Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 13-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, Finemore Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R S Finemore), D J Hines, M Angelos, Mrs C Briggs, M W Finemore, J D Melick, R J Miller, T P Ballard, T Charlton, Peake Racing
(Mgr: P N Edw ards), Prairie Racing (Mgr: Mrs T J Yap), M J Miller, S Miller

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 20 05 Apr 25 RAN turf 1600 G G1 [ 11] Zac Lloy d 49 $5.5 Stefi Magnetica 1:35.28 (22.78) 16 15 ..........1¼ ...........Well beaten

7 of 16 06 Sep 25 RAN turf 1400 G G2 [ 16] Zac Lloy d 58 $6.5 Pericles 1:22.38 (22.99) 6 3 ..........3¼ .............No excuse

1 of 13 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1300 G G3 [ 12] Zac Lloy d 58.5 $3.1 Lord Penman 1:15.52 (22.37) 4 3 ..........2¾ ..............Good win

7 of 16 01 Nov  25 RAN turf 1500 S Open [   5] Zac Lloy d 57.5 $6 Autumn Glow 1:29.72 (24.76) 7 8 ..........3¾ .............No excuse

7 of 10 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1300 G G1 [   6] Dy lan Gibbons 59 $9.5 Joliestar 1:15.47 (22.23) 7 7 ..........1½ .............No excuse

7 ENCAP
5yo ch aus g
Sire: CAPITALIST (AUS)  Dam: ENQUARE

Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 6 Total: 27-2-4-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 59 Good: 20-2-2-4 Track: 12-2-2-1
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 27-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: G Portelli, R El Daghl, Valeri Racing (Mgr: F Valeri), Bamboo Bloodstock, MGSE, D T Carter, N J Cusick, R M Dick, Tudey  Racing, G1G Colts & Breeding Pty  Ltd, S R P M Racing, A T
Staudacher, W Vasili, D J Wilson, Mrs C A Winfield, J A Forrest, P T Blair, K

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 13 Sep 25 ROS turf 1300 S G2 [   7] J R Collett 54.5 $26 Autumn Glow 1:16.12 (22.35) 9 9 ..........7½ ........Every chance

4 of 10 27 Sep 25 ROS turf 1500 G G2 [   2] J R Collett 55.5 $9 Waterford 1:28.07 (22.55) 9 9 ..........2½ ............Handy run

9 of 12 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G G1 [   5] Reece Jones 52 $26 Autumn Glow 1:33.14 (22.51) 11 11 ..........4¼ ...............No show

7 of 11 25 Oct 25 RAN turf 1500 G LR [   6] J R Collett 58.5 $9.5 Transatlantic 1:29.98 (23.54) 7 7 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

6 of 10 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1300 G G1 [   1] Rachel King 59 $101 Joliestar 1:15.47 (22.23) 4 4 ..........1½ ........Every chance

8 AUTUMN GLOW
4yo b aus m
Sire: THE AUTUMN SUN (AUS)  Dam: VIA AFRICA

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 7 Total: 10-10-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Mcdonald WT: 57 Good: 5-5-0-0 Track: 4-4-0-0
Fav: 9-9-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 6-6-0-0 Turf: 10-10-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-5-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Arrow field Pastoral Pty  Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara) & Hermitage (Mgr: Ms S M Clarke)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 13 Sep 25 ROS turf 1300 S G2 [   2] K Mc Ev oy 54 $1.3 General Salute 1:16.12 (22.35) 3 3 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

1 of 12 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G G1 [ 12] K Mc Ev oy 54.5 $1.8 Fully  Lit 1:33.14 (22.51) 2 3 ..........1½ ..............Good win

1 of 16 01 Nov  25 RAN turf 1500 S Open [   8] J B Mc Donald 55.5 $1.8 Sepals 1:29.72 (24.76) 6 6 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

1 of 10 14 Feb 26 RAN turf 1400 G G2 [   9] J B Mc Donald 57 $1.4 Aeliana 1:22.11 (22.29) 4 3 ..........2¾ ..............Good win

1 of 9 28 Feb 26 RAN turf 1600 S G1 [   3] J B Mc Donald 57 $1.3 Aeliana 1:35.55 (22.18) 4 4 ........Lnk ..............Good win

AUD 1,771,485

11/10/25 (161 Days)

AUD 1,687,675

13/12/25 (98 Days)

AUD 1,753,250

18/10/25 (154 Days)

AUD 1,454,450

14/09/24 (553 Days)

AUD 7,582,000

28/02/26 (21 Days)
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9 LADY SHENANDOAH
4yo b aus m
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: STAR PUPIL

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 1 Total: 13-5-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Berry WT: 57 Good: 10-5-1-2 Track: 2-2-0-0
Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Hermitage (Mgr: Ms S M Clarke)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 10 26 Sep 25 MOV turf 1200 G G1 [ 10] J B Mc Donald 56.5 $2.4 Charm Stone 1:10.01 (22.95) 7 7 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

7 of 12 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1200 G G1 [   6] Damian Lane 56.5 $13 Ka Ying Rising 1:08.13 (22.41) 5 6 ..........2¼ .............No excuse

2 of 15 01 Nov  25 RAN turf 1300 S Open [ 10] J B Mc Donald 56.5 $6.5 Jimmy sstar 1:16.57 (23.91) 9 10 ..........2¾ ................Nice run

3 of 6 14 Feb 26 RAN turf 1200 G G2 [   1] N Raw iller 57 $6 Joliestar 1:09.06 (22.30) 3 4 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

3 of 10 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1300 G G1 [   9] N Raw iller 57 $4.2 Joliestar 1:15.47 (22.23) 8 8 .............1 ............Solid effort

10 BEIWACHT
3yo b aus c
Sire: BIVOUAC (AUS)  Dam: METASTASIO

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 12 Total: 11-2-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Hyeronimus WT: 56 Good: 9-2-2-0 Track: 5-2-1-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 9-2-3-1 Turf: 11-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 12 13 Sep 25 ROS turf 1200 S G2 [   3] A Hy eronimus 57.5 $7.5 Tempted 1:09.74 (23.11) 2 2 ..........1½ ................Nice run

1 of 9 27 Sep 25 ROS turf 1400 G G1 [   2] A Hy eronimus 56.5 $9 Wodeton 1:20.79 (22.83) 1 1 ..........4¼ ..............Good win

4 of 12 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 1200 G G1 [ 10] A Hy eronimus 57 $3.8 Tenty ris 1:08.10 (22.15) 3 3 .............4 ............Handy run

8 of 8 14 Feb 26 FLE turf 1000 G G1 [   3] B Melham 55.5 $9 Tenty ris 0:56.91 (21.51) 1 1 ..........6¼ ...........Well beaten

2 of 10 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1300 G G1 [   3] A Hy eronimus 56 $9 Joliestar 1:15.47 (22.23) 1 1 ............½ ................Nice run

11 ATTICA
3yo b aus c
Sire: LONHRO (AUS)  Dam: SAVATIANO

Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 4 Total: 6-3-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 56 Good: 5-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 5 18 Sep 25 KEG turf 1500 G 1 [   3] A Hy eronimus 59 $1.6 Horizons 1:29.03 (22.98) 3 2 .............2 ................Nice run

1 of 10 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G LR [ 10] A Hy eronimus 56.5 $4.2 Ruination 1:34.14 (23.70) 10 10 .............2 ..............Good win

1 of 13 25 Oct 25 RAN turf 2000 G G1 [ 11] A Hy eronimus 56.5 $4 Shangri La Boy 2:03.47 (24.19) 10 8 ...........hd ..............Good win

4 of 7 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1400 G G2 [   7] A Hy eronimus 56.5 $15 Ninja 1:23.00 (22.65) 6 6 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

3 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1600 G G1 [   9] A Hy eronimus 56.5 $11 Sheza Alibi 1:33.44 (23.27) 5 5 ..........5¼ ............Solid effort

12 NEPOTISM
3yo b aus c
Sire: BRUTAL (NZ)  Dam: BRIGITE

Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 6-2-0-1 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Werrett Bloodstock Pty  Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett), Madden Bloodstock (Mgr: C H Madden), Gilgai Farm (Mgr: R R Jamieson), A D Allan, Mrs J V Allan, Arlington Park Racing Pty  Ltd (Mgr: B P
Bradley ) & Dr A L Attebo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 12 13 Sep 25 ROS turf 1200 S G2 [   4] Ty ler Schiller 58.5 $13 Tempted 1:09.74 (23.11) 10 10 ..........5½ ...............No show

8 of 9 27 Sep 25 ROS turf 1400 G G1 [   3] Ty ler Schiller 56.5 $26 Beiw acht 1:20.79 (22.83) 7 7 ...........10 ...........Well beaten

7 of 15 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1600 G G1 [   9] B Shinn 57 $18 Autumn Boy 1:36.30 (24.42) 13 12 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

7 of 8 25 Oct 25 MOV turf 2040 G G1 [   3] Zac Lloy d 49.5 $21 Via Sistina 2:05.03 (23.50) 4 2 ..........5¾ .............No excuse

10 of 10 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1300 G G1 [   2] Ty ler Schiller 56 $91 Joliestar 1:15.47 (22.23) 6 6 .............3 ..............Well back

AUD 4,125,750

15/03/25 (371 Days)

AUD 1,161,275

27/09/25 (175 Days)

AUD 1,502,700

25/10/25 (147 Days)

AUD 934,450

19/04/25 (336 Days)
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R12
21 Mar 2026 | KEMBLA GRANGE
TLE THANKS SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC (BM64)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM64
Prizemoney: AUD42,000

1:20 PM

1 WINNER OF KOWLOON
4yo b aus m
Sire: SHAMUS AWARD (AUS)  Dam: TAINTED WITNESS

Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Lever WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-1
Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Dr J C Wong

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 21 Apr 25 CAN turf 1100 G Mdn [   1] Rachel King 57.5 $3.8 Silv er Wedding 1:04.04 (23.41) 1 1 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

5 of 9 07 May  25 WAF turf 1300 S Mdn [   3] Rachel King 56.5 $5.5 Hopper 1:17.54 (23.57) 2 2 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

1 of 7 17 May  25 KEG turf 1200 S Mdn [   3] R Dow ney 59.5 $1.6 Cuesta 1:13.13 (23.25) 3 3 ............½ ..............Good win

3 of 7 03 Jun 25 KEG turf 1300 H BM64 [   7] R Dow ney 57.5 $2.7 My  Shalom 1:19.81 (23.19) 7 7 ........Lnk ............Solid effort

4 of 6 03 Mar 26 KEG turf 1200 H 1 [   3] Rachel King 58 $2.7 Harry 's Ev idence 1:12.66 (23.20) 6 6 .............3 ............Handy run

2 BABY HAZEL
4yo ch aus m
Sire: EXTREME CHOICE (AUS)  Dam: FAIRYTALE BELLE

Trainer: Blake Ryan Barrier: 5 Total: 15-2-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 59.5 Good: 14-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 15-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: L A Wilkinson, P W Steele, Mrs S A Steele, Mrs S E Hinton, W T Steele, P W M Racing (Mgr: P W Marsh), M J Dav idson, Mrs K M Walter & S L Walter

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

13 of 13 24 Sep 25 SHS turf 1300 G BM66 [   2] Jordan Childs 58.5 $31 Tournelle 1:16.95 (22.81) 7 10 ........15½ ................Poor run

4 of 10 27 Nov  25 HAW turf 1100 G BM64 [   3] Tim Clark 59.5 $31 Nesrine 1:02.52 (22.08) 9 9 ..........3½ ............Handy run

3 of 8 19 Dec 25 GOU turf 1200 G 3 [   3] B Mc Dougall 56.5 $3.8 Stormfield 1:09.52 (23.17) 8 8 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

3 of 10 06 Jan 26 ORA turf 1280 G BM66 [   5] Ms L Day 58 $3.7 Zale 1:14.27 (--.--) 8 5 .............2 ............Solid effort

2 of 10 24 Jan 26 NEW turf 1400 G BM64 [   7] Mitchell Bell 57 $5.5 Rockbarton Angel 1:25.28 (22.17) 7 7 ..........1½ ................Nice run

3 DIVINE SECRETS
3yo b nzl f
Sire: DEEP FIELD (AUS)  Dam: ORPHEA

Trainer: P Snowden Barrier: 4 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Bell WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: V Ferraro, Mrs M Ferraro, M Ferraro, A Ferraro, J G Abboud, J Mansour, R A Wade-Cooper, J Corbo, T Burton, C D Donnelly , N H Ky rgios, D Horsfall, M J Gilchrist & J Juresic

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 26 Jan 25 WYO turf 1200 G Mdn [   7] Tom Sherry 55 $4.8 Reasonable 1:09.15 (23.37) 6 5 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

6 of 7 08 Feb 25 KEG turf 1200 G Mdn [   7] Braith Nock 53 $11 Ex clusiv e Artist 1:09.19 (22.55) 7 5 ..........2¼ ........Every chance

1 of 12 06 Feb 26 CAB turf 1200 G Mdn [   6] A Adkins 56.5 $3.7 Pappa Blue 1:09.84 (22.61) 3 3 ............½ ..............Good win

5 of 8 24 Feb 26 KEG turf 1200 G 1 [   3] A Adkins 55 $10 Riv endell 1:09.79 (22.50) 3 4 ..........2½ .............Fair effort

1 of 11 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 1300 S 2 [   9] A Adkins 55 $11 Cheeky  Smirk 1:17.50 (23.53) 4 3 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 35134 WINNER OF KOWLOON 60 14 C LEVER B BAKER 4 M AUS 62 5-1-0-2 $36,500 2-0-0-1
2 604332 BABY HAZEL 59.5 5 MS L DAY BLAKE RYAN 4 M AUS 61 15-2-1-3 $56,250 2-0-0-1
3 866151 DIVINE SECRETS 58.5 4 M BELL P SNOWDEN 3 F NZL 60 6-2-0-0 $38,100 1-1-0-0
4 235161 HEY JUDE 58.5 16 J OVERMEIRE B BAKER 4 M AUS 59 8-2-1-2 $49,500 1-0-0-0
5 1431 OCEAN CHILL 58.5 1 M FITZGERALD 1.5 A & R ARCHIBALD 4 M NZL 59 4-2-0-1 $33,100 0-0-0-0
6 032531 VILLA CASTINA 58.5 6 S GUYMER A & R ARCHIBALD 3 F AUS 60 7-1-1-2 $62,050 0-0-0-0
7 871538 ZIELLE 58.5 3 DEON LE ROUX 3 G NICKSON 4 M AUS 59 19-3-1-2 $76,060 6-1-0-2
8 0154 GREAT HEIGHTS 58 15 L MAGORRIAN C WALLER 3 F AUS 59 4-1-0-0 $31,175 0-0-0-0
9 1666 JUST LIKE TILDA 57.5 7 A LAYT B CROSS 4 M AUS 57 4-1-0-0 $29,975 1-0-0-0

10 105185 LUNA ANGEL 56.5 2 R B PRAG 3 G CROTHERS 6 M AUS 55 50-6-4-5 $153,445 8-2-0-1
11 261549 SPIRITUALISTIC 56.5 8 G BUCKLEY BEER/CARPENTER 4 M AUS 55 6-1-1-0 $32,200 2-1-0-0
12 380908 MISS EMMA 56 12 MS A MCLUCAS G CROTHERS 5 M AUS 54 35-2-5-4 $156,090 13-1-4-1
13 750877 NOT THAT EASY 56 9 MS J TAYLOR J COYLE 7 M AUS 54 47-3-5-4 $194,105 9-0-2-1
14 674803 YOU'RE ON MUTE 55 11 -- G CROTHERS 6 M AUS 48 30-4-1-5 $97,925 8-0-1-1

15e 448162 KITTY OKAY 59 10 -- MS T BATEUP 4 M AUS 60 7-1-2-0 $46,050 2-0-1-0
16e 088664 JUSTE UN CLOU 55 13 -- S B HILL 5 M AUS 52 13-1-1-1 $42,700 1-0-0-0

AUD 36,500

17/05/25 (308 Days)

AUD 56,250

18/03/25 (368 Days)

AUD 38,100

08/03/26 (13 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
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4 HEY JUDE
4yo b aus m
Sire: ALL TOO HARD (AUS)  Dam: DUBLIN DIVA

Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 16 Total: 8-2-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs M L Banning, R A Banning, Dr D A Tay lor, Mrs V Tay lor, Mrs C J Kelly , L W Kelly  & Ms J R C Rouaen

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 31 Dec 24 NOW turf 1200 G Mdn [   6] R Dow ney 56.5 $4.4 Hav asu Falls 1:09.68 (22.69) 6 6 ............½ ............Solid effort

5 of 11 25 Jan 25 NEW turf 1300 G Mdn [   2] R Dow ney 57 $3.6 Triskele 1:18.27 (23.45) 5 6 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

1 of 6 08 Feb 26 NOW turf 1200 H Mdn [   3] K S Latham 58 $1.9 Gold Earth 1:12.64 (23.93) 6 4 .............2 ..............Good win

6 of 8 24 Feb 26 KEG turf 1200 G 1 [   7] Dy lan Gibbons 55.5 $7 Riv endell 1:09.79 (22.50) 6 6 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

1 of 12 09 Mar 26 COW turf 1375 G 1 [   5] Jean Van Ov ermeire 58.5 $2.1 Splendid Magnus 1:24.09 (--.--) 6 7 ............¾ ..............Good win

5 OCEAN CHILL
4yo ch nzl m
Sire: OCEAN PARK (NZ)  Dam: CHILLED OUT

Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 1 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs A S Archibald, J A Richards, P A Tully , V Y K Ip, Ms K A Platel, A Bry an, S J May bury  & Beav er Tail (Mgr: L Schultz)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 27 Oct 25 BNT turf 1350 G 1 [   4] A B Collett 56 $2.8 Drey mon 1:21.67 (24.18) 2 2 ..........3¾ ............Handy run

3 of 9 11 Nov  25 GOS turf 1600 G 1 [   2] A B Collett 57 $14 Santatime 1:36.50 (23.24) 2 2 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

1 of 4 28 Nov  25 MUS turf 1450 G 1 [   2] A Bullock 58.5 $1.7 African Diamond 1:25.77 (24.05) 3 3 ...........hd ..............Good win

7 of 9 02 Mar 26 TAM turf 1000 G Tri [ 11] C Reith -- -- Yiska 0:57.39 (22.51) -- -- ........10¾ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 5 11 Mar 26 SCO turf 1000 S Tri [   3] O A Dalton -- -- Warrior For Peace 1:00.54 (22.41) -- -- ..........3¼ .........Barrier Trial.

6 VILLA CASTINA
3yo br aus f
Sire: MAURICE (JPN)  Dam: VILLA ROSA

Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J R Vickery

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 10 06 Sep 25 HAW turf 1400 G Mdn [ 10] Mollie Fitzgerald 53.5 $3 Superfabulistic 1:22.88 (23.03) 9 9 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

2 of 8 25 Sep 25 HAW turf 1500 G Mdn [   3] Mollie Fitzgerald 53 $3.3 The Pearls 1:29.54 (22.57) 4 3 ...........ns ................Nice run

5 of 10 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G LR [   1] Braith Nock 54.5 $41 Attica 1:34.14 (23.70) 4 4 ..........5¼ .............Fair effort

3 of 10 20 Oct 25 MUS turf 1500 G Mdn [   6] A B Collett 57.5 $1.5 Verity 1:30.29 (24.27) 1 2 ..........2¾ ............Solid effort

1 of 8 08 Nov  25 HAW turf 1600 G Mdn [   2] Braith Nock 55.5 $2.6 Baby faced Assassin 1:37.68 (23.33) 3 2 ...........ns ..............Good win

7 ZIELLE
4yo b aus m
Sire: DENMAN (AUS)  Dam: EVONNE'S MAGIC

Trainer: G Nickson Barrier: 3 Total: 19-3-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Deon Le Roux (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: P Katos & Mrs E Katos

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 02 Jul 25 WAF turf 1600 H BM64 [ 11] Molly  Bourke 54 $17 Cov ert Thinking 1:40.99 (25.17) 11 10 ..........7¼ .............No excuse

1 of 8 15 Jul 25 NEW turf 1400 S BM64 [   7] Molly  Bourke 56 $12 Spaceballs 1:27.19 (24.19) 8 6 ...........ns ..............Good win

5 of 10 27 Jan 26 GOU turf 1100 G 3 [   5] Molly  Bourke 59.5 $11 Sea Admiral 1:04.46 (22.91) 9 8 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

3 of 9 12 Feb 26 GOU turf 1300 G BM66 [   8] Molly  Bourke 59.5 $4 Riley cat 1:18.57 (23.29) 9 9 ..........2½ ............Solid effort

8 of 8 04 Mar 26 WAF turf 1400 S BM72 [   5] Molly  Bourke 53.5 $10 Autumn Dream 1:24.18 (23.99) 3 3 ..........9½ ...........Well beaten

8 GREAT HEIGHTS
3yo b aus f
Sire: I AM INVINCIBLE (AUS)  Dam: THE PINNACLE

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 15 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Torry burn Stud (Mgr: B J Cornish)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 10 16 Oct 25 HAW turf 1100 G Mdn [   3] Tommy  Berry 55 $7 Fuadee 1:03.03 (22.67) 6 4 ............¾ ..............Good win

4 of 10 13 Jan 26 ROS turf 900 S Tri [   3] J B Mc Donald -- -- Caesar 0:54.22 (22.88) -- -- ..........3¼ .........Barrier Trial.

8 of 8 22 Jan 26 WAF turf 801 S Tri [   1] Tommy  Berry -- -- Hezdarnhottoo 0:47.63 (22.45) -- -- ..........5¼ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 8 05 Feb 26 GOS turf 1100 G BM64 [   8] Siena Grima 55.5 $9 Mercy  Me 1:01.97 (22.77) 7 6 ..........5¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 6 27 Feb 26 CAN turf 1200 S BM64 [   1] Tommy  Berry 57 $10 Penpel 1:11.25 (23.43) 5 6 ..........4¼ ............Handy run

AUD 49,500

09/03/26 (12 Days)

AUD 33,100

28/11/25 (113 Days)

AUD 62,050

08/11/25 (133 Days)

AUD 76,060

15/07/25 (249 Days)

AUD 31,175

16/10/25 (156 Days)
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9 JUST LIKE TILDA
4yo b aus m
Sire: DIVINE PROPHET (AUS)  Dam: MATILDA JADE

Trainer: B Cross Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Layt WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M Chung

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 13 May  25 WAF turf 783 S Tri [   4] Deanne Pany a -- -- Celerity 0:46.23 (22.45) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 10 03 Jun 25 KEG turf 1000 H Mdn [   4] J R Collett 57 $4.4 Xanadu Miss 0:58.65 (23.04) 5 4 ............½ ..............Good win

6 of 10 22 Jun 25 WAG turf 1300 S 1 [   5] Deanne Pany a 59.5 $4.6 Miss Fennell 1:19.23 (23.95) 4 4 ..........3¾ ........Every chance

6 of 8 17 Feb 26 KEG turf 1400 G 1 [   7] A Lay t 56 $41 Magical Moments 1:23.04 (23.67) 8 7 ..........6½ ........Every chance

6 of 8 04 Mar 26 WAF turf 1400 S BM72 [   6] Oliv ia Chambers 51 $41 Autumn Dream 1:24.18 (23.99) 8 7 ..........6½ ........Every chance

10 LUNA ANGEL
6yo b aus m
Sire: STARSPANGLEDBANNER (AUS)  Dam: LUNULAE

Trainer: G Crothers Barrier: 2 Total: 50-6-4-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R B Prag (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 28-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 50-6-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-3-3 Last Win: 

Owner: M A Vallender

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

12 of 12 02 Jan 26 GUD turf 1400 G BM66 [   2] Teaghan Martin 57.5 $11 Oneforian 1:22.76 (23.27) 4 6 ..........7½ ...........Well beaten

5 of 8 16 Jan 26 CAN turf 1250 S BM72 [   5] Molly  Bourke 52 $61 Super Bright 1:13.66 (23.57) 1 1 ..........3¾ .............Fair effort

1 of 8 07 Feb 26 BRA turf 1350 F Open [   7] Jessica Brookes 55 $5 Hello Jack 1:17.02 (22.97) -- -- ............½ ..............Good win

8 of 8 13 Feb 26 CAN turf 1550 G BM72 [   7] Teaghan Martin 52 $51 Emballee 1:33.14 (23.94) 1 1 ........12¼ ...........Well beaten

5 of 5 28 Feb 26 YAS turf 1350 G Open [   3] Rebecca Mc Rae 73 $2.2 Gundy  Guy 1:16.94 (--.--) -- -- ..........9½ .............Fair effort

11 SPIRITUALISTIC
4yo gr/b aus m
Sire: SO YOU THINK (NZ)  Dam: ASTARA

Trainer: Beer/Carpenter Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Darby  Racing, Mrs R Beal, Dinosaur Cult, S Georgallis, Iris Rose Racing, JT5 Racing, Mrs K Keane, D J Lov elock, Mrs B E Pettigrew , W L Ruthenberg, J R Saltmarsh, A Smith, The Bay  Racing,
Darby  Racing Astara, J W Robinson & M J Pound

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 7 17 Jul 25 KEG turf 1300 G Mdn [   6] R Hutchings 57 $4.4 Commanding Belle 1:18.98 (23.42) 2 3 ..........6¼ ........Every chance

1 of 6 01 Aug 25 KEG turf 1300 H Mdn [   1] Tom Sherry 56 $4.8 Ridgeback 1:20.15 (23.96) 1 1 ..........4¼ ..............Good win

5 of 9 23 Aug 25 NEW turf 1400 H BM64 [   6] R Hutchings 58.5 $6 Hurry  Miss 1:27.51 (24.33) 1 1 ..........7¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 8 30 Oct 25 WYO turf 1200 G 1 [   3] Tom Sherry 58 $17 My  Bella Vista 1:08.73 (22.59) 4 5 ..........4½ ............Handy run

9 of 9 15 Nov  25 KEG turf 1400 G BM64 [   9] Mitch Stapleford 54.5 $4.6 Nantucket Island 1:24.50 (23.13) 2 2 ..........4½ ...............No show

12 MISS EMMA
5yo b aus m
Sire: ALL TOO HARD (AUS)  Dam: ESPIRITU

Trainer: G Crothers Barrier: 12 Total: 35-2-5-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Mclucas WT: 56 Good: 21-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 8-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-4-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-3-2 Last Win: 

Owner: M A Vallender

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 14 29 Nov  25 ROS turf 1100 G 2 [   3] Teaghan Martin 56.5 $51 Shenandoah Riv er 1:04.33 (23.50) 3 3 ..........3¼ ...........Well beaten

11 of 12 07 Dec 25 ROS turf 1300 G BM78 [   4] Teaghan Martin 53 $51 Bella Corazon 1:16.80 (23.01) 3 3 ..........6¼ ...........Not sighted

9 of 9 19 Dec 25 CAN turf 1200 G BM72 [   3] Teaghan Martin 52 $11 Zulfiqar 1:10.21 (22.92) 5 5 ...........11 ...............No show

11 of 14 27 Dec 25 RAN turf 1200 G 3 [ 11] Teaghan Martin 53.5 $201 Cougars 1:09.86 (23.65) 1 2 ..........4¾ ...........Not sighted

8 of 8 16 Jan 26 CAN turf 1250 S BM72 [   7] Teaghan Martin 52 $13 Super Bright 1:13.66 (23.57) 4 4 ...........11 ...........Well beaten

13 NOT THAT EASY
7yo b aus m
Sire: CASINO PRINCE (AUS)  Dam: BELLE OF ALL

Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 9 Total: 47-3-5-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 56 Good: 27-1-3-2 Track: 3-0-1-0
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-1
J+H: 12-1-1-2 Turf: 47-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-2-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Miss A M Double

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 10 06 Sep 25 RAN turf 1400 G BM72 [   6] Rachel King 52 $31 Denman Star 1:23.60 (23.12) 10 10 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

10 of 10 20 Sep 25 RAN turf 1600 G BM72 [   7] J Ford 54 $31 Iceman 1:37.00 (23.61) 9 10 .............9 ..............Well back

8 of 8 30 Jan 26 CAN turf 1100 G BM72 [   5] A B Collett 54 $41 Albany  Road 1:03.91 (23.13) 7 6 ..........3¾ ...........Well beaten

7 of 8 13 Feb 26 CAN turf 1250 G BM64 [   7] Regan Bay liss 57.5 $51 May be Moet 1:13.60 (22.98) 8 8 ..........5¾ .............No excuse

7 of 9 06 Mar 26 NEW turf 1300 G BM68 [   8] Ms J Tay lor 55 $31 Titanium Miss 1:17.51 (22.83) 7 7 .............4 .............No excuse

AUD 29,975

03/06/25 (291 Days)

AUD 153,445

07/02/26 (42 Days)

AUD 32,200

01/08/25 (232 Days)

AUD 156,090

02/05/25 (323 Days)

AUD 194,105

19/04/24 (701 Days)
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14 YOU'RE ON MUTE
6yo b aus m
Sire: CABLE BAY (IRE)  Dam: WHO'S ZOOMING WHO

Trainer: G Crothers Barrier: 11 Total: 30-4-1-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 17-3-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: M A Vallender

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 8 16 Jan 26 CAN turf 1250 S BM72 [   6] Ellen Hennessy 54 $151 Super Bright 1:13.66 (23.57) 2 2 ..........8¾ .............No excuse

4 of 6 08 Feb 26 NOW turf 1200 H 4 [   6] Jessica Brookes 53 $13 Cando Attitude 1:12.46 (24.29) 4 5 ..........3½ ............Handy run

8 of 8 13 Feb 26 CAN turf 1250 G BM64 [   1] Teaghan Martin 52 $41 May be Moet 1:13.60 (22.98) 5 7 ..........8½ ...........Well beaten

10 of 10 27 Feb 26 GOU turf 1500 S BM66 [   2] Teaghan Martin 53.5 $26 Burn The Sky 1:32.11 (25.13) 5 8 ...........17 ..............Well back

3 of 8 14 Mar 26 CKL turf 1400 G Open [   7] Kate Petersen 69 $8 Human Shield 1:22.09 (--.--) -- -- .............4 ............Solid effort

E15 KITTY OKAY
4yo ch aus m
Sire: HEADWATER (AUS)  Dam: PURR ITTY KITTY

Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Miss T M Bateup, G W Henderson, Ms S Carnes, J L Pettigrew , M Sabourne, E S Spooner, B L Thompson, Mrs C A Thompson, Ms S P Toogood, G J Toogood & SF Ev ans

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 18 May  25 SPH turf 1212 S Mdn [   9] Ms J Tay lor 57 $1.8 Platinum Ridge 1:14.60 (25.85) 1 2 ..........3¼ ............Handy run

8 of 8 04 Jun 25 WAF turf 1300 S Mdn [   4] Anna Roper 54 $31 Frosty  Girl 1:20.54 (23.93) 1 1 ..........9¼ ...........Well beaten

1 of 7 22 Jan 26 KEG turf 1200 S Mdn [   7] Amy  Mc Lucas 57 $2.7 Zoustrong 1:10.10 (22.54) 1 1 .............3 ..............Good win

6 of 9 07 Feb 26 KEG turf 1200 S BM64 [   9] Amy  Mc Lucas 58 $5 Chix 1:09.61 (22.77) 2 2 ..........1¾ ........Every chance

2 of 5 04 Mar 26 WAF turf 1300 S BM64 [   3] Amy  Mc Lucas 56 $21 Just Maz 1:18.27 (23.67) 2 2 ............¾ ................Nice run

E16 JUSTE UN CLOU
5yo b/br aus m
Sire: BRAZEN BEAU (AUS)  Dam: LADY CARTIER

Trainer: S B Hill Barrier: 13 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 5-1-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs K F Hill, Miss H J Hill, Miss C J Hill & J A Lett

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 10 Jun 25 SCO turf 1100 S 1 [   8] Jean Van Ov ermeire 57.5 $31 The Piccolino 1:06.03 (24.07) 9 9 ..........7¾ ...........Well beaten

8 of 10 08 Jul 25 GOU turf 1100 H BM58 [   6] Brock Ry an 58.5 $26 Ace Of Lace 1:10.09 (26.30) 8 9 ..........7½ ...........Well beaten

6 of 8 26 Jul 25 KEG turf 1300 G 1 [   3] Holly  Durnan 54 $61 Vetw elv e 1:17.47 (22.89) 6 7 ..........7¼ ........Every chance

6 of 8 12 Feb 26 GOU turf 1100 G BM58 [   4] A Lay t 57 $26 Zoutempus 1:05.11 (23.25) 8 7 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

4 of 7 03 Mar 26 KEG turf 1000 H 1 [   4] J Penza 55 $31 Ride The Riv er 0:59.15 (23.37) 6 5 ..........1½ ............Handy run

AUD 97,925

19/10/25 (153 Days)

AUD 46,050

22/01/26 (58 Days)

AUD 42,700

31/08/24 (567 Days)
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R13
21 Mar 2026 | ROSEHILL
TAB GOLDEN SLIPPER
Distance: 1200m | Class: G1
Prizemoney: AUD5,000,000

1:35 PM

1 FIREBALL
2yo b/br aus c
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: ADVANCE PARTY

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 7 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Mcdonald WT: 56.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: James Harron Bloodstock Colts (Mgr: J Harron), TFI (Mgr: M King), Mrs B C Bateman, Bundarra Breeding and Racing Pty  Ltd (Mgr: T E Kennedy ), M A De Stoop, G1G Colts & Breeding Pty  Ltd
(Mgr: G J Diamond), The Northerly  25 (Mgr: J Harron), Lov e Racing (Mgr:

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 29 Nov  25 ROS turf 1100 G Open [   5] Tommy  Berry 58 $8 Tigroni 1:05.27 (23.83) 4 4 .............1 ..............Good win

3 of 8 27 Jan 26 RAN turf 740 G Tri [   2] J B Mc Donald -- -- Metallic Cat 0:43.34 (22.02) -- -- .............1 .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 16 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1100 G Open [   3] J B Mc Donald 56.5 $4.6 Ghana's Akan 1:03.61 (23.22) 9 9 ............½ ..............Good win

6 of 10 28 Feb 26 RAN turf 1200 S G2 [ 10] J B Mc Donald 56.5 $5.5 Campione D'italia 1:10.09 (23.33) 5 4 ..........1¼ ........Every chance

2 of 9 10 Mar 26 ROS turf 1030 S Tri [   5] J B Mc Donald -- -- Closer To Free 1:01.82 (23.69) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.

2 CLOSER TO FREE
2yo ch aus c
Sire: STREET BOSS (USA)  Dam: LADY NATURALISTE

Trainer: D O'brien Barrier: 17 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jamie Melham WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ultra Horse Sy ndicate (Mgr: P S Buckley )

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 6 29 Jan 26 CAH turf 800 G Tri [   3] C J Parish -- -- Eternal Warrior 0:44.77 (--.--) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 8 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 1100 G G3 [   7] M J Dee 57 $13 Guest House 1:03.10 (22.54) 2 1 .............1 ..............Good win

2 of 16 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1200 G G1 [   7] M J Dee 57 $4.6 Streisand 1:10.12 (23.53) 2 2 ............¾ ................Nice run

1 of 9 10 Mar 26 ROS turf 1030 S Tri [   1] Jamie Melham -- -- Fireball 1:01.82 (23.69) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 116 FIREBALL 56.5 7 J MCDONALD C WALLER 2 C AUS -- 3-2-0-0 $1,294,000 1-0-0-0
2 12 CLOSER TO FREE 56.5 17 JAMIE MELHAM D O'BRIEN 2 C AUS -- 2-1-1-0 $570,750 1-0-1-0
3 123 GUEST HOUSE 56.5 10 ZAC LLOYD PRICE/KENT JNR 2 C AUS -- 3-1-1-1 $325,500 1-0-0-1
4 1141 WARWOVEN 56.5 14 MS R KING B BAKER 2 C AUS -- 4-3-0-0 $297,750 3-2-0-0
5 411 PARADOXIUM 56.5 18 J R COLLETT B BAKER 2 C AUS -- 3-2-0-0 $294,200 1-1-0-0
6 2412 STRETAN RULER 56.5 13 C SCHOFIELD P STOKES 2 C AUS -- 4-1-2-0 $275,250 1-0-1-0
7 2242 ZAMBALES 56.5 6 N RAWILLER A & S FREEDMAN 2 C AUS -- 4-0-3-0 $208,700 1-0-0-0
8 2111 MUSIC TIME 56.5 8 P BOUDVILLAIN G P VELLA 2 G AUS -- 4-3-1-0 $180,000 1-1-0-0
9 01 CAMPIONE D'ITALIA 56.5 4 D LANE C WALLER 2 C AUS -- 2-1-0-0 $175,500 1-1-0-0

10 135 HIDRIX 56.5 1 K MCEVOY C WALLER 2 C AUS -- 3-1-0-1 $175,450 1-0-0-0
11 1544 INCOGNITO 56.5 16 T BERRY M FREEDMAN 2 C AUS -- 4-1-0-0 $173,600 1-0-0-0
12 22511 STREISAND 54.5 11 B MELHAM C MCDONALD 2 F AUS -- 5-2-2-0 $1,562,500 1-1-0-0
13 221 SPICY MISS 54.5 5 C NEWITT C MAHER 2 F AUS -- 3-1-2-0 $398,375 1-1-0-0
14 271 CHAYAN 54.5 12 C WILLIAMS A & R ARCHIBALD 2 F AUS -- 3-1-1-0 $277,000 2-1-0-0
15 14175 SHIKI 54.5 9 R BAYLISS WATERHOUSE/BOTT 2 F AUS -- 5-2-0-0 $272,300 1-0-0-0
16 151 PEMBREY 54.5 19 -- T J GOLLAN 2 F AUS -- 3-2-0-0 $197,000 2-1-0-0

17e 12 AGRARIAN GIRL 54.5 20 T CLARK WATERHOUSE/BOTT 2 F AUS -- 2-1-1-0 $188,000 1-0-1-0
18e 611 MEDICINAL 54.5 15 -- B, W & J HAYES 2 F AUS -- 3-2-0-0 $175,775 0-0-0-0
19e 331 GIN TWIST 54.5 2 -- B, W & J HAYES 2 F AUS -- 3-1-0-2 $132,850 0-0-0-0
20e 272 SCREEN ICON 54.5 3 -- J THOMPSON 2 F AUS -- 3-0-2-0 $122,250 1-0-1-0

AUD 1,294,000

07/02/26 (42 Days)

AUD 570,750

07/02/26 (42 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
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3 GUEST HOUSE
2yo b aus c
Sire: HOME AFFAIRS (AUS)  Dam: FLAMBOYANT LASS

Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Zac Lloyd WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: RTD Racing (Mgr: R Norton), A Grant, J Molinaro, Refugee (Mgr: R Norton), D+A Racing (Mgr: D Fielke), G&C Bay v iew , R Bradridge, Three Amigos, Hallow sand, LMR Racing, Henderson Racing
& Breeding, C Watts, AON Racing, T Clark, Mrs A Gniel, Dr B Boan, P Henl

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 8 11 Dec 25 CAH turf 850 G Tri [   9] Beau Mertens -- -- Inv incible Son 0:48.66 (--.--) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 10 27 Dec 25 CRA turf 1000 G Open [   3] Jamie Melham 59 $1.9 Resolutely 0:58.03 (23.13) 4 3 ............¾ ..............Good win

2 of 8 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 1100 G G3 [   6] Jamie Melham 57 $2.2 Closer To Free 1:03.10 (22.54) 6 3 .............1 ................Nice run

3 of 16 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1200 G G1 [   2] Jamie Melham 57 $4.8 Streisand 1:10.12 (23.53) 6 5 .............1 ............Solid effort

4 WARWOVEN
2yo b aus c
Sire: SWORD OF STATE (AUS)  Dam: NEEDLE AND THREAD

Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 14 Total: 4-3-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 56.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
J+H: 4-3-0-0 Turf: 4-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ridgmont (Mgr: M Cunningham), Kia Ora 2009 (Mgr: R W Rose), S Gosling, Mrs J Gosling, GS Racing (Mgr: S A Gray -Spencer), J and A Sy dney  Racing (Mgr: J P Stev ens), K R Ferrel, K Salagi
& Mrs A K Clarke

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 08 Dec 25 WAF turf 796 G Tri [   7] Rachel King -- -- Scoish Maloish 0:46.38 (22.21) -- -- ..........1¾ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 7 20 Dec 25 RAN turf 1000 G Open [   4] Rachel King 57 $3.4 Norman's Cay 0:57.36 (22.33) 4 2 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

1 of 6 03 Jan 26 EAF turf 1200 S Open [   2] Rachel King 59 $1.6 Lumbini 1:10.46 (23.08) 3 3 ..........3¼ ..............Good win

4 of 10 28 Feb 26 RAN turf 1200 S G2 [   1] Rachel King 56.5 $1.8 Campione D'italia 1:10.09 (23.33) 3 3 ............½ ............Handy run

1 of 9 14 Mar 26 ROS turf 1200 G G3 [   8] Rachel King 56.5 $2.7 Outspan 1:10.41 (23.44) 2 2 .............1 ..............Good win

5 PARADOXIUM
2yo b aus c
Sire: EXTREME CHOICE (AUS)  Dam: PAREDO

Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 18 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 56.5 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: B Baker, Ridgmont (Mgr: M Cunningham), C Holt, Mrs L Holt, B Ennals, S Bache, S Elliot, L Galliott, Moana Racing (Mgr: J Rogan), M Virgo, H My ers, Mrs C My ers, Debreele Racing (Mgr: S
Debritz), G1G Colts & Breeding P/L (Mgr: G Diamond), D Sinn, R Betts, P

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 21 Nov  25 RAN turf 737 G Tri [   6] J R Collett -- -- Celtic Spy 0:42.83 (21.94) -- -- ..........1¾ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 5 02 Dec 25 CAN turf 895 G Tri [   5] J R Collett -- -- Steel Will 0:55.21 (23.57) -- -- ..........1¾ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 7 10 Dec 25 WYO turf 1100 G Open [   4] J R Collett 56.5 $2.4 My stical 1:02.35 (22.73) 2 1 ..........2¾ ..............Good win

1 of 9 23 Feb 26 ROS turf 900 G Tri [   8] J R Collett -- -- Klocke 0:53.42 (22.41) -- -- ..........4½ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 8 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1200 G G2 [   5] J R Collett 56.5 $2.6 Stretan Ruler 1:10.37 (22.80) 1 1 ..........1½ ..............Good win

6 STRETAN RULER
2yo b aus c
Sire: WILD RULER (AUS)  Dam: SRETAN

Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 13 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Schofield WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Sretan Racing, J M MacLean, Mrs A J MacLean, D J M Maclean, P G Cameron, Mrs S A Cameron, J L Cameron, C H Cameron, B C Dix on, S J Neindorf, M J McCarron, D N R D & A N
Parkinson Racing, J S Sellen, B S Sellen, I J Sellen, P G O'Toole, P A Jamieson, T J H

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 6 15 Jan 26 SHS turf 900 G Tri [   1] Lachlan Neindorf -- -- Big Wigs 0:52.37 (--.--) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 6 29 Jan 26 CAH turf 800 G Tri [   7] Lachlan Neindorf -- -- Closer To Free 0:44.77 (--.--) -- -- ..........4½ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 8 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 1100 G G3 [   3] Lachlan Neindorf 57 $7 Closer To Free 1:03.10 (22.54) 3 4 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

1 of 9 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1100 G G2 [   4] C Schofield 56.5 $5.5 Ev iction Notice 1:03.64 (22.59) 4 4 ..........3½ ..............Good win

2 of 8 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1200 G G2 [   4] C Schofield 56.5 $3 Paradox ium 1:10.37 (22.80) 3 3 ..........1½ ................Nice run

7 ZAMBALES
2yo b aus c
Sire: PINATUBO (IRE)  Dam: CALLIOPE

Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-3-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: N Rawiller WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-0-3-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 30 Dec 25 RAN turf 1050 G Tri [   9] Regan Bay liss -- -- Cherry  Bomshell 1:03.61 (22.99) -- -- ...........nk .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 9 24 Jan 26 RAN turf 1000 G Open [   1] Regan Bay liss 58 $3.6 Satin Summer 0:57.92 (22.74) 3 5 ..........1½ ................Nice run

2 of 7 14 Feb 26 FLE turf 1100 G LR [   6] D W Stackhouse 57 $2.3 Hard Kick 1:03.90 (22.65) 2 2 ..........2¾ ................Nice run

4 of 16 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1200 G G1 [   6] J Mott 57 $21 Streisand 1:10.12 (23.53) 10 10 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

2 of 10 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1400 G G2 [   2] M Zahra 57 $1.7 Grinzinger Heart 1:22.77 (23.55) 5 4 ...........ns ................Nice run

AUD 325,500

27/12/25 (84 Days)

AUD 297,750

14/03/26 (7 Days)

AUD 294,200

07/03/26 (14 Days)

AUD 275,250

21/02/26 (28 Days)

AUD 208,700
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8 MUSIC TIME
2yo b aus g
Sire: ALL TOO HARD (AUS)  Dam: MISS EISENSTADT

Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 8 Total: 4-3-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 56.5 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 4-3-1-0 Turf: 4-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: T A Corkhill, B T Corkhill, D B Max w ell, P B Corkhill, P E Corkhill & P J Morrissey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 27 Sep 25 CAB turf 900 G Tri [   5] Jack Baker -- -- Neeson 0:53.70 (22.49) -- -- ..........2½ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 7 28 Dec 25 CAB turf 1000 G Open [   2] Pierre Boudv illain 58 $3.2 Bar Jester 0:57.98 (22.35) 5 4 ..........1½ ................Nice run

1 of 8 06 Feb 26 CAB turf 1000 G Open [   8] Pierre Boudv illain 58 $5.5 La Stiav a 0:57.44 (22.51) 7 4 ..........2¾ ..............Good win

1 of 8 20 Feb 26 CAB turf 1000 G Open [   5] Pierre Boudv illain 56.5 $2.7 Bar Jester 0:56.91 (21.43) 3 2 ............½ ..............Good win

1 of 13 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 1200 S G3 [ 12] Pierre Boudv illain 56 $4 Pearl Of Dubai 1:10.71 (23.79) 1 1 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

9 CAMPIONE D'ITALIA
2yo b aus c
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: MEDAGLIA VALORE

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Lane WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: New gate Bloodstock, China Horse Club Racing, New gate S F, Horse Ventures, Trilogy , Carpe Diem, GW Holdings, Grant Bloodstock, G1G Colts & Breeding, Nick Vass Bloodstock, Aston
Bloodstock, Aristia Park Bloodstock, Corumbene Stud, Serenor Holdings, Nocab Ra

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 7 29 Jan 26 ROS turf 900 G Tri [   1] J B Mc Donald -- -- Coco Affair 0:54.70 (23.08) -- -- ...........ns .........Barrier Trial.

10 of 10 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1000 G LR [   6] J B Mc Donald 56 $5.5 Agrarian Girl 0:57.17 (22.25) 10 10 .............7 ..............Well back

2 of 7 19 Feb 26 RAN turf 1050 S Tri [   1] J B Mc Donald -- -- Key strike 1:03.11 (22.84) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 10 28 Feb 26 RAN turf 1200 S G2 [   6] Tommy  Berry 56.5 $41 Central Europe 1:10.09 (23.33) 10 7 ...........ns ..............Good win

4 of 10 10 Mar 26 ROS turf 900 S Tri [   1] Damian Lane -- -- Moscow  Maid 0:54.73 (23.45) -- -- .............8 .........Barrier Trial.

10 HIDRIX
2yo gr aus c
Sire: EXTREME CHOICE (AUS)  Dam: SHADOW

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Mcevoy WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: C Waller, B2B Thoroughbreds P/L (Mgr: R Surace), BK Racing & Breeding P/L (Mgr: B Hunt), Etak Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Miss K Niv ison), G&C Pastoral Co P/L (Mgr: V Oldfield), Track Star Racing
New gate Bloodstock, J Feng, Anax  Racing, Mrs S Waller, R Mulcaster

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 09 Jan 26 WAF turf 800 S Tri [   5] Tommy  Berry -- -- Agrarian Girl 0:47.25 (22.61) -- -- ..........4¾ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 8 22 Jan 26 WAF turf 799 S Tri [   8] J B Mc Donald -- -- Agrarian Girl 0:46.99 (22.50) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 6 31 Jan 26 ROS turf 1100 G G3 [   1] Zac Lloy d 54.5 $13 Confederation 1:04.03 (22.65) 4 4 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

3 of 9 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1100 G G2 [   6] Zac Lloy d 56.5 $3.6 Stretan Ruler 1:03.64 (22.59) 6 5 ..........3¾ ............Solid effort

5 of 8 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1200 G G2 [   8] J B Mc Donald 56.5 $8.5 Paradox ium 1:10.37 (22.80) 2 2 ..........3½ .............Fair effort

11 INCOGNITO
2yo b aus c
Sire: STAY INSIDE (AUS)  Dam: BLEU ZEBRA

Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 16 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Berry WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: James Harron Bloodstock Colts (Mgr: J Harron), TFI (Mgr: M King), Mrs B Bateman, Bundarra Breeding and Racing P/L (Mgr: T Kennedy ), M De Stoop, G1G Colts & Breeding P/L (Mgr: G
Diamond), The Northerly  25 (Mgr: J Harron), Lov e Racing (Mgr: B Lov e), F Doy le

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 02 Jan 26 ROS turf 900 G Tri [   4] Tommy  Berry -- -- Miss Scandal 0:55.31 (23.09) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 7 15 Jan 26 RAN turf 850 G Tri [   4] Tommy  Berry -- -- Enriched 0:51.18 (22.68) -- -- ..........2½ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 6 31 Jan 26 ROS turf 1100 G G3 [   5] Tommy  Berry 57.5 $2 Hidrix 1:04.03 (22.65) 2 2 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 9 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1100 G G2 [   5] Tommy  Berry 56.5 $12 Stretan Ruler 1:03.64 (22.59) 9 9 ..........4¼ ............Handy run

4 of 8 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1200 G G2 [   3] Tommy  Berry 56.5 $17 Paradox ium 1:10.37 (22.80) 6 6 ..........3¼ ............Handy run

12 STREISAND
2yo b aus f
Sire: MAGNUS (AUS)  Dam: ZOUPER STAR

Trainer: C Mcdonald Barrier: 11 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Melham WT: 54.5 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: GFY Racing Success (D Painter), Primal (M Gardiner), This Is My  Lane (Mrs T Notman), Riddell Racing (B Besanko), D&D Racing (D Painter), Miss A McGrath, D McGrath, A Blackshaw , R
Bow en, C Gilder, T Hartley , A Spargo, P Brenton, R Darrah, D Gilby , A Haines

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 10 04 Oct 25 FLE turf 1000 G LR [   5] B Melham 56 $5.5 Eurocanto 0:58.44 (22.87) 2 2 ...........ns ................Nice run

2 of 11 08 Nov  25 FLE turf 1000 S Open [   1] B Melham 56 $6.5 Calamari Ring 1:00.71 (24.24) 2 3 ...........hd ................Nice run

5 of 9 24 Jan 26 CAU turf 1000 G G3 [   7] B Melham 56 $5 Rubi's Choice 0:58.38 (22.52) 7 8 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

1 of 11 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 1100 G G2 [   5] Jamie Melham 56 $3 Chay an 1:03.45 (22.70) 2 2 ............¾ ..............Good win

1 of 16 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1200 G G1 [ 10] B Melham 55 $11 Closer To Free 1:10.12 (23.53) 3 3 ............¾ ..............Good win

AUD 180,000

08/03/26 (13 Days)

AUD 175,500

28/02/26 (21 Days)

AUD 175,450

31/01/26 (49 Days)

AUD 173,600

04/10/25 (168 Days)

AUD 1,562,500

21/02/26 (28 Days)
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13 SPICY MISS
2yo ch aus f
Sire: TRAPEZE ARTIST (AUS)  Dam: SWEET GISEL

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Darby  Racing, L T Andrew s, Mrs R K Barsby , Mrs C L Bidgood, G Brosnan, M De Nicolis, Kleidon Racing, Ms C M McGee, D One Bloodstock (Mgr: D Nedanoski), J F Neilsen, Allunga Racing, M
Rasmussen, W R Schw amm, Mrs S E Stafford-Gaffney , B J Wright, Kerang Rac

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 4 24 Oct 25 ROS turf 900 S Tri [   6] J R Collett -- -- Persian Wonder 0:55.07 (23.41) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 12 08 Nov  25 ROS turf 1100 G G3 [   7] Zac Lloy d 54.5 $15 Rev engeance 1:03.64 (22.81) 5 4 .............1 ................Nice run

2 of 8 27 Jan 26 RAN turf 740 G Tri [   8] Tommy  Berry -- -- Lady  Capitalist 0:43.29 (22.03) -- -- ..........2½ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 10 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1000 G LR [   2] Zac Lloy d 54 $3.7 Agrarian Girl 0:57.17 (22.25) 4 3 ............½ ................Nice run

1 of 8 28 Feb 26 RAN turf 1200 S G2 [   7] Zac Lloy d 56.5 $4.4 Screen Icon 1:09.95 (23.11) 2 2 ...........hd ..............Good win

14 CHAYAN
2yo b aus f
Sire: I AM INVINCIBLE (AUS)  Dam: LUBITON

Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 12 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Williams WT: 54.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: E Koh

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

6 of 9 09 Jan 26 WAF turf 800 S Tri [   1] Ashley  Morgan -- -- Scintillation 0:47.24 (22.33) -- -- ..........3½ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 11 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 1100 G G2 [   7] Lachlan Neindorf 56 $51 Streisand 1:03.45 (22.70) 9 7 ............¾ ................Nice run

7 of 16 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1200 G G1 [ 13] Lachlan Neindorf 55 $18 Streisand 1:10.12 (23.53) 13 8 ..........2¾ .............No excuse

1 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1200 G G2 [   7] J B Mc Donald 56.5 $3.1 Agrarian Girl 1:09.45 (22.88) 6 5 .............3 ..............Good win

15 SHIKI
2yo b/br aus f
Sire: TOO DARN HOT (GB)  Dam: JEST EXCEL

Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 9 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Bayliss WT: 54.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Kurrinda Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs G Driv er), Mrs Y Smith, Riv erstone Lodge (Mgr: A Kemp), Horseshoe Inv estments Pty  Ltd (Mgr: R Russell), C Holt, Australian Chinese Jockey  Club Racing 10, P
Ward, Dr P Hughes, M Wright, S Berry , R Columbus, D Deeth, Mrs T Deet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1000 G G3 [   6] Tim Clark 56 $3.8 Screen Icon 0:57.54 (22.75) 2 1 ...........ns ..............Good win

4 of 7 20 Dec 25 RAN turf 1000 G Open [   6] Tim Clark 55 $1.8 Warw ov en 0:57.36 (22.33) 1 1 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

1 of 10 10 Jan 26 GCO turf 1100 G Open [   5] Tim Clark 58 $3.4 Double Cool 1:03.13 (23.23) 5 4 .............2 ..............Good win

7 of 13 17 Jan 26 GCO turf 1200 G Open [   8] Tim Clark 55 $6.5 Unit Fiv e 1:09.71 (23.19) 10 10 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

5 of 9 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1100 G G2 [   7] Tim Clark 54.5 $3.6 Stretan Ruler 1:03.64 (22.59) 3 3 ..........4¾ .............Fair effort

16 PEMBREY
2yo b aus f
Sire: PRAGUE (AUS)  Dam: SE SAUVER

Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 19 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Kia Ora 2009 (Mgr: R W Rose)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 6 20 Jan 26 DGN turf 650 S Tri [   3] Angela Jones -- -- It'sall About Mary 0:37.60 (22.01) -- -- ..........4½ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 5 10 Feb 26 DOO turf 840 G Tri [   1] Ben Thompson -- -- Touch Base 0:49.57 (22.39) -- -- ..........3¾ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 7 14 Feb 26 EAF turf 1000 S Open [   7] Ben Thompson 56.5 $2.4 Oregon Coast 0:57.49 (22.43) 1 1 ..........5½ ..............Good win

5 of 8 28 Feb 26 RAN turf 1200 S G2 [   4] J B Mc Donald 56.5 $2.5 Spicy  Miss 1:09.95 (23.11) 3 5 ..........1½ .............Fair effort

1 of 8 14 Mar 26 ROS turf 1200 G G3 [   7] J B Mc Donald 56.5 $2.1 Lumbini 1:10.72 (23.03) 1 1 ..........1½ ..............Good win

E17 AGRARIAN GIRL
2yo br aus f
Sire: TASSORT (AUS)  Dam: LIWA

Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 20 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Clark WT: 54.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Horseshoe Inv estments Pty  Ltd (Mgr: R N Russell), D K Sarre, A Bry son & J Jacobson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 09 Jan 26 WAF turf 800 S Tri [   1] A Hy eronimus -- -- Cy clone Jaz 0:47.25 (22.61) -- -- .............1 .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 8 22 Jan 26 WAF turf 799 S Tri [   1] A Hy eronimus -- -- Essay 0:46.99 (22.50) -- -- ...........ns .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 10 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1000 G LR [   3] Ms W Costin 54 $31 Spicy  Miss 0:57.17 (22.25) 1 1 ............½ ..............Good win

1 of 8 23 Feb 26 ROS turf 900 G Tri [   3] Tim Clark -- -- Satin Serenade 0:54.88 (23.44) -- -- ..........1¼ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1200 G G2 [   5] Tim Clark 56.5 $2.7 Chay an 1:09.45 (22.88) 1 1 .............3 ................Nice run

AUD 398,375

28/02/26 (21 Days)

AUD 277,000

07/03/26 (14 Days)

AUD 272,300

10/01/26 (70 Days)

AUD 197,000

14/03/26 (7 Days)

AUD 188,000

07/02/26 (42 Days)
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E18 MEDICINAL
2yo b aus f
Sire: BRAZEN BEAU (AUS)  Dam: TISANE

Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 15 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 7 27 Jan 26 GEE turf 1000 G Tri [   3] M J Dee -- -- Portinari 1:02.74 (--.--) -- -- ...........nk .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 11 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 1100 G G2 [   2] M J Dee 56 $9 Streisand 1:03.45 (22.70) 7 9 ..........3½ ........Every chance

1 of 11 22 Feb 26 BAR turf 1100 G Mdn [   3] M J Dee 56 $3.6 Big Wigs 1:04.23 (21.99) 4 2 ..........3¼ ..............Good win

1 of 8 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1000 G G3 [   8] Jamie Melham 56 $1.8 Jadzia 0:57.80 (22.02) 1 1 ............¾ ..............Good win

E19 GIN TWIST
2yo b aus f
Sire: HOME AFFAIRS (AUS)  Dam: TWIST TOPS

Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 3-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Lindsay  Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Ms S Hay es), T Needham, M D Needham, Dr F Carnov ale, J Molinaro, Ms A Molinaro, A J Day , P Foy ster, Grigg Thoroughbreds (Mgr: S C Grigg), P T Heinz, E
Mahony , D J Meredith, J Watkins, B S Wilson, H K Lee, T G McDonald & M R S

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 9 09 Jan 26 RAC turf 1000 G Mdn [   6] M J Dee 56 $3.8 Brazen Dechambeau 0:57.23 (22.59) 3 1 ...........hd ............Solid effort

3 of 9 24 Jan 26 CAU turf 1000 G G3 [   3] L Nolen 56 $16 Rubi's Choice 0:58.38 (22.52) 3 2 ............¾ ............Solid effort

1 of 8 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1000 G LR [   4] L Currie 55 $3.5 La Gitana 0:56.92 (21.54) 1 1 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

E20 SCREEN ICON
2yo b aus f
Sire: NICCONI (AUS)  Dam: SCREEBE

Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Miss C J Stone, Ms M J Musgrav e, A B Parker, D Findlay , X V Dang, J W Rounsefell, R H Kirby , Mrs C E Kirby , G L Morton, Miss C Bodle, F Salome, W J Fletcher, P M Mahony  & Mrs J M
Stone

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1000 G G3 [   9] C Schofield 56 $51 Shiki 0:57.54 (22.75) 6 3 ...........ns ................Nice run

4 of 9 15 Jan 26 RAN turf 740 G Tri [ 10] C Schofield -- -- Coco Affair 0:45.14 (22.96) -- -- ..........3¼ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 10 27 Jan 26 RAN turf 740 G Tri [   7] C Schofield -- -- Celestial Charm 0:43.87 (22.30) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 16 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1100 G Open [ 15] C Schofield 54.5 $13 Fireball 1:03.61 (23.22) 5 6 ..........2½ .............No excuse

2 of 8 28 Feb 26 RAN turf 1200 S G2 [   8] C Schofield 56.5 $15 Spicy  Miss 1:09.95 (23.11) 8 7 ...........hd ................Nice run

AUD 175,775

07/03/26 (14 Days)

AUD 132,850

28/02/26 (21 Days)

AUD 122,250
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R14
21 Mar 2026 | KEMBLA GRANGE
JOHN COLE RETIREMENT (BM64)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM64
Prizemoney: AUD42,000

2:00 PM

1 MONOPOLISTIC
3yo b nzl g
Sire: SAVABEEL (AUS)  Dam: BAYROCK

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 14 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Z Wadick (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: New gate Bloodstock, China Horse Club Racing P/L, New gate S F, Trilogy , Go Bloodstock Australia, Horse Ventures, Carpe Diem, Grant Bloodstock P/L, G1G Colts & Breeding P/L, Ridgmont, GW
Holdings, Nick Vass Bloodstock, Aston Bloodstock, Aristia Park Bloodst

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 6 13 Dec 25 BNT turf 1200 S Mdn [   1] L Magorrian 59 $2.7 Curado 1:11.34 (23.11) 5 5 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

8 of 10 23 Dec 25 ROS turf 1030 G Tri [   7] Zac Lloy d -- -- Monte Kate 1:01.15 (22.79) -- -- ..........7¾ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 8 01 Jan 26 CAN turf 1550 S BM64 [   2] Tommy  Berry 57 $1.9 Golden Loom 1:32.97 (23.48) 5 6 ............¾ ................Nice run

1 of 8 16 Jan 26 CAN turf 1550 S BM64 [   3] Zac Lloy d 57.5 $2.1 Commanding Artist 1:34.59 (23.15) 4 4 .............1 ..............Good win

8 of 10 10 Mar 26 ROS turf 1030 S Tri [   5] J B Mc Donald -- -- Giv emethebeatboy s 1:01.98 (23.03) -- -- .............5 .........Barrier Trial.

2 SAVAII
3yo b aus g
Sire: TAGALOA (AUS)  Dam: ROCKAROO

Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 3 Total: 4-3-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Triple Crow n Rockaroo, Mrs J Millner, Mrs C Leon, Ms J Pow ell, Mrs W R Hick, Mrs A C Flannery , Hill Billy  Bar, Mrs S Reimers, Mrs E F Manion, Miss T L Baksa, Mrs P E Milner, Ms J Ev att,
Ms N Ghazaleh, Mrs J Murphy , Mrs P Baldw in, Mrs D Barty n, Mrs E Ponde

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 10 Oct 25 CAB turf 1300 G 1 [   5] A B Collett 56.5 $2 Azzucca 1:17.79 (23.60) 2 2 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

1 of 9 24 Oct 25 CAB turf 1300 S 2 [   5] A B Collett 57.5 $2.2 Kendalia 1:17.44 (22.91) 2 2 ...........ns ..............Good win

8 of 8 27 Jan 26 RAN turf 740 G Tri [   6] Tom Sherry -- -- With Your Blessing 0:43.90 (22.11) -- -- ..........9¾ .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 10 12 Feb 26 ROS turf 900 G Tri [   6] A B Collett -- -- Tonkin 0:53.65 (22.47) -- -- ..........8½ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 8 27 Feb 26 GOU turf 1200 S 3 [   6] A B Collett 61 $4.2 Cy clone Rupert 1:11.43 (24.15) 3 4 ..........8¼ .............Fair effort

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 121 MONOPOLISTIC 61 14 Z WADICK 1.5 C WALLER 3 G NZL 65 3-2-1-0 $61,150 0-0-0-0
2 1115 SAVAII 61 3 M FITZGERALD 1.5 A & R ARCHIBALD 3 G AUS 65 4-3-0-0 $40,775 2-2-0-0
3 3122 CHOKUTO 60.5 10 J PENZA C WALLER 3 G IRL 64 4-1-2-1 $52,975 0-0-0-0
4 75144 EXTRA HEIGHTS 60.5 18 -- P SNOWDEN 3 C AUS 64 5-1-0-0 $50,375 3-1-0-0
5 056984 KILMAN 60.5 20 -- C WALLER 3 G NZL 64 8-1-0-0 $50,025 1-0-0-0
6 212157 KING NIC 60.5 16 G BUCKLEY BEER/CARPENTER 4 G AUS 63 7-2-2-0 $63,075 2-0-0-0
7 059335 STARBOARD 60.5 9 K LATHAM R & W FREEDMAN 5 G AUS 63 12-2-2-3 $89,750 7-1-1-2
8 441 STEALTHFIRE 60.5 2 L MAGORRIAN C WALLER 3 G NZL 64 3-1-0-0 $12,350 0-0-0-0
9 532580 METALLIC RULER 60 12 S LLEWELLYN 3 A BOURKE 5 G AUS 62 19-4-1-1 $141,100 5-0-1-0

10 1448 OLUFSEN 60 6 J OVERMEIRE B BAKER 4 G AUS 62 4-1-0-0 $45,925 1-0-0-0
11 401757 CLOSE ENCOUNTER 59 13 R B PRAG 3 K J PARKER 5 G AUS 60 25-4-3-1 $136,775 6-2-0-0
12 152176 CUBAN CIGAR 59 11 M BELL T J BARTLEY 3 G AUS 61 6-2-1-0 $69,825 0-0-0-0
13 331576 ORTHIES 59 15 -- G MCFARLANE 4 G AUS 60 8-2-0-2 $58,725 2-0-0-0
14 4104 SENJUTSU 58.5 1 C LEVER B BAKER 3 G AUS 60 4-1-0-0 $35,475 2-0-0-0

15e 000490 ATMOSPHERIC ROCK 58.5 4 L BEUZELIN D A WILLIAMS 6 G AUS 59 26-3-4-3 $283,475 1-0-0-0
16e 212219 CARAVANSERAI 58.5 19 S GUYMER MS N JARVIS 4 G AUS 59 15-3-4-1 $76,335 0-0-0-0
17e 1717 VIIPURI 58 5 M STAPLEFORD 2 P SNOWDEN 3 G AUS 59 4-2-0-0 $41,250 0-0-0-0
18e 515199 MONTE MAXIMUS 58 7 -- R & L PRICE 5 G AUS 58 24-4-1-3 $124,110 4-1-0-0
19e 403243 KIRKUK 58 8 DEON LE ROUX 3 J & G LEE 5 G AUS 58 23-3-2-2 $103,425 9-0-0-0
20e 521367 VIN SANTO 57 17 -- R & W FREEDMAN 4 G NZL 56 10-1-1-3 $43,050 0-0-0-0

AUD 61,150

16/01/26 (64 Days)

AUD 40,775

24/10/25 (148 Days)
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3 CHOKUTO
3yo b/br irl g
Sire: NEW BAY (GB)  Dam: MODEEROCH

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Penza WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Hermitage (Mgr: Ms S M Clarke)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 10 26 Oct 25 SAL turf 1400 S Mdn [   6] B Melham 58 $2.6 Wy andra 1:27.59 (23.21) 1 1 ...........ns ..............Good win

2 of 8 12 Nov  25 CAH turf 1600 S BM66 [   7] Ethan Brow n 57 $7 Touchdow n 1:37.23 (23.92) 7 7 ..........3¼ ................Nice run

2 of 7 03 Dec 25 CAH turf 1600 G BM64 [   1] Ethan Brow n 60 $2.3 Island Boy 1:40.01 (24.54) 1 1 ............¾ ................Nice run

7 of 7 02 Mar 26 WAF turf 822 S Tri [   4] A Hy eronimus -- -- Briasa 0:49.45 (22.67) -- -- ..........6½ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 9 10 Mar 26 ROS turf 900 S Tri [   3] J B Mc Donald -- -- Ho Aloha 0:55.95 (23.75) -- -- ..........1¼ .........Barrier Trial.

4 EXTRA HEIGHTS
3yo b aus c
Sire: EXTREME CHOICE (AUS)  Dam: NOAF

Trainer: P Snowden Barrier: 18 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Werrett Bloodstock Pty  Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett), C H Madden, Just Fun Racing (Mgr: D C Halpin), Gee Racing (Mgr: A J Guarrera), Sheffield Racing (Mgr: R J Nay lor), Dav ison Racing (Mgr: W B
Dav ison), D W Russell & Cinco Star Racing (Mgr: D H B Giesemann)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 24 Jul 25 WYO turf 1300 S Mdn [   1] Tom Sherry 58 $4.6 Azarax 1:17.88 (23.95) 5 3 ..........3¼ .............No excuse

5 of 12 26 Dec 25 RAN turf 1200 G Mdn [   5] S Clipperton 57 $14 Performance 1:10.40 (23.21) 10 9 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort

1 of 6 16 Jan 26 CAN turf 1250 S Mdn [   5] C Schofield 57.5 $2 Delicious Derek 1:13.80 (24.07) 5 2 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

4 of 8 30 Jan 26 CAN turf 1250 G BM72 [   3] C Schofield 55.5 $5.5 Watson 1:12.07 (23.15) 8 8 ..........6¼ ............Handy run

4 of 8 18 Feb 26 WAF turf 1400 G BM72 [   2] Tom Sherry 56.5 $12 Sarrismo 1:24.34 (22.81) 2 2 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

5 KILMAN
3yo b nzl g
Sire: SUPER SETH (AUS)  Dam: THY

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 20 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: N Morgan & D H T Dev ine

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 10 17 Sep 25 DOO turf 1200 G BM65 [   9] Ky le Wilson-Tay lor 57.5 $14 Sy nergy  In Motion 1:08.94 (22.50) 7 6 ..........6¼ .............Fair effort

6 of 8 01 Oct 25 ROS turf 1400 G BM72 [   7] Ty ler Schiller 55 $31 Maw jood 1:23.19 (23.91) 8 7 .............8 ........Every chance

9 of 11 15 Oct 25 WAF turf 1400 G BM72 [   7] Tommy  Berry 55 $19 Little Beginnings 1:22.14 (23.29) 7 7 ..........2¾ ...............No show

8 of 8 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 1600 G G3 [   5] A Hy eronimus 57 $19 Panov a 1:35.17 (23.78) 3 4 ........20¼ ...........Well beaten

4 of 7 20 Feb 26 CAN turf 1250 G BM72 [   3] Zac Lloy d 56.5 $13 True To Form 1:13.00 (23.44) 7 7 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

6 KING NIC
4yo ch aus g
Sire: NICCONI (AUS)  Dam: QUEEN ABLAZE

Trainer: Beer/Carpenter Barrier: 16 Total: 7-2-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 60.5 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 4-1-1-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Tricolours Racing & Sy ndications Pty  Ltd, A C Lloy d Jones, S and D Caunt Racing, D Lo Surdo, E A Bongiorno, Chafe Racing, Zaidelle Racing, Bison Racing, P M O'Shea, C R Law son, T D
McKellar, J W Bradshaw , Ms J Lambert, Grey cious Gals, Wing House Racing, J

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 6 05 Sep 25 WYO turf 1350 G Mdn [   2] Tommy  Berry 59 $2.7 Winning Rulet 1:19.91 (23.15) 2 2 ............½ ..............Good win

2 of 6 13 Sep 25 KEG turf 1400 H 1 [   3] Angus Villiers 58.5 $7.5 Phy x ius 1:26.90 (24.52) 4 3 ...........ns ................Nice run

1 of 10 04 Oct 25 KEG turf 1400 G BM64 [   8] L Magorrian 58.5 $8 Djapana 1:24.89 (22.95) 6 6 ...........ns ..............Good win

5 of 8 25 Oct 25 KEG turf 1500 G BM64 [   4] L Magorrian 60.5 $3.5 Tom Cruising 1:30.11 (24.21) 5 6 .............2 .............Fair effort

7 of 11 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 1300 S 2 [   3] Regan Bay liss 59 $14 Div ine Secrets 1:17.50 (23.53) 10 9 ..........6¾ .............No excuse

7 STARBOARD
5yo br aus g
Sire: ASTERN (AUS)  Dam: BETTER LIFE

Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 9 Total: 12-2-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Latham WT: 60.5 Good: 9-2-2-3 Track: 1-0-1-0
Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Dy namic Sy ndications Racing (Mgr: D W Watt), G J Cooper, A S Tay lor, J Golebiow ski, S L Williams, G S J England, S Troughton, D J Ricketts, I Martin, D N Helton, M P Lockw ood, J R Carter, S
F McGuigan, NDC Racing (Mgr: P J Mcdonald) & Yulestar (Mgr: G Tew

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 10 05 Dec 25 KEN turf 1250 G BM64 [   7] Tim Clark 61.5 $5.5 Off The Press 1:13.90 (23.00) 9 7 ..........3¾ .............Fair effort

9 of 11 26 Dec 25 RAN turf 1300 G BM72 [   6] Regan Bay liss 57.5 $26 Cross Tasman 1:15.88 (22.62) 3 4 ..........6¼ ...............No show

3 of 11 24 Jan 26 NEW turf 1250 G BM68 [   9] K S Latham 59 $9.5 Monte Veebee 1:13.88 (21.86) 9 8 ..........4½ ............Solid effort

3 of 9 13 Feb 26 CAN turf 1250 G BM78 [   2] Zac Lloy d 54 $4.2 Monte Kate 1:13.00 (23.29) 4 3 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

5 of 11 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 1300 S 2 [   4] C Schofield 59 $3.4 Div ine Secrets 1:17.50 (23.53) 7 7 ..........4½ .............Fair effort

AUD 52,975

26/10/25 (146 Days)

AUD 50,375

16/01/26 (64 Days)

AUD 50,025

05/03/25 (381 Days)

AUD 63,075

04/10/25 (168 Days)

AUD 89,750

20/02/25 (394 Days)
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8 STEALTHFIRE
3yo ch nzl g
Sire: RIBCHESTER (IRE)  Dam: MCPHOEBE

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 60.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: A Kheir, B O'Brien, Cookie Racing (Mgr: P Cook), F Palazzo, S Roth, A Guoga, Loose Change Sy ndicate (Mgr: A Cosmano), AK Racing (Mgr: Ms K Solomon), V Kheir, T Maddern, Carty  Racing
(Mgr: B Carty ), T Storey , Colv in Family  Racing, Shaw  Family  Racing, Strat

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 19 Oct 24 OTK turf 800 G Open [   1] K R Hercock 57 $3.3 Cool Aza Rene 0:45.97 (--.--) 4 4 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

4 of 7 01 Nov  25 THK turf 1400 S Mdn [   6] M Singh 57.5 $4.7 Kaw akaw a 1:25.24 (--.--) 6 3 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

1 of 13 16 Nov  25 WPK turf 1600 G Mdn [   2] M Hashizume 57.5 $2.4 Loose Jew els 1:36.87 (--.--) 1 1 .............9 ..............Good win

10 of 10 23 Feb 26 ROS turf 900 G Tri [   7] J B Mc Donald -- -- Horseshoe Hill 0:54.03 (22.58) -- -- ........11¾ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 7 10 Mar 26 ROS turf 1030 S Tri [   6] Tommy  Berry -- -- Real Baker 1:01.76 (23.65) -- -- ........11½ .........Barrier Trial.

9 METALLIC RULER
5yo b/br aus g
Sire: CAPITALIST (AUS)  Dam: IRON MIZZ

Trainer: A Bourke Barrier: 12 Total: 19-4-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Llewellyn (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 10-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Miss S L Crane & A Bourke

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 10 10 Dec 25 SLS turf 1200 G BM66 [   6] Beau Mertens 60 $4.2 Primal Spirit 1:11.78 (23.68) 4 5 ............¾ ............Solid effort

2 of 9 19 Dec 25 CRA turf 1300 G BM70 [   5] Beau Mertens 58 $3.4 Regal Ty coon 1:18.38 (23.45) 5 5 ..........1½ ................Nice run

5 of 11 08 Jan 26 SLS turf 1400 G OB66 [   7] J Mott 60 $2.6 Tw o Wolv es 1:25.02 (23.15) 4 3 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

8 of 8 22 Feb 26 NOW turf 1000 S BM74 [   4] Dale Cole 59.5 $5 Tai Lung 0:57.81 (22.21) 8 8 ..........4½ ...........Well beaten

10 of 12 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 1000 S Open [   5] B Mc Dougall 55 $20 Vella's Best 0:57.77 (22.47) 3 2 ..........5¾ ..............Well back

10 OLUFSEN
4yo br aus g
Sire: ZOUSTAR (AUS)  Dam: NO MORE TEARS

Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: China Horse Club Racing Pty  Ltd, Darby  Racing, L Caminiti, J A Forrest, 4 Mates Racing, G1G Colts & Breeding Pty  Ltd , A P Mahony , I G Mathieson, C Sinnott, D F Smith, Mrs L I Smith, J P
Stev ens, J J Bushell & Black Book Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 8 13 Jan 26 ROS turf 900 S Tri [   5] J Parr -- -- Mal Coupe 0:54.78 (23.06) -- -- .............4 .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 9 27 Jan 26 RAN turf 1050 G Tri [   7] J Parr -- -- Caesar 1:03.21 (22.70) -- -- ..........4½ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 8 06 Feb 26 CAN turf 902 G Tri [   6] Ashley  Morgan -- -- Jedibeel 0:55.48 (22.98) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 7 21 Feb 26 WYO turf 1100 G BM64 [   3] A Bullock 61 $3.8 Sneaky  Sofia 1:02.90 (22.38) 3 3 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

8 of 11 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 1300 S 2 [   5] Dy lan Gibbons 57 $8.5 Div ine Secrets 1:17.50 (23.53) 11 8 .............9 ...........Well beaten

11 CLOSE ENCOUNTER
5yo ch aus g
Sire: NICCONI (AUS)  Dam: SPLAT

Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 13 Total: 25-4-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R B Prag (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 9-3-0-1
Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 25-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs C Johnston

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

11 of 13 03 Jan 26 RAN turf 1100 G BM72 [ 10] A Adkins 54 $51 Ev ery one's A Star 1:03.05 (22.88) 10 10 ..........7¾ ...........Not sighted

1 of 7 22 Jan 26 KEG turf 1300 S BM68 [   4] Rebecca Bronett Prag 53.5 $11 Tartana 1:17.62 (22.67) 2 2 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

7 of 12 31 Jan 26 ROS turf 1350 G BM72 [ 10] Rebecca Bronett Prag 52.5 $31 Alabama State 1:20.66 (22.77) 9 9 ..........2¾ .............No excuse

5 of 9 14 Feb 26 NEW turf 1250 G BM68 [   3] Rebecca Bronett Prag 55.5 $8 Il Passero 1:13.64 (23.03) 6 5 ..........7½ .............Fair effort

7 of 7 04 Mar 26 WAF turf 1200 S BM72 [   6] Rebecca Bronett Prag 53 $9 Ready  To Shine 1:11.81 (23.07) 7 6 ..........6½ .............No excuse

12 CUBAN CIGAR
3yo b/br aus g
Sire: CHURCHILL (IRE)  Dam: DYSTOPIA

Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 11 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Bell WT: 59 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms T A Quinn, J W Brow n, Mrs J T Brow n, G J Brow n, M G Mullen, L Mullen, J Calabrese, F Sufferini, R W Bennett, C W Sheridan & R De Martin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 10 Dec 25 WYO turf 1100 G BM64 [   7] Mitchell Bell 55 $4.2 Northlander 1:02.94 (22.47) 8 8 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort

2 of 9 26 Dec 25 BNT turf 1200 G BM64 [   8] Mitchell Bell 55.5 $2.3 Cosy  Corner 1:11.29 (22.94) 8 8 ............½ ................Nice run

1 of 7 10 Jan 26 KEG turf 1400 G BM64 [   1] Mitchell Bell 56 $1.9 Satness 1:24.85 (22.81) 4 3 ...........nk ..............Good win

7 of 8 18 Feb 26 WAF turf 1400 G BM72 [   8] Mitchell Bell 55 $7 Sarrismo 1:24.34 (22.81) 6 5 ..........5¼ .............No excuse

6 of 10 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1400 S 5 [   8] Mitchell Bell 56 $21 Matcha Latte 1:21.96 (23.07) 2 2 ..........6¼ ........Every chance

AUD 12,350

16/11/25 (125 Days)

AUD 141,100

03/04/25 (352 Days)

AUD 45,925

19/03/25 (367 Days)

AUD 136,775

22/01/26 (58 Days)

AUD 69,825

10/01/26 (70 Days)
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13 ORTHIES
4yo b/br aus g
Sire: PIERATA (AUS)  Dam: KAYJAY'S JOY

Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 15 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1
Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 

Owner: K J Orth

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 17 May  25 KEG turf 1200 S 1 [   6] A J Calder 58 $3.2 Miss Spacegirl 1:13.35 (23.39) 5 7 ............½ ............Solid effort

1 of 8 19 Jul 25 GOS turf 1200 S 1 [   6] R Dow ney 57.5 $7 Harlex 1:11.49 (23.88) 2 4 ............½ ..............Good win

5 of 11 27 Sep 25 KEG turf 1200 G BM64 [   3] Mollie Fitzgerald 57.5 $3.1 Iv ana 1:10.43 (22.46) 4 4 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort

7 of 11 16 Oct 25 HAW turf 1300 G BM64 [   2] A Adkins 59.5 $7.5 President 1:16.49 (22.47) 5 6 .............4 .............No excuse

6 of 9 14 Feb 26 NEW turf 1250 G BM68 [   1] L Magorrian 57 $17 Il Passero 1:13.64 (23.03) 2 2 ..........7¾ ........Every chance

14 SENJUTSU
3yo b aus g
Sire: FASTNET ROCK (AUS)  Dam: RIPPLED

Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Lever WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Darby  Racing (Mgr: S G Darby ), K T Carr, A Collins, G A Ebbeck, Galv in (Mgr: G J Galv in), I J Giles, P Halfhy de, D H Hilly , Mrs M J Jokich, B R Kemp, C Koutroumbas, Mrs L Larmer,
Nicholback, J F Neilsen, A E Oliv er, Mrs R Row head, S R Voigt, A K Voller, W

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 06 Sep 25 HAW turf 1400 G Mdn [   2] Brock Ry an 56.5 $3.9 Cobra Club 1:21.88 (22.80) 2 2 ..........1½ ..............Good win

10 of 12 21 Sep 25 FLE turf 1800 G Open [   9] J Parr 56 $4.6 Autumn My stery 1:51.89 (23.59) 1 3 ..........8¾ ..............Well back

3 of 10 12 Feb 26 ROS turf 900 G Tri [   7] J Parr -- -- Tonkin 0:53.65 (22.47) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 10 24 Feb 26 HAW turf 1200 G Tri [   7] Dy lan Gibbons -- -- Coulter 1:11.90 (22.61) -- -- .............3 .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 9 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1300 S 1 [   5] Ashley  Morgan 58.5 $2.2 Seastraand 1:16.88 (22.69) 2 2 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

E15 ATMOSPHERIC ROCK
6yo b aus g
Sire: YOUR SONG (AUS)  Dam: SPACE ODYSSEY

Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 26-3-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Beuzelin WT: 58.5 Good: 17-2-2-3 Track: 2-0-1-0
Fav: 7-1-2-1 58+kg: 10-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: R J Bramich, Mrs A Bramich, S Bramich, Ms K E Gallaher, L J S Vogan, M S Vogan, Rechter Racing (Mgr: P R Rechter), G T Castle, N Smith, J B Doughty  & Danny  Williams Racing (Mgr: D A J
Williams)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

15 of 18 13 Dec 25 RAN turf 1000 S 3 [   3] J R Collett 59 $21 Massira 0:57.43 (22.45) 13 10 .............6 ...........Not sighted

13 of 14 27 Dec 25 RAN turf 1200 G 3 [ 12] Benjamin Osmond 58.5 $71 Cougars 1:09.86 (23.65) 12 9 ..........7¼ ................Poor run

4 of 14 24 Jan 26 RAN turf 1200 G 3 [   3] C Schofield 59.5 $101 Kingdom Undersiege 1:10.54 (23.36) 11 11 ..........1½ ............Handy run

9 of 16 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1200 G 3 [ 14] C Schofield 59 $91 Fingers Hunter 1:09.36 (23.00) 14 12 ..........2½ ...............No show

13 of 13 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1300 G 3 [   7] C Schofield 58.5 $31 Rose Ay e 1:16.75 (22.89) 11 11 ........26½ ................Poor run

E16 CARAVANSERAI
4yo b/br aus g
Sire: BLUE POINT (IRE)  Dam: ESSAOUIRA

Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 19 Total: 15-3-4-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 58.5 Good: 9-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-3-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Thorotek, R A Barw ick, Mrs A L Barw ick, G E Ashley , R S Cotterill, T Tow n Trio, G R Stew art, Mrs S Madigan, Mrs J Oehlman, J Oehlman, Ms K L Ireland, Ms T M Trembath, Miss K M Stew art,
G S Peate, P R Tier, Mrs S M Tier, P C May , P Matthew s, S L Lamont & G

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 05 Oct 25 COT turf 1600 G 1 [   6] Jack Martin 59 $3.9 Star Empire 1:36.96 (24.40) 1 1 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

2 of 8 16 Oct 25 GOU turf 1600 G BM58 [   7] Jack Martin 61 $12 Ghost Walker 1:35.74 (24.28) 1 1 ............¾ ................Nice run

2 of 6 04 Nov  25 CAB turf 1600 S BM65 [   4] Jack Martin 58.5 $3.3 Craft 1:38.03 (24.31) 1 1 ..........4¼ ................Nice run

1 of 6 17 Nov  25 NOW turf 1600 G 2 [   3] Jack Martin 60 $6 Petaw aw a 1:37.29 (23.63) 1 1 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

9 of 9 27 Nov  25 HAW turf 1800 G BM64 [   1] Jack Martin 58.5 $18 Forbidden Riff 1:48.63 (23.43) 1 1 ........29¼ ...............No show

E17 VIIPURI
3yo br/bl aus g
Sire: RUSSIAN REVOLUTION (AUS)  Dam: AALTO

Trainer: P Snowden Barrier: 5 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Stapleford (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Snow den Racing Pty  Ltd, Milzy  Racing, Gudony a Racing, K Ibrahim, A Sav age, R J Friend, R J Spurw ay , D Pereira, M J Muszkieta, S M Wilson, M L Melv ille, R C Geraghty , P N Smith, S G Hil
Dr M J Barth, C Pearson, A Bonv ino, W G Porter & Fathers & Sons

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 8 25 Oct 25 KEG turf 1200 G BM64 [   1] Zac Wadick 53.5 $6.5 Madrina 1:10.22 (22.75) 3 3 ..........3¾ .............No excuse

5 of 7 30 Dec 25 RAN turf 740 G Tri [   6] Deep Shanker -- -- Bev 's Nine 0:43.66 (22.01) -- -- ..........3¼ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 9 13 Jan 26 ROS turf 1030 S Tri [   9] Tom Sherry -- -- Harry 's Ev idence 1:01.80 (22.75) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 9 09 Feb 26 MUS turf 1000 H BM58 [   7] Mitchell Bell 60 $2.3 Sapphire Kiss 0:59.09 (23.29) 6 4 ...........nk ..............Good win

7 of 7 21 Feb 26 WYO turf 1100 G BM64 [   4] Mitchell Bell 58.5 $6 Sneaky  Sofia 1:02.90 (22.38) 7 7 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

AUD 58,725

19/07/25 (245 Days)

AUD 35,475

06/09/25 (196 Days)

AUD 283,475

24/08/24 (574 Days)

AUD 76,335

17/11/25 (124 Days)

AUD 41,250

09/02/26 (40 Days)
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E18 MONTE MAXIMUS
5yo ch aus g
Sire: INVADER (AUS)  Dam: CELTIC SEA

Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 7 Total: 24-4-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 17-3-1-3 Track: 9-1-0-2
Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 8-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: V W Bates & Mrs Y D Bates

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 30 May  25 CAS turf 1400 H 3 [   6] R Spokes 57.5 $9 He's A Copy  Boy 1:26.49 (25.13) 6 4 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

5 of 11 28 Jun 25 ROS turf 1500 G 3 [   3] J Ford 56.5 $19 Red Rags To Bulls 1:31.46 (23.21) 7 5 .............3 .............Fair effort

1 of 11 13 Jul 25 GRA turf 1410 G 3 [   8] Mollie Fitzgerald 58 $3.3 Beauer 1:24.24 (24.09) 8 7 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

9 of 10 20 Sep 25 NEW turf 1300 G BM68 [   7] Mitchell Bell 57.5 $10 Bodhi Boy 1:18.12 (23.49) 10 10 ..........7¾ ...............No show

9 of 11 16 Oct 25 HAW turf 1300 G BM64 [   8] G Buckley 59 $71 President 1:16.49 (22.47) 10 9 .............7 ...............No show

E19 KIRKUK
5yo gr aus g
Sire: SMART MISSILE (AUS)  Dam: BANNER BLONDE

Trainer: J & G Lee Barrier: 8 Total: 23-3-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Deon Le Roux (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 7-1-1-1
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 23-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: F Khedoori

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

13 of 13 08 Nov  25 ROS turf 1300 G BM72 [   8] Madeline Ow en 51 $61 Oakfield Jupiter 1:16.91 (23.35) 12 13 ........11¾ ................Poor run

3 of 9 18 Dec 25 QEN turf 1200 G BM58 [   3] Deon Le Roux 61 $5.5 Anthracia 1:07.90 (23.06) 8 8 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

2 of 11 03 Jan 26 KEG turf 1400 G BM64 [   6] Deon Le Roux 54 $18 Audenzia 1:25.13 (23.13) 4 1 ...........hd ................Nice run

4 of 7 22 Jan 26 KEG turf 1300 S BM68 [   7] Deon Le Roux 55 $3.4 Close Encounter 1:17.62 (22.67) 7 7 ..........3¼ ............Handy run

3 of 13 07 Feb 26 KEG turf 1600 S BM64 [   3] Deon Le Roux 55 $10 Audenzia 1:36.12 (22.69) 7 5 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

E20 VIN SANTO
4yo ch nzl g
Sire: BELARDO (IRE)  Dam: LA PRALINE

Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 17 Total: 10-1-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: J R Poole, Mrs V E Poole, K J Tay lor, Mrs J F Tay lor, K Nev ille, Mrs C Nev ille, Mrs S E Hughes, G J Hughes, R C Robinson, M J Butler, Mrs D J Butler, Mrs B Gordon, S R Cosgrov e, Mrs M M
A Cosgrov e, Ms S J Nev ille & A Ray neau

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 10 02 Sep 25 NOW turf 1400 H Mdn [   2] Teaque Gould 59 $4.8 Bon Elton 1:28.54 (26.28) 3 2 .............1 ................Nice run

1 of 9 13 Sep 25 KEG turf 1400 H Mdn [   1] K S Latham 57 $5 Where's My  Halo 1:27.20 (24.07) 5 5 ..........1½ ..............Good win

3 of 8 30 Oct 25 WYO turf 1200 G 1 [   5] K S Latham 58 $10 Sociable 1:08.55 (22.79) 6 6 ..........4¾ ............Solid effort

6 of 9 16 Nov  25 WYO turf 1350 G 1 [   6] Ashley  Morgan 58 $8 Bold And Blazen 1:17.40 (23.08) 5 5 .............6 ........Every chance

7 of 10 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1100 S BM64 [   5] Ashley  Morgan 57 $14 Cav allo Park 1:03.01 (22.61) 7 5 ..........2¾ .............No excuse

AUD 124,110

13/07/25 (251 Days)

AUD 103,425

01/08/25 (232 Days)

AUD 43,050

13/09/25 (189 Days)
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R15
21 Mar 2026 | ROSEHILL
KIA ORA GALAXY
Distance: 1100m | Class: G1
Prizemoney: AUD1,000,000

2:15 PM

1 BRIASA
5yo gr/b aus g
Sire: SMART MISSILE (AUS)  Dam: MARY'S GRACE

Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes Barrier: 14 Total: 14-8-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 58.5 Good: 11-7-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 8-6-0-0 58+kg: 8-4-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
J+H: 11-6-1-0 Turf: 14-8-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: I R Johnson & Dr A R Johnson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 14 19 Apr 25 RAN turf 1400 S G1 [   4] Ty ler Schiller 59 $3.9 Jimmy sstar 1:22.46 (23.17) 2 2 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

2 of 9 20 Sep 25 RAN turf 1100 G G2 [   4] Ty ler Schiller 58 $3.1 Joliestar 1:02.13 (22.31) 4 3 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

1 of 7 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1200 G G2 [   2] Ty ler Schiller 58.5 $2.3 Jimmy sstar 1:07.98 (22.35) 3 3 ............½ ..............Good win

8 of 12 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1200 G G1 [ 10] Ty ler Schiller 58.5 $12 Ka Ying Rising 1:08.13 (22.41) 9 8 ..........3¼ ...........Well beaten

9 of 15 01 Nov  25 RAN turf 1300 S Open [   4] Ty ler Schiller 58.5 $6 Jimmy sstar 1:16.57 (23.91) 8 9 ..........8¼ ...............No show

2 MAZU
7yo b aus g
Sire: MAURICE (JPN)  Dam: CHATELAINE

Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 9 Total: 43-9-4-8 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 56.5 Good: 21-1-3-5 Track: 7-2-1-1
Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 29-5-3-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-0-1
J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 43-9-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 22-8-1-3 Last Win: 

Owner: Triple Crow n Sy ndications, M De Stoop, D Da Silv a, Mrs V B Mossman, M D Garreffa, R G Edge, Ms S P Hopkins, K F May , G B Clark, L Caminiti, Dr F McCourt, A J Prince, Dr M Healy  & M L
Spilstead

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 20 Sep 25 RAN turf 1100 G G2 [   9] J R Collett 56 $31 Joliestar 1:02.13 (22.31) 1 1 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

3 of 7 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1200 G G2 [   6] J R Collett 58.5 $19 Briasa 1:07.98 (22.35) 1 1 ..........3½ ............Solid effort

9 of 12 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1200 G G1 [   2] J R Collett 58.5 $101 Ka Ying Rising 1:08.13 (22.41) 1 2 ..........3½ ...............No show

3 of 15 01 Nov  25 RAN turf 1300 S Open [   7] Rachel King 56.5 $26 Jimmy sstar 1:16.57 (23.91) 1 1 ..........3¼ ............Solid effort

3 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1000 G G2 [   6] Rachel King 58.5 $8.5 Generosity 0:56.63 (21.73) 1 1 ...........nk ............Solid effort

3 GENEROSITY
5yo br aus m
Sire: DIVINE PROPHET (AUS)  Dam: ORABELLE

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 17 Total: 26-5-6-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Mcdonald WT: 55 Good: 22-4-4-6 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 8-1-3-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 26-5-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: B2B Thoroughbreds P/L (Mgr: R C S Surace)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 10 May  25 MOP turf 1200 G G1 [   5] Lucy  Fiore 52.5 $19 Reserv e Bank 1:09.72 (22.32) 9 7 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

9 of 12 06 Sep 25 RAN turf 1000 G G3 [   3] Tommy  Berry 55 $17 Headw all 0:56.80 (22.35) 10 10 ..........3¼ ...............No show

3 of 9 20 Sep 25 RAN turf 1100 G G2 [   2] Tim Clark 53 $19 Joliestar 1:02.13 (22.31) 7 7 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

7 of 16 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1200 G G3 [ 12] J B Mc Donald 56.5 $2.5 Rothfire 1:08.52 (22.75) 10 10 .............2 .............No excuse

1 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1000 G G2 [   4] J B Mc Donald 56.5 $10 Marhoona 0:56.63 (21.73) 3 3 ...........ns ..............Good win

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 142189 BRIASA 58.5 14 T SCHILLER M, W & J HAWKES 5 G AUS 115 14-8-1-0 $4,391,225 3-1-1-0
2 543933 MAZU 56.5 9 MS R KING J PRIDE 7 G AUS 111 43-9-4-8 $11,433,950 10-3-0-1
3 359371 GENEROSITY 55 17 J MCDONALD C WALLER 5 M AUS 112 26-5-6-6 $1,225,415 2-0-0-2
4 710132 HEDGED 55 3 T CLARK G BEDGGOOD 5 G AUS 108 26-6-4-6 $1,203,535 6-2-2-1
5 566111 RESERVE BANK 55 2 D LANE PRICE/KENT JNR 4 H AUS 108 9-5-1-0 $884,800 3-2-1-0
6 884094 JEDIBEEL 53 16 T BERRY B WIDDUP 6 G NZL 104 27-8-7-1 $1,703,400 15-5-4-0
7 111647 IN FLIGHT 52.5 13 J FORD J PRIDE 5 M AUS 107 21-8-4-1 $834,815 14-7-2-1
8 211362 MARHOONA 52 10 K MCEVOY M FREEDMAN 3 F AUS 107 7-3-2-1 $3,362,900 2-2-0-0
9 643680 OSTRAKA 52 4 B THOMPSON A & R ARCHIBALD 5 G AUS 102 22-5-2-4 $1,210,850 4-1-0-0

10 311231 BRIDAL WALTZ 51.5 7 L CARTWRIGHT MOODY/COLEMAN 4 M AUS 105 15-6-1-4 $684,390 5-1-0-2
11 202128 THE BLACK CLOUD 51 1 A ADKINS J PRIDE 5 M AUS 100 18-5-7-0 $571,350 9-3-2-0
12 312172 ENRICHED 51 11 C WILLIAMS M FREEDMAN 4 H AUS 99 11-3-2-2 $1,000,275 5-2-0-2
13 556868 INFANCY 51 12 MS A COLLETT K LEES 5 M AUS 98 23-4-1-3 $470,775 6-2-0-0
14 661111 GRAFTERBURNERS 50.5 8 ZAC LLOYD K SCHWEIDA 3 C AUS 100 12-6-1-2 $2,047,800 3-2-0-0

15e 823121 CATCH THE GLORY 51 18 -- J COYLE 4 M AUS 97 14-5-2-2 $485,025 8-2-2-2
16e 113201 BEADMAN 50 15 JAMIE MELHAM P SNOWDEN 3 C AUS 90 7-3-2-1 $354,625 2-1-0-1
17e 537212 INKARUNA 50 5 C WILLIAMS A & S FREEDMAN 3 F AUS 90 8-2-2-2 $883,275 4-0-2-1
18e 135103 HIDDEN MOTIVE 50 6 -- N DOYLE 3 C AUS 88 10-3-1-3 $366,900 6-2-0-3

AUD 4,391,225

04/10/25 (168 Days)

AUD 11,433,950

19/04/25 (336 Days)

AUD 1,225,415

07/03/26 (14 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
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4 HEDGED
5yo b aus g
Sire: CAPITALIST (AUS)  Dam: ACING SHAMROCK

Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 3 Total: 26-6-4-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Clark WT: 55 Good: 21-4-4-6 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 14-4-2-5 58+kg: 8-3-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-6-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: RTD Racing (Mgr: R Norton), G Franklin, P Mcelv ogue, C Bourke, Mrs L Robertson, Olke Alice (Mgr: G Koch), D Mcginnes, D+A Racing, The Middle, Ms M Stew art, PBFF Racing, P Harrison,
Bay  Boy s, Ms J Michael, T Hunter, A Graeber, Grav el Pits Racing, LN Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 26 Dec 25 SLS turf 1200 G LR [   7] H Coffey 57.5 $4.2 Nadal 1:10.48 (22.62) 3 3 ..........2½ ..............Good win

10 of 11 10 Jan 26 FLE turf 1200 G G3 [   5] H Coffey 57.5 $2.9 Disneck 1:10.70 (22.91) 2 2 ..........6¼ ..............Well back

1 of 6 23 Jan 26 RAC turf 1200 G G2 [   1] H Coffey 58.5 $9.5 Veight 1:07.58 (22.61) 3 2 .............2 ..............Good win

3 of 6 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 1100 G G2 [   1] H Coffey 59 $2.7 Oak Hill 1:03.18 (22.23) 3 3 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

2 of 13 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1100 G G1 [   5] H Coffey 59 $20 Tropicus 1:02.18 (22.73) 8 8 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

5 RESERVE BANK
4yo ch aus h
Sire: CAPITALIST (AUS)  Dam: OUR SONGBIRD

Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 2 Total: 9-5-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Lane WT: 55 Good: 4-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-5-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: S Tsalikidis, C Cortese, N S Psaltis, Mrs G C Psaltis, Peake Racing, Dr B A Boan, S Dougan, Yu Long Inv estments, J M MacLean, Mrs A J MacLean, D J Maclean, T Clark, Sy nergy  Racing &
G1G Colts & Breeding Pty  Ltd

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 17 01 Mar 25 FLE turf 1200 G Open [ 17] L Currie 57 $3.9 El Morzillo 1:10.11 (22.91) 12 14 ..........2½ ........Every chance

6 of 9 22 Mar 25 MOV turf 1200 S G1 [   3] L Currie 56 $26 Schw arz 1:11.83 (24.25) 7 8 ..........4¾ ........Every chance

1 of 10 12 Apr 25 MOP turf 1100 G LR [   8] D W Stackhouse 56 $2.9 Gallant Son 1:03.60 (22.57) 4 5 ............½ ..............Good win

1 of 13 26 Apr 25 MOP turf 1200 G G2 [ 13] B Shinn 57.5 $5 Sabaj 1:09.45 (23.00) 7 6 ..........1½ ..............Good win

1 of 13 10 May  25 MOP turf 1200 G G1 [   9] Jamie Melham 54.5 $5.5 Sir Sw ay 1:09.72 (22.32) 12 11 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

6 JEDIBEEL
6yo b/br nzl g
Sire: SAVABEEL (AUS)  Dam: STARRY

Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 16 Total: 27-8-7-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Berry WT: 53 Good: 17-5-4-0 Track: 4-1-0-0
Fav: 7-4-2-1 58+kg: 18-5-6-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-5-4-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-8-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-3-1 Last Win: 

Owner: M J Gregg, L Sheridan & Mulberry  (Mgr: L Sheridan)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 20 Sep 25 RAN turf 1100 G G2 [   6] K Mc Ev oy 57 $31 Joliestar 1:02.13 (22.31) 8 9 ..........5¼ ...........Well beaten

4 of 7 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1200 G G2 [   3] K Mc Ev oy 58.5 $41 Briasa 1:07.98 (22.35) 6 6 .............4 ............Handy run

11 of 12 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1200 G G1 [   8] K Mc Ev oy 58.5 $151 Ka Ying Rising 1:08.13 (22.41) 11 12 ..........3½ ...........Not sighted

9 of 9 08 Nov  25 FLE turf 1200 H G1 [   7] Ethan Brow n 58.5 $31 Giga Kick 1:13.30 (24.13) 2 6 ........15½ ...............No show

4 of 13 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1100 G G1 [ 12] Damian Lane 58.5 $18 Tropicus 1:02.18 (22.73) 7 5 ..........3½ ............Handy run

7 IN FLIGHT
5yo br aus m
Sire: FLYING ARTIE (AUS)  Dam: WAVELINE

Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 13 Total: 21-8-4-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Ford WT: 52.5 Good: 8-0-3-1 Track: 6-2-0-0
Fav: 7-5-0-0 58+kg: 4-3-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-7-2-1
J+H: 13-4-2-1 Turf: 21-8-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-8-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Prov en Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A J Walter), Ms K A Tibbey , J M T Fish, Goldmount Lodge Pty  Ltd (Mgr: Ms D H Suliv an), R Edw ards, B D Play ford, S Hambly  & Ms R Bagley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 07 Jun 25 RAN turf 1100 S LR [   6] J Ford 55 $2.4 Brudenell 1:04.64 (22.75) 6 6 ...........hd ..............Good win

1 of 10 12 Jul 25 CAU turf 1100 S G3 [   7] Craig Williams 56.5 $2.5 New  York Lustre 1:05.27 (23.15) 8 8 .............1 ..............Good win

6 of 12 06 Sep 25 RAN turf 1000 G G3 [   5] J Ford 56 $10 Headw all 0:56.80 (22.35) 5 4 ..........1¾ ........Every chance

4 of 13 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1200 G G3 [   6] J Ford 56 $8.5 Gangsta Granny 1:09.18 (23.05) 4 4 ..........1½ ............Handy run

7 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1000 G G2 [   1] J Ford 56.5 $31 Generosity 0:56.63 (21.73) 5 6 ..........3¾ .............No excuse

8 MARHOONA
3yo b aus f
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: SALMA

Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 10 Total: 7-3-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Mcevoy WT: 52 Good: 7-3-2-1 Track: 3-2-0-1
Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Emirates Park (Mgr: N A H Lootah)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 16 22 Mar 25 ROS turf 1200 G G1 [   6] Damian Lane 54.5 $8 Wodeton 1:10.00 (23.16) 5 6 ...........hd ..............Good win

1 of 10 27 Sep 25 ROS turf 1100 G LR [   4] Tommy  Berry 58 $3 Akay sha 1:03.58 (22.47) 3 3 ............¾ ..............Good win

3 of 8 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1200 G G2 [   4] Tommy  Berry 54.5 $2 Hidden Motiv e 1:09.11 (22.51) 2 2 ............¾ ............Solid effort

6 of 8 14 Feb 26 FLE turf 1000 G G1 [   4] M J Dee 53.5 $18 Tenty ris 0:56.91 (21.51) 3 3 ..........3½ ........Every chance

2 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1000 G G2 [   8] Zac Lloy d 54 $9.5 Generosity 0:56.63 (21.73) 2 2 ...........ns ................Nice run

AUD 1,203,535

23/01/26 (57 Days)

AUD 884,800

10/05/25 (315 Days)

AUD 1,703,400

08/03/25 (378 Days)

AUD 834,815

12/07/25 (252 Days)

AUD 3,362,900

27/09/25 (175 Days)
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9 OSTRAKA
5yo b aus g
Sire: PARIAH (AUS)  Dam: MADAME ANDREE

Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 4 Total: 22-5-2-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Thompson WT: 52 Good: 15-4-0-3 Track: 6-2-1-2
Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 8-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Stallion Match (Mgr: M Ennis), J B Bongiorno, J R Raw linson, R P Cocks, N M Oates, N J E Lov ett, Tussocks Racing (Mgr: N J E Lov ett), N P Kutcher, Dean Racing (Mgr: J W L Dean), J C E
Hetrel, C Christopoulos & J Jacobs

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 14 17 May  25 SCO turf 1100 S LR [   8] N Raw iller 58.5 $5.5 Caballus 1:02.40 (22.31) 9 10 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

3 of 12 06 Sep 25 RAN turf 1000 G G3 [   7] C Schofield 58 $31 Headw all 0:56.80 (22.35) 3 5 ............½ ............Solid effort

6 of 9 20 Sep 25 RAN turf 1100 G G2 [   7] C Schofield 56 $31 Joliestar 1:02.13 (22.31) 5 4 ..........4½ ........Every chance

8 of 16 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1200 G G3 [   8] C Schofield 58.5 $7.5 Rothfire 1:08.52 (22.75) 4 4 ..........2¼ ...........Well beaten

15 of 16 15 Nov  25 NEW turf 1300 G G2 [ 10] J R Collett 57 $12 Coal Crusher 1:16.08 (22.31) 4 6 ..........6¾ ...........Not sighted

10 BRIDAL WALTZ
4yo b aus m
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: CHARLESTON DANCER

Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 7 Total: 15-6-1-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Cartwright WT: 51.5 Good: 11-3-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 15-6-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Pope Racing No 2 (Mgr: D R Pope)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 05 Jul 25 FLE turf 1200 S LR [   2] B Melham 56 $13 She's An Artist 1:09.75 (21.96) 1 1 ............¾ ..............Good win

1 of 8 26 Jul 25 CAU turf 1200 S G3 [   5] B Melham 56 $4.6 Kin 1:11.27 (23.25) 2 2 ...........hd ..............Good win

2 of 15 04 Oct 25 FLE turf 1200 G G2 [ 11] L Nolen 56.5 $14 War Machine 1:08.53 (21.76) 2 1 .............2 ................Nice run

3 of 7 25 Oct 25 MOV turf 1200 G G2 [   5] L Nolen 56.5 $5.5 Jigsaw 1:09.91 (23.21) 4 4 .............2 ............Solid effort

1 of 8 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1000 G Open [   1] B Melham 60 $5 Midw est 0:56.43 (21.56) 2 2 ...........ns ..............Good win

11 THE BLACK CLOUD
5yo b aus m
Sire: SHAMUS AWARD (AUS)  Dam: CONTAINMENT

Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 1 Total: 18-5-7-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 51 Good: 9-1-3-0 Track: 3-0-1-0
Fav: 9-4-5-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-2-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-5-7-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-4-4-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Prov en Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A J Walter), G Marando, P Hickman, A N Mcmaster, B R Read, C Chapple, Gdansk C2 Racing (Mgr: K Stafford), J R Ow en, R W Ow en, H A Williams, A Cordner,
Dinner Till We Die, G Lester, S Mounsey , Tenofus Racing, T O K, Prov en Contai

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

11 of 13 26 Jul 25 RAN turf 1100 S BM88 [   4] C Schofield 56.5 $5.5 Cigar Flick 1:05.63 (24.32) 4 4 ..........7¾ ...........Not sighted

2 of 7 22 Nov  25 KEG turf 1000 H G3 [   6] J Ford 53 $4 Catch The Glory 0:56.90 (22.17) 2 2 ...........nk ................Nice run

1 of 12 13 Dec 25 EAF turf 1000 S LR [   2] D Moor 53 $3.3 Way  To The Stars 0:56.89 (22.35) 5 8 ........Lnk ..............Good win

2 of 10 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1000 G BM94 [   7] N Raw iller 60 $3.6 Celui 0:56.76 (22.28) 7 7 ...........nk ................Nice run

8 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1000 G G2 [   9] S Clipperton 56.5 $14 Generosity 0:56.63 (21.73) 7 7 ..........4¾ ...........Well beaten

12 ENRICHED
4yo b aus h
Sire: I AM INVINCIBLE (AUS)  Dam: MISS ATOM BOMB

Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 11 Total: 11-3-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Williams WT: 51 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-1
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-2
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: T M Board, Mrs M Board, P B Board, Yu Long Inv estments (Mgr: Y Zhang), D W Wallace, M J Dav idson, G M Funnell, G1G Colts & Breeding Pty  Ltd (Mgr: G J Diamond), A S Williams, B M Allen,
Jomara Bloodstock Ltd (Mgr: M P Carter) & B C Hollow

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 08 Mar 25 RAN turf 1100 G LR [   1] Tommy  Berry 56 $6.5 Fly ing For Fun 1:03.04 (22.39) 4 3 ............¾ ..............Good win

2 of 15 22 Mar 25 ROS turf 1200 G LR [   4] Tommy  Berry 58 $14 Autumn Glow 1:09.24 (22.70) 2 2 .............2 ................Nice run

1 of 7 12 Apr 25 RAN turf 1200 G G2 [   5] Tommy  Berry 56.5 $4.6 Imperial Force 1:09.52 (21.89) 2 2 ...........nk ..............Good win

7 of 7 31 Jan 26 ROS turf 1200 G G3 [   6] Tommy  Berry 55 $6.5 Willaidow 1:09.12 (22.35) 4 3 ..........3¾ .............No excuse

2 of 12 28 Feb 26 RAN turf 1300 S G3 [   3] Zac Lloy d 53.5 $7.5 King Of Roseau 1:15.39 (23.08) 6 5 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

13 INFANCY
5yo b aus m
Sire: WANDJINA (AUS)  Dam: CHILDHOOD

Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 12 Total: 23-4-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 51 Good: 18-4-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Miss S M Parkinson, Mrs K Lov ett, Lees Racing Pty  Ltd (Mgr: K A Lees) & Coastline Racing (Mgr: A J Parker)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 16 07 Jun 25 EAF turf 1200 S LR [ 12] J R Collett 58.5 $18 Zaszou 1:10.80 (23.34) 15 14 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

6 of 17 28 Jun 25 EAF turf 1400 G G1 [ 16] J R Collett 57 $26 Tashi 1:21.81 (23.36) 16 15 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

8 of 13 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1200 G G3 [   5] K Mc Ev oy 57 $19 Gangsta Granny 1:09.18 (23.05) 8 9 ..........2¼ ...........Well beaten

6 of 12 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 1100 G G3 [   9] Craig Williams 58 $26 New  York Lustre 1:03.03 (21.76) 11 11 ..........2¼ ........Every chance

8 of 16 15 Nov  25 NEW turf 1300 G G2 [ 15] Dy lan Gibbons 53 $51 Coal Crusher 1:16.08 (22.31) 14 14 ..........2¾ ...........Well beaten

AUD 1,210,850

19/10/24 (518 Days)

AUD 684,390

28/02/26 (21 Days)

AUD 571,350

13/12/25 (98 Days)

AUD 1,000,275

12/04/25 (343 Days)

AUD 470,775

12/04/25 (343 Days)
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14 GRAFTERBURNERS
3yo b aus c
Sire: GRAFF (AUS)  Dam: CORALINA

Trainer: K Schweida Barrier: 8 Total: 12-6-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Zac Lloyd WT: 50.5 Good: 7-4-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-4-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-6-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 

Owner: G A Betts, K S Sw indail, Mrs H Sw indail, B H Goldie, Mrs S Goldie, T D Dall'Osto, Mrs K M Sw indail, M D Heath, C J Betts, E K Betts, Miss B A Betts, C Johnson, R A Allan, Mrs L Allan, J H
Bry ant & Mrs C Holm

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 16 14 Jun 25 EAF turf 1600 G G1 [   2] Craig Williams 57 $9 Cool Archie 1:34.93 (23.97) 5 7 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

1 of 7 08 Nov  25 EAF turf 1200 F Open [   3] Corey  Sutherland 57.5 $4.8 Roy al Blitz 1:08.25 (22.15) 1 1 .............3 ..............Good win

1 of 9 06 Dec 25 DOO turf 1200 G Open [   6] Cejay  Graham 56.5 $1.7 Damien 1:08.68 (22.27) 2 2 ...........ns ..............Good win

1 of 9 20 Dec 25 EAF turf 1200 G LR [   1] Cejay  Graham 57 $1.9 Sy lph 1:09.23 (22.51) 4 3 .............1 ..............Good win

1 of 12 10 Jan 26 GCO turf 1100 G Open [   2] J B Mc Donald 57 $2.3 Nashv ille Jack 1:02.22 (22.45) 4 3 ..........1½ ..............Good win

E15 CATCH THE GLORY
4yo ch aus m
Sire: ZOUSAIN (AUS)  Dam: CATCH THAT CAT

Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 18 Total: 14-5-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 51 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 6-1-2-1
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-2
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: J C Coy le, B D Kirkby , Mrs S M Tay lor, A J Faw cett, G G Coulton, P J Richards, P J Rolfe, Mrs J Rolfe & G Bell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 7 02 Aug 25 ROS turf 1100 H BM78 [   5] J R Collett 57 $5 Rav enclaw 1:07.16 (23.76) 4 4 ..........3¾ ................Nice run

3 of 10 16 Aug 25 ROS turf 1100 H BM78 [   4] A Hy eronimus 57 $15 Mal Coupe 1:06.02 (23.39) 4 5 ........Lnk ............Solid effort

1 of 11 30 Aug 25 ROS turf 1100 S BM78 [   5] A Hy eronimus 57.5 $14 Poly glot 1:04.25 (22.77) 7 6 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

2 of 10 13 Sep 25 ROS turf 1100 S BM88 [   3] Tim Clark 55 $3.8 Fire Star 1:04.17 (22.75) 5 5 ...........ns ................Nice run

1 of 7 22 Nov  25 KEG turf 1000 H G3 [   5] J R Collett 54 $4.6 The Black Cloud 0:56.90 (22.17) 4 4 ...........nk ..............Good win

E16 BEADMAN
3yo ch aus c
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: IFFRANESIA

Trainer: P Snowden Barrier: 15 Total: 7-3-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jamie Melham WT: 50 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-1
Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: New gate Bloodstock,China Horse Club Racing Pty  Ltd,New gate S F, Trilogy , Go Bloodstock Australia, Horse Ventures,Carpe Diem, Grant Bloodstock Pty  Ltd, G1G Colts & Breeding Pty  Ltd,
Ridgmont, GW Holdings, Nick Vass Bloodstock, Aston Bloodstock, Aristia Par

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 13 10 May  25 GCO turf 1200 H G3 [   3] J B Mc Donald 57 $1.8 Sunray s 1:10.63 (23.36) 1 1 ..........8¼ ..............Good win

3 of 10 27 Sep 25 ROS turf 1100 G LR [   8] J B Mc Donald 58.5 $3.1 Marhoona 1:03.58 (22.47) 1 1 .............1 ............Solid effort

2 of 8 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1200 G G2 [   3] Tim Clark 56.5 $3.6 Hidden Motiv e 1:09.11 (22.51) 4 5 ...........hd ................Nice run

11 of 12 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 1200 G G1 [   8] B Shinn 57 $5 Tenty ris 1:08.10 (22.15) 2 1 ..........6½ ...........Not sighted

1 of 7 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1100 G LR [   5] J B Mc Donald 58.5 $2.3 Inkaruna 1:03.10 (22.16) 4 3 ...........ns ..............Good win

E17 INKARUNA
3yo b aus f
Sire: I AM INVINCIBLE (AUS)  Dam: RAVI

Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Williams WT: 50 Good: 8-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Kia Ora Stud W S (Mgr: A Krishnan)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 18 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 1100 G LR [ 11] B Shinn 58.5 $6.5 My  Gladiola 1:03.09 (22.23) 15 14 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

7 of 9 04 Oct 25 FLE turf 1100 G G2 [   4] B Shinn 56.5 $9 Mcgaw 1:02.63 (21.57) 8 8 ..........3½ .............No excuse

2 of 16 06 Nov  25 FLE turf 1100 G G3 [ 15] M Zahra 58 $10 Point Barrow 1:03.58 (22.06) 13 13 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

1 of 16 15 Nov  25 CAU turf 1200 G G3 [   7] Craig Williams 57.5 $5 Kujenga 1:10.19 (23.19) 6 5 ..........1½ ..............Good win

2 of 7 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1100 G LR [   1] Zac Lloy d 57 $3.5 Beadman 1:03.10 (22.16) 3 4 ...........ns ................Nice run

E18 HIDDEN MOTIVE
3yo b aus c
Sire: CAPITALIST (AUS)  Dam: SECRET AGENDA

Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 6 Total: 10-3-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 50 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 5-2-1-2 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-3
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: N Doy le, M Christopher, Ms M Goehr, Sandy  Creek (B Papw orth), Kurrinda Bloodstock (Mrs G Driv er), G1G Colts & Breeding P/L (G Diamond), A Horne, J Jacobsen, A Robertson, J Samios, C
Sanna, D Wicks, Riv erbend (K Wy bron), A Holst, S Lew is, P R Clifford, C S

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 17 Sep 25 CAN turf 1100 G BM72 [   2] Braith Nock 56 $1.9 Shalaa Gold 1:04.30 (23.34) 2 2 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

5 of 10 27 Sep 25 ROS turf 1100 G LR [   9] Ashley  Morgan 56 $16 Marhoona 1:03.58 (22.47) 2 2 .............1 .............Fair effort

1 of 8 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1200 G G2 [   1] Ashley  Morgan 56.5 $18 Beadman 1:09.11 (22.51) 1 1 ...........hd ..............Good win

12 of 12 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 1200 G G1 [   6] Ashley  Morgan 57 $41 Tenty ris 1:08.10 (22.15) 8 8 ..........7¼ ...........Well beaten

3 of 7 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1100 G LR [   2] Tim Clark 59 $9 Beadman 1:03.10 (22.16) 1 1 ...........nk ............Solid effort

AUD 2,047,800

10/01/26 (70 Days)

AUD 485,025

22/11/25 (119 Days)

AUD 354,625

07/03/26 (14 Days)

AUD 883,275

15/11/25 (126 Days)

AUD 366,900

11/10/25 (161 Days)
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R16
21 Mar 2026 | KEMBLA GRANGE
RACING NSW PROVINCIAL-MIDWAY CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFIER HCP (C5)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 5
Prizemoney: AUD150,000

2:40 PM

1 LORD OF BISCAY
6yo b irl g
Sire: LOPE DE VEGA (IRE)  Dam: ALAVA

Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 6 Total: 18-4-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 57.5 Good: 8-3-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 8-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-2
J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 18-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L G Murrell), Bally linch Stud (Mgr: J O'connor), R A Haigh, S E Bristow , Mrs S H Bristow , Mugafiv e Racing (Mgr: S A Doring), T P Johns, G R Johns, P A Rapone, M A
Eccles & J Lov ett

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 27 Sep 25 ROS turf 1400 G BM88 [   1] J B Mc Donald 60 $2.4 Sir Artie 1:21.56 (23.67) 5 4 ..........8½ ........Every chance

3 of 16 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1400 G BM88 [   3] J B Mc Donald 60 $4.6 Kerguelen 1:22.59 (22.81) 6 8 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

7 of 20 04 Nov  25 RAN turf 1600 S LR [   5] Dy lan Gibbons 53 $12 Gringotts 1:35.64 (23.31) 12 13 ..........3¼ .............No excuse

9 of 9 22 Nov  25 KEG turf 1600 H BM88 [   4] Benjamin Osmond 58 $3.8 Collect Your Cash 1:39.17 (24.11) 2 4 .............6 ...............No show

3 of 11 28 Feb 26 NEW turf 1400 S 5 [ 10] A Gibbons 57.5 $4.4 Buffalo 1:23.01 (23.55) 9 8 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

2 MIDNIGHT OPAL
5yo b/br aus g
Sire: DEEP FIELD (AUS)  Dam: CAUTIOUS

Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 8 Total: 19-4-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Bell WT: 57.5 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 2-1-1-0
Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L Murrell), N Doy le, C Harris, J Woodbridge, B.J & A.K Paterson (Mgr: B Paterson), S Roth, R Moore, P Clifford, Miss C Longbottom, K Wilcher, M Cant, J Hunter, K
Gardiner, J Lov ett, Mrs K Lov ett, Ms B O'Bry an, L Tamassy , Mrs L

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 6 04 Nov  25 RAN turf 1200 S BM84 [   4] Braith Nock 58 $3.1 Carbonados 1:10.98 (22.57) 2 2 .............2 ............Solid effort

9 of 13 15 Nov  25 NEW turf 1300 G BM94 [   3] K Mc Ev oy 54 $5.5 Brav e One 1:16.94 (22.85) 5 6 ..........2¼ ...............No show

9 of 15 07 Dec 25 ROS turf 1400 G BM94 [   3] Ashley  Morgan 54 $11 Grid Girl 1:22.32 (23.52) 7 7 .............2 ...............No show

2 of 9 03 Jan 26 RAN turf 1400 G BM88 [   1] Dy lan Gibbons 56.5 $9.5 Cool Jakey 1:22.30 (23.61) 2 2 ..........1½ ................Nice run

5 of 11 28 Feb 26 NEW turf 1400 S 5 [   4] K Jennings 57.5 $8 Buffalo 1:23.01 (23.55) 5 5 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

3 GOOLOO BUCKY
4yo b aus g
Sire: READY FOR VICTORY (AUS)  Dam: JAKE'S PURSE

Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 2 Total: 15-4-0-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 57.5 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-2
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 4-1-0-3 Turf: 15-4-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-3 Last Win: 

Owner: L J Murray , W R Dav ies, C P Turnbull, D J Anderson, K F Andriske, A F Bax ter, P G Anderson, A P Anderson, G A Murray , B Petty , R Petty , J Murray , C L Murray , C Murray , M D Burcher, T J
Jaffrey , P Kastelein, M J Bry ant, L A Crestani & B F Phillips

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 10 31 Dec 25 NOW turf 1000 G BM58 [   1] Brock Ry an 60.5 $10 Platinum Gift 0:57.91 (22.38) 5 5 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

1 of 6 11 Jan 26 NOW turf 1200 G 3 [   4] Brock Ry an 56.5 $12 Bav ette 1:09.82 (22.67) 3 3 ...........hd ..............Good win

3 of 10 07 Feb 26 KEG turf 1200 S BM64 [   5] Brock Ry an 57.5 $21 Equilibrist 1:09.48 (22.89) 8 9 ............½ ............Solid effort

1 of 11 16 Feb 26 WAG turf 1200 G 4 [   5] C Lev er 56 $15 Ghost Walker 1:09.13 (23.12) 8 9 ...........nk ..............Good win

3 of 7 03 Mar 26 KEG turf 1400 H BM68 [   2] Brock Ry an 59 $21 Mosgold 1:27.46 (23.65) 1 1 ..........2¾ ............Solid effort

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 363793 LORD OF BISCAY 57.5 6 A GIBBONS K LEES 6 G IRL 86 18-4-2-3 $406,676 9-2-2-2
2 539925 MIDNIGHT OPAL 57.5 8 M BELL N DOYLE 5 G AUS 81 19-4-2-2 $355,950 6-0-2-0
3 531313 GOOLOO BUCKY 57.5 2 BROCK RYAN P MURRAY 4 G AUS 64 15-4-0-4 $74,775 1-0-0-1
4 138112 HYPERBOLIC 57 3 C REITH B WIDDUP 4 M NZL 85 14-5-3-2 $336,400 4-3-0-0
5 147652 MORNINGTON PIER 56 10 A FARRAGHER N DOYLE 5 G AUS 69 19-3-6-1 $144,375 4-1-1-0
6 044068 DUSTY BAY 56 13 -- T J BARTLEY 3 G AUS 68 11-1-0-1 $109,975 2-0-0-0
7 711846 CALTSAR 56 15 S LLEWELLYN N DOYLE 4 G AUS 67 7-3-0-0 $76,175 5-2-0-0
8 831496 DUMEBI 56 5 G BUCKLEY BEER/CARPENTER 5 G AUS 66 17-3-1-4 $104,225 5-1-0-0
9 224232 STRAWBERRY IMPACT 56 11 K LATHAM BLAKE RYAN 4 G AUS 65 12-1-7-1 $132,450 4-1-1-0

10 152420 ORTHIE'S BOYS 56 16 -- G MCFARLANE 5 G AUS 65 14-3-4-0 $98,925 3-1-0-0
11 211787 WILD THOUGHTS 56 14 C LEVER K J PARKER 4 G AUS 63 7-2-1-1 $67,225 2-0-0-0
12 602145 IMPOSANT 55.5 17 A GIBBONS K LEES 5 M AUS 88 22-4-6-1 $404,925 12-3-1-1
13 214141 OAKFIELD SATURN 55.5 12 ANNA ROPER D LANE 4 M AUS 73 10-4-2-2 $156,700 0-0-0-0
14 411315 AUDENZIA 54 7 J OVERMEIRE MS POIDEVINLAIN 5 M AUS 67 16-3-4-2 $119,425 7-2-2-2
15 261894 ANNIE'S ROSE 54 1 -- MS K BUCHANAN 5 M AUS 67 13-3-1-0 $121,375 0-0-0-0
16 442518 COSMEENA 54 9 L BEUZELIN M C VELLA 4 M AUS 66 13-3-1-1 $123,075 6-0-1-1

17e 333544 ME ME 54 4 -- R & L PRICE 5 M AUS 60 12-1-3-3 $76,600 2-0-0-0

AUD 406,676

17/01/25 (428 Days)

AUD 355,950

18/01/25 (427 Days)

AUD 74,775

16/02/26 (33 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
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4 HYPERBOLIC
4yo b nzl m
Sire: PROISIR (AUS)  Dam: PIAZZA

Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 3 Total: 14-5-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Reith WT: 57 Good: 7-2-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-1
Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: M J Gregg, J Amedee, Ms J Gregg & R Fothergill

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 10 31 May  25 ROS turf 1500 H BM72 [   6] A B Collett 55 $14 Mickey 's Medal 1:33.00 (23.76) 2 2 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

8 of 11 12 Nov  25 ROS turf 1300 G BM72 [   9] Tom Sherry 57 $8.5 Theblade 1:16.30 (22.43) 7 8 ..........5½ ...........Well beaten

1 of 9 29 Nov  25 ROS turf 1400 G BM78 [   2] Tommy  Berry 55.5 $7 Rubi's Serv e 1:24.56 (22.98) 3 4 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

1 of 8 13 Dec 25 RAN turf 1600 S BM78 [   4] Tommy  Berry 56.5 $2.9 Bella Montagna 1:36.67 (23.07) 4 3 ............¾ ..............Good win

2 of 11 28 Dec 25 GOS turf 1600 G G3 [   6] Ty ler Schiller 54 $3.6 Kind Words 1:36.23 (23.74) 6 5 ...........hd ................Nice run

5 MORNINGTON PIER
5yo b aus g
Sire: PIERRO (AUS)  Dam: LORNA MAY

Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 10 Total: 19-3-6-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Farragher WT: 56 Good: 10-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 11-1-5-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-3-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L Murrell), C Woodbridge, C Woodbridge, J Morrison, R Morrison, B Frazer, Mrs W Caddey , Fots Racing (Mgr: A Smith), G Robinson, J Cov ich, Ms T Kelly , J Melton,
A Jennings, D Ellis, C Daw son, Miss A Rodgers, M Cole, Mornington P

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 23 Aug 25 RAN turf 1600 H BM78 [   6] Ashley  Morgan 56 $8 Glad You Think So 1:41.93 (23.98) 8 7 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

7 of 9 12 Sep 25 TUN turf 1600 H Open [   1] A Gibbons 55 $9 Lugh 1:40.09 (23.65) 6 8 ..........5¾ .............No excuse

6 of 10 14 Jan 26 KEN turf 1400 G BM72 [   6] J Parr 59.5 $16 New  Business 1:23.22 (23.37) 9 9 .............3 ........Every chance

5 of 10 04 Feb 26 WAF turf 1400 G BM72 [   7] Dy lan Gibbons 59.5 $61 Heat Missile 1:22.39 (23.09) 10 9 ..........4¼ .............Fair effort

2 of 9 27 Feb 26 CAN turf 1550 S BM72 [   1] J R Collett 59 $5 Cellarmaster 1:33.44 (24.46) 5 6 ..........1½ ................Nice run

6 DUSTY BAY
3yo b/br aus g
Sire: SANDBAR (AUS)  Dam: MAGIC DUST

Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 13 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1
Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Kooringal Stud (Mgr: A S Lamont), G L Hundy , Ms T A Quinn, CJH Racing (Mgr: C J Hartw ig), M G Hundy , Mrs D M Hundy , Mrs J A Hundy , D Price, Mrs J Kain-Price, J Booker, M Rossto, M M
Hulm & A Urkuhart

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 10 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1400 G LR [   4] A B Collett 55 $151 Ohope 1:22.28 (23.51) 5 4 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

4 of 8 25 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G G2 [   8] A B Collett 57 $81 Ohope 1:36.06 (23.97) 1 1 ..........3¾ ............Handy run

11 of 18 01 Nov  25 RAN turf 1500 S BM68 [ 16] J R Collett 57.5 $11 Sonofdec 1:31.53 (24.12) 3 3 ..........6¾ ...........Not sighted

6 of 8 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1200 G G3 [   5] A B Collett 56 $201 Tempted 1:08.78 (22.47) 2 2 ..........6¼ ........Every chance

8 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1600 G G1 [   1] A B Collett 56.5 $201 Sheza Alibi 1:33.44 (23.27) 1 1 ...........17 ...........Well beaten

7 CALTSAR
4yo b aus g
Sire: CALYX (GB)  Dam: RED TSARINA

Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 15 Total: 7-3-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Llewellyn WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 7-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L G Murrell), A Charlton, N D Riley , S J Vincent, D B Campbell, D Lay , D A Simpson, Aliany a Racing (Mgr: Mrs A J Kingmohr), M V Bolam, F B Tan, R D Moore, T
Stoddard, Chuckasickie Race Club, H M S Trident, D Low e, A R Tay lor, T

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 03 Jun 25 KEG turf 1500 H 1 [   8] Ashley  Morgan 58.5 $2.6 Aroha Stone 1:32.93 (23.59) 6 6 ...........ns ..............Good win

1 of 10 26 Dec 25 BNT turf 1350 G BM64 [   1] Shannen Llew elly n 57.5 $3.6 --- --- 1:21.32 (23.75) 7 7 .........DH ..............Good win

8 of 10 14 Jan 26 KEN turf 1400 G BM72 [   5] Ashley  Morgan 58.5 $9.5 New  Business 1:23.22 (23.37) 4 4 ..........7½ ...........Well beaten

4 of 6 31 Jan 26 NEW turf 1400 G BM68 [   1] Shannen Llew elly n 57.5 $2.7 Jagerbomb 1:23.38 (22.77) 1 1 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

6 of 11 28 Feb 26 NEW turf 1400 S 5 [   6] Shannen Llew elly n 56 $41 Buffalo 1:23.01 (23.55) 11 11 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

8 DUMEBI
5yo br aus g
Sire: LONHRO (AUS)  Dam: REEMAH

Trainer: Beer/Carpenter Barrier: 5 Total: 17-3-1-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 56 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-0
Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 8-1-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-3 Last Win: 

Owner: M D Beer, S P P O'Sulliv an, Ms J E Gw y nne, J R Grimson, M W Latham, Ms N Matthew s, G J Fly nn, B C Grady , H J Coy , Ms T M Thomas, G I Driscoll, B R Spangler, M J Wilson, Mrs C
Birtw ell, J C Kemp, G E James, C L Dummett & G S Dummett

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 30 Nov  25 NEW turf 1250 G BM64 [   4] Mitch Stapleford 60 $6 Danish Prince 1:14.57 (23.19) 8 6 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

1 of 14 21 Dec 25 MOY turf 1300 S Open [   2] Pierre Boudv illain 56 $4 Lambay 1:15.73 (23.29) 4 4 ...........ns ..............Good win

4 of 13 05 Jan 26 MOY turf 1425 G Open [   8] G Buckley 54 $4.2 Alottosay 1:24.30 (23.43) 10 6 .............2 ............Handy run

9 of 13 01 Feb 26 SPH turf 1600 S Open [   4] G Buckley 54 $11 Zouatica 1:35.98 (24.09) 5 5 ..........9¾ ...............No show

6 of 7 03 Mar 26 KEG turf 1400 H BM68 [   3] Tom Sherry 60.5 $18 Mosgold 1:27.46 (23.65) 6 7 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

AUD 336,400

13/12/25 (98 Days)

AUD 144,375

16/07/25 (248 Days)

AUD 109,975

24/02/25 (390 Days)

AUD 76,175

26/12/25 (85 Days)

AUD 104,225

21/12/25 (90 Days)
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9 STRAWBERRY IMPACT
4yo b/br aus g
Sire: PIERATA (AUS)  Dam: GIRANDOLA

Trainer: Blake Ryan Barrier: 11 Total: 12-1-7-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Latham WT: 56 Good: 7-1-3-1 Track: 3-1-2-0
Fav: 6-1-4-1 58+kg: 7-1-5-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-4-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Magus Equine Limited (Mgr: W Y C Leung)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 25 Sep 25 HAW turf 1500 G 1 [   7] C Lev er 60 $2.4 Prefer Diamonds 1:29.25 (22.91) 7 6 ............¾ ................Nice run

4 of 12 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1400 G BM72 [   6] Tommy  Berry 55.5 $6.5 Modella 1:22.57 (22.82) 7 8 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

2 of 7 01 Nov  25 RAN turf 1500 S BM78 [   2] A B Collett 52.5 $3.7 Rotagilla 1:31.30 (23.41) 4 5 ..........2¼ ................Nice run

3 of 11 15 Nov  25 NEW turf 1600 G BM72 [   8] Tommy  Berry 55.5 $2.1 Djapana 1:36.51 (23.16) 10 9 ............¾ ............Solid effort

2 of 12 29 Nov  25 ROS turf 2000 G BM72 [   5] Tommy  Berry 56 $4.2 Geemes 2:03.57 (24.11) 2 2 ............¾ ................Nice run

10 ORTHIE'S BOYS
5yo b aus g
Sire: SO YOU THINK (NZ)  Dam: KAYJAY'S JOY

Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 16 Total: 14-3-4-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 6-0-4-0 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: K J Orth

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 10 20 Sep 25 RAN turf 1600 G BM72 [   5] Tommy  Berry 55.5 $4.6 Iceman 1:37.00 (23.61) 2 2 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

2 of 13 07 Oct 25 NEW turf 1500 G BM64 [   5] Regan Bay liss 60.5 $4.8 All Hunky  Dory 1:31.93 (23.28) 2 2 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

4 of 9 01 Nov  25 NEW turf 1500 S BM68 [   6] Mollie Fitzgerald 57.5 $3.4 My  Shalom 1:32.36 (23.85) 2 3 ............¾ ............Handy run

2 of 9 13 Feb 26 CAN turf 1250 G BM78 [   3] A Adkins 54 $41 Monte Kate 1:13.00 (23.29) 5 5 ..........1½ ................Nice run

11 of 11 28 Feb 26 NEW turf 1400 S 5 [   8] L P Rolls 56 $41 Buffalo 1:23.01 (23.55) 4 3 ...........15 ...........Not sighted

11 WILD THOUGHTS
4yo b aus g
Sire: SO YOU THINK (NZ)  Dam: SAUVIGNON

Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 14 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Lever WT: 56 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 4-2-0-1
Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Prov en Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A Walter), Cablanc Racing (Mgr: A Munns), A Halloran, Mrs M Marando, M Smith, A Mcmaster, B Play ford, Mrs L Grimm, M McGrath, M Dunlop, J Finlay son, T
Moloney , M Ross, P Allw ood, D Hansen, Findlay  Racing (Mgr: T Findlay ), M Hic

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 26 Jul 25 KEG turf 1500 G Mdn [   5] C Lev er 59 $1.5 Penalties 1:29.37 (23.46) 6 7 .............2 ..............Good win

1 of 6 07 Aug 25 KEG turf 1500 H 1 [   6] J Ford 59 $1.7 Iceman 1:34.37 (24.15) 6 4 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

7 of 12 30 Aug 25 ROS turf 1800 S BM72 [   8] J Ford 56 $3.7 Starphistocated 1:51.59 (23.35) 5 6 ..........4¾ .............No excuse

8 of 12 19 Feb 26 HAW turf 1400 G 5 [   5] J Ford 56 $18 Octa De Lago 1:21.27 (22.67) 11 12 ..........4¾ ...........Well beaten

7 of 7 03 Mar 26 KEG turf 1400 H BM68 [   5] C Lev er 59 $1.8 Mosgold 1:27.46 (23.65) 3 4 .............6 .............No excuse

12 IMPOSANT
5yo br aus m
Sire: EPAULETTE (AUS)  Dam: SEXY SIREN

Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 17 Total: 22-4-6-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 55.5 Good: 13-3-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-1-1
J+H: 8-3-2-0 Turf: 22-4-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Roman Racing (Mgr: A Carusi), A P Agius, Mrs K L Lees, A Carnev ale, M A Snow den & B Seldon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

12 of 14 19 Sep 25 NEW turf 1400 G G3 [ 13] J Ford 55 $81 Oh Diamond Lil 1:23.55 (22.43) 13 13 ..........5¼ ...........Well beaten

2 of 11 04 Oct 25 DOO turf 1350 G NMW [   2] Benjamin Osmond 58 $5.5 Freeland 1:18.96 (23.30) 4 5 ............¾ ................Nice run

1 of 8 25 Oct 25 DOO turf 1350 G 6 [   2] Cobi Vitler 56.5 $6 Little Jeanie 1:19.07 (22.36) 5 5 ........Lnk ..............Good win

4 of 12 19 Feb 26 HAW turf 1400 G 5 [   8] Tommy  Berry 55.5 $8.5 Octa De Lago 1:21.27 (22.67) 9 9 ..........3¼ ............Handy run

5 of 10 06 Mar 26 NEW turf 1400 G G3 [   8] Ty ler Schiller 54 $26 Tuileries 1:22.77 (22.37) 9 9 ..........3½ .............Fair effort

13 OAKFIELD SATURN
4yo ch aus m
Sire: AMERICAN PHAROAH (USA)  Dam: MOOSIRRA

Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 12 Total: 10-4-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 55.5 Good: 5-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 3-3-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 10-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: B Mackenzie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 06 Nov  25 GOS turf 1200 G 1 [   2] A Bullock 58 $1.7 Jamais 1:10.41 (23.05) 4 4 ...........hd ..............Good win

4 of 6 22 Nov  25 GOS turf 1600 S BM68 [   4] J Penza 57.5 $3.9 Diamond Model 1:38.37 (24.07) 5 5 ..........3¼ ............Handy run

1 of 6 10 Dec 25 WYO turf 1600 G BM64 [   1] J R Collett 59.5 $1.9 Squeezebox 1:36.51 (22.85) 3 2 .............1 ..............Good win

4 of 13 20 Dec 25 RAN turf 1600 G BM72 [   4] J R Collett 57 $3.5 The Mona Lisa 1:35.97 (22.98) 6 6 ..........1½ ............Handy run

1 of 10 10 Jan 26 WYO turf 1600 G BM72 [   9] Anna Roper 54.5 $4.2 Perfect Justice 1:36.88 (23.31) 2 2 ...........ns ..............Good win

AUD 132,450

22/03/25 (364 Days)

AUD 98,925

30/08/25 (203 Days)

AUD 67,225

07/08/25 (226 Days)

AUD 404,925

25/10/25 (147 Days)

AUD 156,700

10/01/26 (70 Days)
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14 AUDENZIA
5yo b aus m
Sire: BRAZEN BEAU (AUS)  Dam: METALLIC SPARK

Trainer: Ms Poidevinlain Barrier: 7 Total: 16-3-4-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 54 Good: 6-2-1-2 Track: 13-3-4-2
Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-2
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-0 Last Win: 

Owner: A Bertuccio & J White

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 11 Dec 25 KEG turf 1400 G Mdn [   4] Pierre Boudv illain 57 $5 Vasala 1:22.85 (22.96) 4 2 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

1 of 11 03 Jan 26 KEG turf 1400 G BM64 [   1] Pierre Boudv illain 56 $4.4 Kirkuk 1:25.13 (23.13) 3 5 ...........hd ..............Good win

3 of 7 10 Jan 26 KEG turf 1400 G BM64 [   6] Pierre Boudv illain 58.5 $3.4 Cuban Cigar 1:24.85 (22.81) 5 6 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

1 of 13 07 Feb 26 KEG turf 1600 S BM64 [   6] Pierre Boudv illain 58.5 $4.2 Yabby  Pump 1:36.12 (22.69) 4 3 .............1 ..............Good win

5 of 7 03 Mar 26 KEG turf 1400 H BM68 [   7] Pierre Boudv illain 58.5 $3.9 Mosgold 1:27.46 (23.65) 5 3 ..........3¾ .............Fair effort

15 ANNIE'S ROSE
5yo ch aus m
Sire: SEPOY (AUS)  Dam: RUE MAPLE

Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 1 Total: 13-3-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Bungan Street Thoroughbreds Pty  Ltd (Mgr: N G Gereaux ) & S C G Racing Pty  Ltd (Mgr: S C Gereaux )

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 27 Feb 25 WYO turf 1200 G BM64 [   9] A Hy eronimus 59.5 $5.5 Money  Team 1:09.82 (22.42) 9 9 .............4 ........Every chance

1 of 14 28 Mar 25 MUS turf 1280 S Open [   1] Anna Roper 55 $3.1 Sw amp Nation 1:16.83 (23.13) 4 3 ..........1½ ..............Good win

8 of 11 19 Apr 25 KEG turf 1200 G BM64 [   1] Mitch Stapleford 57.5 $4.6 Los Padres 1:10.21 (23.25) 7 8 ..........3¼ ...........Well beaten

9 of 11 24 Jan 26 RAN turf 1200 G BM78 [ 10] Anna Roper 52.5 $51 Super Norw est 1:09.79 (22.99) 10 11 ..........3¼ ...............No show

4 of 9 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1300 G BM78 [   8] Reece Jones 54.5 $31 Cinsault 1:16.40 (22.51) 9 9 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

16 COSMEENA
4yo b/br aus m
Sire: COSMIC FORCE (AUS)  Dam: OCCASIO

Trainer: M C Vella Barrier: 9 Total: 13-3-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Beuzelin WT: 54 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
J+H: 10-3-0-1 Turf: 13-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M C Vella & Mrs B A Vella

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 26 Jun 25 HAW turf 1500 G BM64 [   6] L P Beuzelin 58 $6.5 Heav en Bound 1:29.34 (22.73) 5 5 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

2 of 13 12 Jul 25 RAN turf 1400 S BM78 [   1] Madeline Ow en 52 $15 Ex traordinaire 1:24.47 (23.63) 1 1 ...........hd ................Nice run

5 of 8 26 Jul 25 RAN turf 1300 S BM72 [   5] Madeline Ow en 51 $20 Glorious Moments 1:18.34 (24.88) 7 8 ..........8¾ .............Fair effort

1 of 6 21 Feb 26 WYO turf 1200 G BM64 [   1] L P Beuzelin 58 $4.4 Whispering Rupert 1:10.37 (22.53) 3 4 ...........nk ..............Good win

8 of 10 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1400 S 5 [   7] L P Beuzelin 54 $21 Matcha Latte 1:21.96 (23.07) 8 8 .............8 ...........Well beaten

E17 ME ME
5yo b aus m
Sire: SHOWTIME (AUS)  Dam: DEVILISHLY

Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 10-1-3-3 Track: 7-1-1-1
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: G H Morrison

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 10 05 Dec 25 KEN turf 1250 G BM64 [   2] Tommy  Berry 56.5 $4 Off The Press 1:13.90 (23.00) 4 6 ............½ ............Solid effort

3 of 9 19 Dec 25 CAN turf 1200 G BM72 [   5] Ty ler Schiller 54 $5 Zulfiqar 1:10.21 (22.92) 6 6 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

5 of 11 03 Jan 26 KEG turf 1400 G BM64 [   8] Brock Ry an 57.5 $5 Audenzia 1:25.13 (23.13) 8 9 .............4 .............Fair effort

4 of 8 24 Feb 26 KEG turf 1200 G 1 [   6] Ty ler Schiller 57 $7.5 Riv endell 1:09.79 (22.50) 7 7 .............2 ............Handy run

4 of 10 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1400 S 5 [ 10] Jean Van Ov ermeire 54 $81 Matcha Latte 1:21.96 (23.07) 10 9 ..........4¾ ............Handy run

AUD 119,425

07/02/26 (42 Days)

AUD 121,375

28/03/25 (358 Days)

AUD 123,075

21/02/26 (28 Days)

AUD 76,600

04/11/25 (137 Days)
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R17
21 Mar 2026 | ROSEHILL
TAB BIRTHDAY CARD STAKES
Distance: 1200m | Class: G3
Prizemoney: AUD250,000

2:55 PM

1 INFANCY
5yo b aus m
Sire: WANDJINA (AUS)  Dam: CHILDHOOD

Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 17 Total: 23-4-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 58 Good: 18-4-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1
J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 22-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Miss S M Parkinson, Mrs K Lov ett, Lees Racing Pty  Ltd (Mgr: K A Lees) & Coastline Racing (Mgr: A J Parker)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 16 07 Jun 25 EAF turf 1200 S LR [ 12] J R Collett 58.5 $18 Zaszou 1:10.80 (23.34) 15 14 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

6 of 17 28 Jun 25 EAF turf 1400 G G1 [ 16] J R Collett 57 $26 Tashi 1:21.81 (23.36) 16 15 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

8 of 13 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1200 G G3 [   5] K Mc Ev oy 57 $19 Gangsta Granny 1:09.18 (23.05) 8 9 ..........2¼ ...........Well beaten

6 of 12 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 1100 G G3 [   9] Craig Williams 58 $26 New  York Lustre 1:03.03 (21.76) 11 11 ..........2¼ ........Every chance

8 of 16 15 Nov  25 NEW turf 1300 G G2 [ 15] Dy lan Gibbons 53 $51 Coal Crusher 1:16.08 (22.31) 14 14 ..........2¾ ...........Well beaten

2 ZASZOU
5yo b aus m
Sire: ZOUSTAR (AUS)  Dam: ZASORCERESS

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 16 Total: 20-5-1-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Zac Lloyd WT: 58 Good: 13-4-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-2
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-5-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-4 Last Win: 

Owner: Bennett Racing Pty  Ltd (Mgr: N Bennett), R Menchise, R Coloretti, J G Falcke, B J Britten, M Hay , A D Stanley , M V Broadhead, R Akers, B J Molloy , Bakerland (Mgr: A Dow nard), Bearbucks No1
(Mgr: J Morganti), Gaire Pty  Ltd (Mgr: D Molloy ) & Bennett Zasorce

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 04 Nov  25 RAN turf 1100 S BM100 [   7] T Marquand 58.5 $13 Estadio Mestalla 1:04.46 (23.11) 8 8 ........Lnk ............Solid effort

4 of 10 29 Nov  25 DOO turf 1200 S LR [   6] Jag Guthmann-Chester 57 $3.8 Midnight In Toky o 1:09.33 (22.56) 7 7 ..........2½ ............Handy run

3 of 12 13 Dec 25 EAF turf 1300 S LR [ 11] A Mally on 60 $11 Midnight In Toky o 1:16.05 (22.58) 11 10 ............¾ ............Solid effort

7 of 11 03 Jan 26 EAF turf 1400 G Open [   7] Craig Williams 55 $6 Need Some Luck 1:22.16 (23.42) 9 10 .............4 .............No excuse

14 of 18 17 Jan 26 GCO turf 1300 G Open [ 14] Jamie Melham 56.5 $13 Poster Girl 1:16.36 (22.37) 13 12 ..........4¾ ..............Well back

3 CATCH THE GLORY
4yo ch aus m
Sire: ZOUSAIN (AUS)  Dam: CATCH THAT CAT

Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 1 Total: 14-5-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Hyeronimus WT: 57.5 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 6-1-2-1
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 14-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: J C Coy le, B D Kirkby , Mrs S M Tay lor, A J Faw cett, G G Coulton, P J Richards, P J Rolfe, Mrs J Rolfe & G Bell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 7 02 Aug 25 ROS turf 1100 H BM78 [   5] J R Collett 57 $5 Rav enclaw 1:07.16 (23.76) 4 4 ..........3¾ ................Nice run

3 of 10 16 Aug 25 ROS turf 1100 H BM78 [   4] A Hy eronimus 57 $15 Mal Coupe 1:06.02 (23.39) 4 5 ........Lnk ............Solid effort

1 of 11 30 Aug 25 ROS turf 1100 S BM78 [   5] A Hy eronimus 57.5 $14 Poly glot 1:04.25 (22.77) 7 6 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

2 of 10 13 Sep 25 ROS turf 1100 S BM88 [   3] Tim Clark 55 $3.8 Fire Star 1:04.17 (22.75) 5 5 ...........ns ................Nice run

1 of 7 22 Nov  25 KEG turf 1000 H G3 [   5] J R Collett 54 $4.6 The Black Cloud 0:56.90 (22.17) 4 4 ...........nk ..............Good win

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 556868 INFANCY 58 17 J R COLLETT K LEES 5 M AUS 98 23-4-1-3 $470,775 10-2-1-1
2 034370 ZASZOU 58 16 ZAC LLOYD C MAHER 5 M AUS 98 20-5-1-5 $318,760 6-2-0-2
3 823121 CATCH THE GLORY 57.5 1 A HYERONIMUS J COYLE 4 M AUS 97 14-5-2-2 $485,025 2-0-0-0
4 111206 MONTE SUPREME 57 9 D LANE B BAKER 5 M AUS 96 17-5-2-2 $336,125 4-0-1-1
5 256297 WITHIN THE LAW 55 4 T BERRY B BAKER 3 F AUS 93 13-3-4-1 $1,699,200 5-1-1-1
6 283065 MORE TERRITORIES 55 10 J MCDONALD TOM CHARLTON 4 M AUS 92 16-2-1-1 $293,050 6-0-0-1
7 095650 COCO JAMBOO 54.5 12 B THOMPSON A & R ARCHIBALD 6 M IRL 91 29-4-3-7 $429,633 9-0-0-6
8 925367 MEMO 54 7 D GIBBONS P SNOWDEN 3 F AUS 80 13-1-3-3 $863,550 9-1-2-1
9 571112 OUI OUI OUI 54 13 TOM SHERRY J ATTARD 4 M AUS 81 10-5-1-0 $226,000 3-2-0-0

10 537212 INKARUNA 53.5 6 T CLARK A & S FREEDMAN 3 F AUS 90 8-2-2-2 $883,275 3-1-0-1
11 358642 COSMONOVA 53.5 18 A ADKINS J PRIDE 5 M AUS 89 21-5-3-2 $435,775 8-2-2-1
12 204363 ASGARDA 53.5 8 MS A COLLETT J G SARGENT 6 M AUS 88 28-7-5-3 $1,026,475 10-3-0-2
13 145880 SPRING LEE 53.5 5 MS R KING B BAKER 5 M AUS 88 19-5-3-3 $418,625 8-1-1-1
14 651950 LADY EXTREME 53.5 2 J FORD BLAKE RYAN 6 M AUS 84 17-5-5-1 $366,400 7-2-2-0
15 166332 DOLLAR MAGIC 53.5 15 R JONES S I SINGLETON 7 M AUS 83 34-5-15-6 $653,290 10-2-5-0
16 1139 ARRIVING HOME 53.5 3 K MCEVOY B BAKER 4 M AUS 80 4-2-0-1 $437,750 0-0-0-0
17 213166 EAGLE EXPRESS 53.5 14 C WILLIAMS C WALLER 4 M AUS 80 18-4-3-4 $235,960 4-2-1-0
18 298460 TERRESTAR 53.5 11 T SCHILLER M, W & J HAWKES 6 M AUS 78 27-3-7-1 $295,850 2-0-0-0

AUD 470,775

12/04/25 (343 Days)

AUD 318,760

07/06/25 (287 Days)

AUD 485,025

22/11/25 (119 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
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4 MONTE SUPREME
5yo b aus m
Sire: I AM INVINCIBLE (AUS)  Dam: SASSY 'N' SMART

Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 9 Total: 17-5-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Lane WT: 57 Good: 11-3-1-1 Track: 4-1-2-0
Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: V W Bates & Mrs Y D Bates

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 06 Sep 25 RAN turf 1100 G BM78 [   4] J R Collett 56.5 $10 Chidiac 1:03.40 (22.69) 6 6 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

1 of 12 27 Sep 25 ROS turf 1100 G BM78 [   5] J R Collett 56.5 $4.6 Rosely n's Star 1:02.57 (22.31) 9 9 ...........hd ..............Good win

2 of 13 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1200 G G3 [   9] J R Collett 54 $5 Gangsta Granny 1:09.18 (23.05) 10 10 ...........ns ................Nice run

12 of 12 25 Oct 25 RAN turf 1400 G G2 [   9] K Mc Ev oy 57 $16 Stefi Magnetica 1:22.76 (23.41) 10 11 ..........3¾ ...........Well beaten

6 of 9 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1000 G G2 [   7] J R Collett 56.5 $61 Generosity 0:56.63 (21.73) 8 8 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

5 WITHIN THE LAW
3yo b aus f
Sire: LUCKY VEGA (IRE)  Dam: CONTRACT SIGNED

Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 4 Total: 13-3-4-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Berry WT: 55 Good: 11-3-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Darby  Racing (Mgr: S G Darby ), A J Barsby , Ms S G Dav is, J Lucas, D McWilliams, M New man, G M Olsson, W E Pay ne, B Sumner, R G Tait, R C Walker, M G Wilson & Darby  Racing -
Contract Signed (Mgr: S G Darby )

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 06 Sep 25 RAN turf 1200 G G2 [ 13] J R Collett 56 $4.2 Apocaly ptic 1:09.92 (23.27) 13 12 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort

6 of 11 20 Sep 25 RAN turf 1400 G G2 [ 11] J R Collett 56 $5.5 Apocaly ptic 1:23.26 (23.16) 9 10 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

2 of 10 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G G1 [   2] J R Collett 56 $6 Apocaly ptic 1:35.88 (22.52) 4 4 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

9 of 12 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1609 G G1 [   6] Rachel King 48 $31 Ceolw ulf 1:34.39 (23.24) 5 8 ..........3¼ ...............No show

7 of 13 25 Oct 25 RAN turf 2000 G G1 [ 13] J R Collett 54.5 $5.5 Attica 2:03.47 (24.19) 12 12 ..........4¾ .............No excuse

6 MORE TERRITORIES
4yo b aus m
Sire: TERRITORIES (IRE)  Dam: MORE THAN FAITH

Trainer: Tom Charlton Barrier: 10 Total: 16-2-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Mcdonald WT: 55 Good: 15-2-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Finemore Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R S Finemore) & Planette Thoroughbred Trading Pty  Ltd (Mgr: J S Leav er)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 14 19 Sep 25 NEW turf 1400 G G3 [   3] Dy lan Gibbons 55 $11 Oh Diamond Lil 1:23.55 (22.43) 10 12 ..........3¼ ...........Well beaten

3 of 13 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1200 G G3 [ 10] Dy lan Gibbons 54 $71 Gangsta Granny 1:09.18 (23.05) 11 12 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

11 of 12 25 Oct 25 RAN turf 1400 G G2 [ 12] Dy lan Gibbons 57 $51 Stefi Magnetica 1:22.76 (23.41) 11 9 ..........3¼ ...........Not sighted

6 of 12 15 Nov  25 CAU turf 1200 G G3 [   3] Jamie Melham 55 $10 Prov ed 1:10.17 (23.02) 6 7 ..........1¾ ........Every chance

5 of 12 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1200 G G3 [   3] Dy lan Gibbons 53 $26 Gangsta Granny 1:09.60 (22.04) 6 7 ..........1½ .............Fair effort

7 COCO JAMBOO
6yo b irl m
Sire: MASSAAT (IRE)  Dam: BETA TAURI

Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 12 Total: 29-4-3-7 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Thompson WT: 54.5 Good: 23-3-2-7 Track: 3-0-0-1
Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 11-2-1-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-6
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: D A Dickie, Mrs L Dickie, R M Nicholson, P A Row se, W I Thornhill, Dr M Santangelo, M Spence, M F Glazbrook, P J Hancock, Miss J Dickie & C A Dickie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 17 28 Jun 25 EAF turf 1400 G G1 [ 17] C Schofield 57 $21 Tashi 1:21.81 (23.36) 17 17 ..........5¼ ...............No show

5 of 8 08 Nov  25 ROS turf 1400 G G2 [   5] J Parr 57 $17 Arctic Glamour 1:22.45 (22.90) 7 6 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

6 of 12 29 Nov  25 DOO turf 1350 S LR [   5] Cejay  Graham 55 $14 Rockribbed 1:18.63 (--.--) 11 10 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

5 of 13 13 Dec 25 EAF turf 1500 S LR [   1] D Moor 55.5 $11 Miss Joelene 1:28.65 (23.65) 7 7 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

10 of 10 20 Dec 25 EAF turf 1300 G LR [   6] Cejay  Graham 56 $18 Rockribbed 1:15.13 (22.31) 8 8 ..........5¼ ..............Well back

8 MEMO
3yo b aus f
Sire: CAPITALIST (AUS)  Dam: NOTATION

Trainer: P Snowden Barrier: 7 Total: 13-1-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 54 Good: 12-1-3-2 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Snow den Racing Pty  Ltd, Lov e Racing, S Petrev ski, L Petrev ski, D V Mustica, J R Roca, Mrs M C V Roca, N J McBride, N P Long, Mrs D M Long, G A Crispe, P S Mustica, Mrs J Mustica & J
Brow n

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 26 Sep 25 MOV turf 1200 G G3 [   5] N Raw iller 56 $8 Snow  Mercy 1:11.07 (23.59) 6 6 ............¾ ................Nice run

5 of 8 25 Oct 25 RAN turf 1200 G LR [   5] Tom Sherry 56.5 $6 Sky glider 1:09.95 (23.20) 7 8 ..........4¾ .............Fair effort

3 of 7 28 Dec 25 GOS turf 1200 G LR [   3] Tom Sherry 56 $4.6 Caffe Florian 1:09.51 (23.25) 5 5 ..........3¼ ............Solid effort

6 of 17 17 Jan 26 GCO turf 1400 G Open [   8] J B Mc Donald 56 $17 Torque To Be Sure 1:21.82 (23.66) 7 7 ..........2¼ ........Every chance

7 of 8 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1200 G G3 [   1] N Raw iller 56.5 $51 Tempted 1:08.78 (22.47) 5 5 ..........8¼ .............No excuse

AUD 336,125

27/09/25 (175 Days)

AUD 1,699,200

01/03/25 (385 Days)

AUD 293,050

15/02/25 (399 Days)

AUD 429,633

04/05/24 (686 Days)

AUD 863,550

15/03/25 (371 Days)
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9 OUI OUI OUI
4yo b aus m
Sire: YES YES YES (AUS)  Dam: BUON AUSPICIO

Trainer: J Attard Barrier: 13 Total: 10-5-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 54 Good: 5-3-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 6-5-1-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
J+H: 8-5-1-0 Turf: 10-5-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Etak Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Miss K S Niv ison), Mrs J A Watson & M J Watson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 12 05 Jul 25 ROS turf 1300 S BM72 [   9] Tom Sherry 54 $12 Diddle Dumpling 1:18.28 (23.64) 10 10 ..........3¾ .............No excuse

1 of 11 20 Nov  25 NEW turf 1250 S BM64 [   5] Tom Sherry 58.5 $1.4 Island Legend 1:16.81 (23.09) 7 9 ............¾ ..............Good win

1 of 14 13 Dec 25 RAN turf 1200 G BM72 [ 13] Tom Sherry 55.5 $4.2 Mafia 1:10.46 (23.43) 4 5 ............½ ..............Good win

1 of 12 27 Dec 25 RAN turf 1400 G BM72 [   4] Tom Sherry 58 $2.2 Ahellbenda 1:22.83 (23.36) 7 6 .............1 ..............Good win

2 of 12 19 Feb 26 HAW turf 1400 G 5 [   3] Tom Sherry 57 $2.5 Octa De Lago 1:21.27 (22.67) 4 5 .............1 ................Nice run

10 INKARUNA
3yo b aus f
Sire: I AM INVINCIBLE (AUS)  Dam: RAVI

Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 8-2-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Clark WT: 53.5 Good: 8-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Kia Ora Stud W S (Mgr: A Krishnan)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 18 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 1100 G LR [ 11] B Shinn 58.5 $6.5 My  Gladiola 1:03.09 (22.23) 15 14 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

7 of 9 04 Oct 25 FLE turf 1100 G G2 [   4] B Shinn 56.5 $9 Mcgaw 1:02.63 (21.57) 8 8 ..........3½ .............No excuse

2 of 16 06 Nov  25 FLE turf 1100 G G3 [ 15] M Zahra 58 $10 Point Barrow 1:03.58 (22.06) 13 13 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

1 of 16 15 Nov  25 CAU turf 1200 G G3 [   7] Craig Williams 57.5 $5 Kujenga 1:10.19 (23.19) 6 5 ..........1½ ..............Good win

2 of 7 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1100 G LR [   1] Zac Lloy d 57 $3.5 Beadman 1:03.10 (22.16) 3 4 ...........ns ................Nice run

11 COSMONOVA
5yo b aus m
Sire: ZOUSTAR (AUS)  Dam: TIME AWAITS

Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 18 Total: 21-5-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 53.5 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 8-1-1-1
Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 21-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Prov en Thoroughbreds, P B New som, A N Wales, A M Whitehouse, My stery  Dow ns, Mrs C M Cook, A & F Racing, Martin Thoroughbred Racing, A N Mcmaster, J H G Finney , Tickets, H M
Kelly , B D Play ford, Ms B A Mcloughlin, Anchorage, G Seto, K J Mcgrath, M J Reilly

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 14 05 Sep 25 WYO turf 1350 G G3 [ 12] A B Collett 56 $10 Just Feelin' Lucky 1:19.50 (23.33) 10 9 ..........1½ .............Fair effort

8 of 15 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1200 G BM94 [ 13] A Adkins 52 $19 Disneck 1:08.70 (22.55) 13 12 .............2 ...........Well beaten

6 of 13 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1200 G G3 [   1] A Adkins 54 $15 Gangsta Granny 1:09.18 (23.05) 6 5 ..........2¼ ........Every chance

4 of 11 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1100 G BM94 [   1] J Ford 52 $21 Kerguelen 1:03.03 (22.72) 5 5 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

2 of 12 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1200 G G3 [   1] A Adkins 53 $41 Gangsta Granny 1:09.60 (22.04) 3 3 ............¾ ................Nice run

12 ASGARDA
6yo b aus m
Sire: THE BROTHERS WAR (USA)  Dam: MINSK

Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 8 Total: 28-7-5-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 53.5 Good: 16-3-4-2 Track: 2-0-1-0
Fav: 9-4-1-2 58+kg: 12-5-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-0-2
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-7-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: R L Gilbert, D J Gorrel, Prospecting (Mgr: J D Wood), Kooringal Stud (Mgr: A S Lamont) & P Rogerson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

10 of 13 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G G3 [ 10] Molly  Bourke 54 $41 Idle Fly er 1:33.70 (23.01) 13 9 .............8 ..............Well back

4 of 15 04 Nov  25 RAN turf 1600 S Open [ 13] Molly  Bourke 52 $7.5 Osipenko 1:37.00 (23.25) 1 1 .............1 ............Handy run

3 of 9 22 Nov  25 KEG turf 1600 H BM88 [   6] Molly  Bourke 53 $3.7 Collect Your Cash 1:39.17 (24.11) 1 1 ............¾ ............Solid effort

6 of 11 13 Dec 25 RAN turf 1400 G BM78 [   7] Molly  Bourke 58 $8.5 Theblade 1:22.91 (23.43) 3 5 ..........3½ ........Every chance

3 of 12 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1200 G G3 [   4] Molly  Bourke 53 $81 Gangsta Granny 1:09.60 (22.04) 1 1 .............1 ............Solid effort

13 SPRING LEE
5yo b/br aus m
Sire: ZOUSTAR (AUS)  Dam: WILD RAIN

Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 5 Total: 19-5-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 53.5 Good: 14-3-1-2 Track: 4-0-1-2
Fav: 8-2-3-2 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
J+H: 10-3-3-0 Turf: 19-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Cressfield (Mgr: B W Neill), Ms L Baumann, Mrs K R Rieck & W C Bedggood

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 12 08 Mar 25 RAN turf 1200 G G3 [ 12] Rachel King 53 $10 Commemorativ e 1:08.09 (22.27) 1 1 .............2 ............Handy run

5 of 10 22 Mar 25 ROS turf 1200 G G3 [   7] Rachel King 54.5 $6 Austmarr 1:09.90 (22.74) 2 2 ..........3¾ .............Fair effort

8 of 12 06 Sep 25 RAN turf 1000 G G3 [   2] Rachel King 54 $31 Headw all 0:56.80 (22.35) 7 6 ..........2¾ ...........Well beaten

8 of 10 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1000 G BM94 [ 10] J R Collett 55 $7 Celui 0:56.76 (22.28) 2 5 ..........3¼ ...........Well beaten

12 of 12 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1200 G G3 [   9] Rachel King 53 $13 Gangsta Granny 1:09.60 (22.04) 7 6 ..........8¼ ...........Well beaten

AUD 226,000

27/12/25 (84 Days)

AUD 883,275

15/11/25 (126 Days)

AUD 435,775

25/01/25 (420 Days)

AUD 1,026,475

20/03/25 (366 Days)

AUD 418,625

01/03/25 (385 Days)
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14 LADY EXTREME
6yo b aus m
Sire: EXTREME CHOICE (AUS)  Dam: WANTED LADY

Trainer: Blake Ryan Barrier: 2 Total: 17-5-5-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Ford WT: 53.5 Good: 9-2-3-0 Track: 6-3-1-0
Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-0
J+H: 12-3-5-1 Turf: 17-5-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: L A Wilkinson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 6 02 Aug 25 ROS turf 1400 H BM78 [   5] A B Collett 60.5 $6.5 Sunshine Law 1:27.94 (23.85) 4 4 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

1 of 13 30 Aug 25 ROS turf 1200 S BM88 [ 10] J Ford 53.5 $21 Felix  Majestic 1:11.00 (23.31) 11 11 .............1 ..............Good win

9 of 13 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1200 G G3 [ 11] Regan Bay liss 54 $61 Gangsta Granny 1:09.18 (23.05) 13 13 ..........2½ ...............No show

5 of 10 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1000 G BM94 [   8] J Ford 53 $21 Celui 0:56.76 (22.28) 10 10 .............2 .............Fair effort

11 of 12 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1200 G G3 [   7] J Ford 53 $31 Gangsta Granny 1:09.60 (22.04) 12 11 ..........6½ ...........Not sighted

15 DOLLAR MAGIC
7yo b aus m
Sire: SHAMUS AWARD (AUS)  Dam: LAST DOLLARS

Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 15 Total: 34-5-15-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Jones WT: 53.5 Good: 18-2-7-4 Track: 9-0-6-2
Fav: 11-3-6-1 58+kg: 13-2-6-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-5-0
J+H: 24-3-12-4 Turf: 34-5-15-6 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-8-2 Last Win: 

Owner: S I Singleton, W H Lanham & Mrs A K Lanham

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 14 05 Sep 25 WYO turf 1350 G G3 [   1] Mitch Stapleford 55 $16 Just Feelin' Lucky 1:19.50 (23.33) 1 1 ..........1½ ........Every chance

6 of 10 20 Sep 25 RAN turf 1200 G BM88 [   1] J Ford 55.5 $9.5 Husk 1:09.32 (22.74) 1 1 ..........2½ ........Every chance

3 of 7 07 Dec 25 ROS turf 1100 G BM88 [   3] Reece Jones 55 $14 Haw ker Hall 1:03.44 (22.11) 4 3 ............½ ............Solid effort

3 of 10 20 Dec 25 RAN turf 1100 G BM94 [   7] Reece Jones 52 $8.5 King's Secret 1:03.18 (22.69) 5 5 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

2 of 8 03 Jan 26 RAN turf 1200 G BM88 [   5] Reece Jones 55 $3.5 County ourblessings 1:09.76 (23.07) 4 5 ...........ns ................Nice run

16 ARRIVING HOME
4yo b aus m
Sire: I AM INVINCIBLE (AUS)  Dam: PRECIOUS MEMORIES

Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 3 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Mcevoy WT: 53.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ridgmont (Mgr: M Cunningham), R I Hitchcock, Gall Bloodstock (Mgr: B D Gall) & Yarraman Park Stud (Mgr: A D Mitchell)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 18 17 Jan 25 GCO turf 1400 G Open [   8] K Mc Ev oy 54 $21 Bosustow 1:21.91 (23.35) 5 4 .............1 ............Solid effort

1 of 7 22 Jan 26 WAF turf 801 S Tri [   1] J Parr -- -- Lulumon 0:47.35 (22.47) -- -- ..........1¼ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 7 12 Feb 26 ROS turf 1000 G Tri [   1] J R Collett -- -- Ninja 0:58.02 (22.01) -- -- ..........2¼ .........Barrier Trial.

9 of 9 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1100 G BM78 [   8] J R Collett 59 $10 Signor Tortoni 1:03.34 (22.11) 9 9 ..........6¼ ...............No show

3 of 10 05 Mar 26 RAN turf 1050 S Tri [   2] K Mc Ev oy -- -- Perfumist 1:03.25 (22.83) -- -- ..........1¼ .........Barrier Trial.

17 EAGLE EXPRESS
4yo br aus m
Sire: ALABAMA EXPRESS (AUS)  Dam: CROWNED EAGLE

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 14 Total: 18-4-3-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Williams WT: 53.5 Good: 12-3-2-2 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Yu Long Inv estments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 10 03 Sep 25 SHS turf 1300 G BM70 [   9] Damian Lane 57 $12 Silv er Magnate 1:16.60 (22.10) 10 8 ..........1½ ..............Good win

3 of 10 20 Sep 25 CAU turf 1400 G BM78 [   1] B Melham 57.5 $5 Shadhav ar 1:23.09 (23.22) 5 6 .............2 ............Solid effort

1 of 9 31 Jan 26 ROS turf 1200 G BM72 [   4] J B Mc Donald 58.5 $5 Stormland 1:09.67 (23.02) 5 5 ............½ ..............Good win

6 of 9 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1100 G BM78 [   2] J B Mc Donald 58 $5 Signor Tortoni 1:03.34 (22.11) 5 7 ..........1¾ ........Every chance

6 of 12 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1200 G G3 [   8] Ty ler Schiller 53 $18 Gangsta Granny 1:09.60 (22.04) 5 5 .............3 ........Every chance

18 TERRESTAR
6yo b/br aus m
Sire: ZOUSTAR (AUS)  Dam: SOUS LA TERRE

Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes Barrier: 11 Total: 27-3-7-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 53.5 Good: 20-3-5-1 Track: 1-0-1-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 27-3-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Werrett Bloodstock Pty  Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 13 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 1400 G G2 [   9] Jamie Melham 55 $81 Lazzura 1:22.86 (22.33) 10 12 ..........3¾ ...............No show

8 of 10 04 Oct 25 FLE turf 1400 G G2 [   3] M J Dee 55 $51 Mirav al Rose 1:22.63 (22.57) 6 7 ..........5½ ...........Well beaten

4 of 12 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1600 G G3 [   8] J Mott 56 $31 Oh Too Good 1:38.70 (23.25) 7 7 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

6 of 11 25 Oct 25 MOV turf 2040 G G3 [   4] Beau Mertens 54 $26 She's A Hustler 2:06.22 (23.07) 5 8 .............4 ........Every chance

11 of 12 08 Nov  25 FLE turf 2000 H G2 [   1] Beau Mertens 55 $71 Sunset Park 2:05.61 (24.44) 7 8 ...........14 ...........Not sighted

AUD 366,400

30/08/25 (203 Days)
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21/12/24 (455 Days)
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